Suburban Windy City USBC
Season 2020-2021 Adult Y ear book

Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Adand, Drew G 144R 75 PC250  Allen, Mark 161R 36 SD272
Aaland, Kaitlin E 124 18 PC250  Allen, Nod J 191R 78 FBO40
*R Allen, Tammy 105R 69 SD130
Abay, Pow 175R 56 LS010  Allensworth, Ryan K 198RS 90 FB220
Abbate, Jim 164R 57 PCO40  Allison, Bill 205R 56 WDO010
Abbonato, Alfred W 153R 81 PS251 205R 60 SD061
Abdallah, Lindsay 123R 77 SD241 203R 60 GHO010
Abel, David M 193 3 SD061  Allred, Blaine 234R 84 SD061
*
R Alongi, Anthony J 200R 100 PCO12
Abel, Kley V 178R 81 SD241 A jongi, Joseph F 200IR 9% PCO12
Abern, Matthew W 213R 102 FWO40  Altergott, Byron 142R 57 FB240
Acitelli, Clem J, ¥ lrgr 51 SC040 Ajtergott, Robert 168R 57 FB240
Ackerman, John 1I9rR 75 PCO21  Altott, Edward J 149R 54 SD061
iR 48 PCOL  Ajtott, Kevin J 182R 50 SD061
Ackman, Dustin J 130R 30 ELOS0  ajtschul Jolene E 146R 54 LB03
Adamczyk, Mark T 184R 72 SWO050 Altschul, Mark 168R 56 LBO3
Adams, Brian W }9R7 6 PS230 Alvarado, Daniel M 177 18 FB240
*R
2R 69 PSOSL - Alvarez, Alexander R 204R 81 LS031
166R 66 PS021 J00R 48 GH250
Addison, Maryann 1SR 27 GH210 Ajvarez, Carlos M 78R 27 LS031
Aiani, Linda SR 84 WD23L Ajvarez, Felipe, 145RS 41 FBO11
Aiardo, LauraE 152R 72 SW220 - Ajvarez, Margarito 175RS 54 FBO11
Alanis, Robert 195R 78 D241 pworth Jim 18R 36 PS231
Alaniz, Marilyn & 206R 48 PCOL — Amato, Raymond R 195R 90 GH250
Albert, Peter A 210R 81 PCOZL - Ambrose, Dan E 147 6 LB250
205R 60 PC030 R
Alberts, Jason J 157 15 ELOS0  Ambrose, RonJ 166R 75 LB250
*
R Ambrose, Tim J 201IR 51 LB250
Alborn, Mark R 146R 78 SC211  Apmes Jeremy oR 83 WDO21
Alborn, Scott L 165R 84 SC21L - Amoruso, Robert N 200R 66 SDO02
Aldridge, Kimberly L 142R 81 LS150 Anase. Edwin E 162R 42 FBO50
Alejandro, Rene };5 3 GH260  Andel, Edward J 178R 72 SDOO0L
174R 87 GH250
171R 60 SC040
o Andermann, Greg D 198R 100 pPS231
Alesi, Victor S 181R 72 SW220 1R o4 b1
Alesia Joseo M ;Z)ZE :‘1‘ :\gg:f Anderson, Bill A 169R 21 FBO50
& Josep Anderson, Dave A 168R 78 GH120
197R 81 SDO51 75R 52 LS010
Alexander, Brenda C 178R 69 LB040 Anderson. Donald J oa1 18 EL 260
Alimi, Luan 161 12 SD241 ' *R
*R
2 LB
Allan, John 164R 84 LS031 x R5 3 040
Allen, Angelina E 114R 51 SD130  Anderson, Douglas C 163R 69 EL050
Allen, Holly I54R - 36 SD272 Anderson, Joann 169R 75 GH120
Allen, James W 206R 39 FBO21 73R 5 L5010
202R 48 FBOA0  Anderson, Joe W 165RS 66 FBOL1
Allen, Jason D 205R 78 SWO50  Anderson, Joseph G, Jr 179R 27 LB250
Allen, Jeffrey G 187/R 72 SWO50  anderson, Kyle J 214RS 36 FB220
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Anderson, Mark P 177R 27 SD050  Arredondo, Tyler 218R 87 LS031
Anderson, Nancy A 156R 84 SD130 218R 90 GH250
Anderson, Paul 130R 88 PS030 216R 81 SD061
Anderson, Randall S 184R 66 DP020 215R 56 GHO10
Anderson, Terry K 201R 27 FB040  Arrington, Victor 194R 81 SWO050
192R 96 FBO2L  Arroyo, Jose E 152 4 FBOL1
Andrade, Benjamin, Jr 200R 48 SWO050 *RS
195R 56 SW220 Arvanites, ChrisA 154R 84 WD231
Andreas, Byron G 137R 33 LLO30  Aschoff, AngelaM 98R 78 WD240
Andrews, Anthony 170R 75 SD0o30  Asdigian, Raffy 192R 30 PC260
Andrews, Bill M, 11 144R 81 LS031 183 12 SW050
Andrews, Bruce J 142R 75 PS040 *R
Andrews, Susan M 172R 66 PS140 164R 56 LS010
170rR 81 pops;  Ashby, Gerry L 200R 60 SD002
Andrzejewski, Matthew C 204R 66 FBo4o Ashoraft, CharlesG IS9R 42 PS03
Angelakos, Michad! J 4R 81 psoqo  Atkerson, David E 197R 87 SD041
Anhalt, Derick 146R 48 FBoso  Atkinson, Devin M z 3 DP020
Anstedt, Mike C 160R 66 WAO030 R 78 5 PoSO
Anthony, Mark A 178RS 78 FB220
Antiporek, Anthony J 18IR 63 LLogo At ScottH iR 21 FBO30
17 s cmoyy  Attig, Johnw 201IR 42 FBO30
RS 194R 66 FBO50
Anton, Anthony J 172R 63 spos1  Auerbach, ThomasP 157R 57 LB020
Anton, Rebecca 183R 60 SDOo61 Augustine, Rich A 213R 87 LS031
179R 66 SD130 218R 40 L5010
179RS 66 Feoop  Aul, Garret J 151R 72 DPO50
Antonacci, Brad A 154 15 FBO50 150RS 44 DPO30
R Austin, Kathleen M 127R 81 LS150
Antonacci, Brian D 180R 54 FBO50  Avent, Edward D 167R 78 SD050
Anzalone, Dominic A 205R 42 PC030  Avent, LindaS 194R 84 SD130
Anzalone, Michael A 193R 72 PC030 192R 27 SDO050
Anzalone, Vincent M 203R 75 PC030 185 6 Sb241
Anzelone, Joe P 203R 75 SD041 *R
18R 48 bco1y  Avent, Michael D 214R 84 SD050
Anzelone, Mike D 204R 30 SDO41 Avila, Algjandro (Alex) 198R 21 PS040
Appelhans, Mark G 184R 83 PCO21 Awdzigjczyk, Nancy A 156R 35 PC211
182R 48 PCO1 Awe, Steven R 173R 84 EL 260
Apple, David 156R 81 Feoso  Babbitt, Gordon L 137R 78 PS051
Appleton, Gerry T 198R 72 FBo4o  Babczak, Ben 209R 24 TR
Aramburu, Jason N 149R 27 FBoso  Babic, CarlJ 158R 60 LLOGO
Aramburu, Michael W 163R 66 spog1 ~ Bacagaluppi, David L, Jr 179R 39 SD001
Arens, Mark E R 78 GHpso Bachmeier, Colette T 132R &4 WD231
Arenson, David R 200R 78 pcozp  Backey, Jordan D I57R 29 SC222
Arenson, Marc A 1R 27 Lspp  Beerenklau, Issich M 196R 93 FW040
Armstrong, John A 197R 81 psoqp  Beerenklau, Peter J 1%6R 102 FW040
Armstrong, Judy M 128R 54 psi4o  Bagby, Gordon 204R %6 FW040
Arnold, David A 200R 78 sDosl ~ Badg, Brigette K 126R 39 PS03
Arnold, Nathan 196R 24 spogl  Bahamou, Hussein 146R 56 LS010
Arnold, Regina H 163R 62 psi40  Baley, KyleP 231R 90 FBO40
Arocho, Don L 194R 102 sD240  Bailey, Sarah K 98R 8 PS262
Arredondo, Abelardo S 208R 69 Lso3y  Bakowski, ThomasM, Jr 216R 69 FW040
18R TS GHoso  Baikowski, Tyler M 177R 66 SC040
Arredondo, Michele A 136R 67 GHzsp  Bakes PaD 1Io7R 22 SC222
Bakker, David P 157R 54 LLO30
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Baldassano, Vincent G 149R 69 WD231 171RS 63 FBO11
Ballard, Joe F, Jr 187R 80 FB040  Bartl, William 195R 33 SD001
Balleto, Thomas D 122 3 EL050 187R 60 LL030
*R Bartlett, Charlie L 170R 87 FBO21
Ballotti, Matthew W 129R 72 SD030 Bartlett, Dave C 192R 66 FBO60
Balodimos, Pete J 180 9 SD061  Bartlett, Michael R 170R 84 PS030
R 170R 33 PS04
Baloun, Jason W 23R 39 PS03 Batnick, imR 164R 78 PC021
Badley, Carrie A 151R 43 WD240 Barton, Bill R 150R 81 PS040
Balsley, WesJ 7R 78 WD240  gartosik, Greg v 112R 45 sC270
19%5R 30 SD272 oz, JamesR 157 12 LS221
Bambach, Frank J 173R 27 PC260 *R
Banbury, Gary 131R 60 SC222  Barzowski, Patty 97R 27 PC211
Banfield, Sharon K 154R 69 PS140  Barzowski, William 151R 27 pPC211
Banfield, Warren R 212R 75 FBO60  Basdeckis, Peter N 188R 83 SWO050
204R 99 Fwo40 185R 75 PCO030
Bangs, Richard 204R 78 LB040 178R 48 PCO1
Bank, Tod 201R 100 PC012  Basich, Mark J 173R 45 LS270
Banovic, Paul 204R 69 SD030  Basile, ThomasC 168R 72 LL060
Barbari, Charlie 153R 33 SD041  Bastidas, Mark A 186R 66 GH260
Barbosa, Andres 192R 85 FBO21  Bates, Stephan M 193R 90 FB040
Barbosa, Henry 149 3 FBO21  Batho, Steven P 195R 93 WDO050
R Batka, Dennis W 172R 84 WDO050
Barder, Jonathan 162R 33 FBO2L  Baya Robert J 171R 7 WDO050
Bare, Kevin J 198rR 74 WD021  Batorson, Joel A 175R 78 SD251
Bargas, Paul 176rRS 57 FBO1l  Batershy, Howard L 169R 90 SDO51
Bargas, Tony, Sr 173RS 66 FBO11 Battershy, Steven B 208R 84 SDO51
Barhorgt, PatriciaC 31;9 6 SD251 Battista, Joseph M 201R 69 SDO61
Barker, Andy D 193R 74 pspap  pouer S M o~ o
Barker, Betty L 133R 72 DP210 Baun";ann Jeremy S 00R 100 o031
Barnacle, Jim A 192R 87 FB050 Baumann, Rachel K 200 15 LBO2
Barnes, Joseph L 161R 84 SD241 : ‘R
Barnes, Malcolm }g“ 1 SDO61 Bz mgartner, Megan 153R 69 LB130
Bavaro, Ellen M 140R 78 EL241
Barnes, Raysean ;?);E gi zDH%% Bayliff, EvitaJ 197R 72 WD240
Barnes, Roman J 185R 62 SD061 . 183R 3 sb2r2
' 196R 44 GHO10 Bayliff, Gary 203R 36 SD272
. 193R 72 WD240
Barnhart, Natalie P 110R 27 EL260 192R 51 WDO21
Barnhart, Robert E 135R 72 EL 260
Bayner, Albert 186R 78 WD240
Barnhart, Suzanne M 95R 30 EL260 Beach. Debra S 158R 66 P51
Barocio, Expedito, JR 137R 24 PS030 Bean E dward D. Jr 157R 49 PS040
Baron, Richard V 188R 87 DP050 .y '
Barrett, Chris M 164R 93 sp2ap  Decki BrianK 142R 66 PS040
T Beck, Michael L 148 18 LS031
Barrett, Keith A 187R 48 PS040 *R
Barron, David S 197R 54 ELOS0  Beck Robert J 164R 64 GHO10
Bartelt, Wesley B 4R 36 SC270  Becke, TinaM 208R 88 PC020
Barth, Cindy 138R 59 LB130  gecker, BarbaraA 133R 75 WD231
Barth, Timothy S 212R 100 PCOL2  Besyer. Fred D 180R 60 PCO30
210R 81 LBO4O  gecker, Mel 156R 66 FB240
}%8 12 SDO0Z  geckman, Walter 179R 51 SDO02
. Beckmann, Kevin K 188R 78 GH260
Bartkowiak, James E 194R 36 LLoso o ednarz, Mike T 130R 28 FBOSO

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Begaka, Barb A 142R 78 SC222  Betsinger, Peter A 192R 66 PS230
135R 48 SC270 189R 21 PS051
Behen, Sean C 159R 24 SD041 185R 66 PSO21
Behof, Robert J 186R 66 LB020  Betsinger, Zachary Z 160R 66 PS230
Behrends, Bradley E 223R 48 PS030  Beuse, Brent A 209R 87 WDO050
Beilke, Joe P 178R 75 SD061 204R 75 WD240
Bein, Amanda C 192 12 PC260 198R 72 WDO010
*R Beuse, Marilyn O 132R 78 WD240
Bein, David A 169R 66 PC260  Beyer, Brandon 206R 78 SDO51
Bein, RamonaE 155R 72 PC260 Biag, Jerry 173R 30 LLO30
Beja, Gary E 153R 57 WD231  Bianchi, Eugene J 207R 36 SD041
149R 57 SC222  Bjanchi, Raymond J 189R 48 EL050
Bekiaris, Litsa 114R 33 SD272  Bibbiano, David J 191R 90 L S050
Belfiore, Geno 332 18 LS031  Biberstein, Ted L 149R 63 LLO60
Bicek, Elizabeth J 185R 84 Sc211
Bellavia, Steve 204R 81 SDOAL  gicek JamesF 201R 84 SC211
Bellino, Donato R 180RS 45 FBO11 Bicek, Jeffrey J 296R 84 sC211
Belokas, Anthony J }gzs 15 FBO1  Bjdlingmeyer, David A 22R 83 SD050
Benavidez. Robert J00R 81 psoao  Bielecki, DouglasL 180R 66 GH260
' 198R 60 GHO10
Benben, Daniel N 18R 66 LLOSO b ter, Nicholas 18IRS 48 DPO30
Bendek, Jorge L 169 9 SD041 Biggs, Karen M 149R 45 PC250
* R Y
Bender, Robert W 214R 59 LLoso  Bigos Raymond J 184R 63 SD002
Benedict. Ronald W 187R 27 SC040 Bikulcius, Jon D 136R 21 FB230
Beniacs John J 178R 77 spoq1  Bikulcius, Michael E 124R 24 FB230
o Billyard, Theresa L 131R 45 PS230
Benjamin, Bradley C 178R 48 FB060 e
Benjamin, Robert T 171 18 FBogo  Binetti, Cherry 145R 54 SC140
*R Binetti, Rocky 170R 66 SC040
Benjamin, Ryan N 204R 60 FBoso  Biondo, Brandon T 342 6 SD041
Bennett, Mike J 203R 48 ELOSO _ R
Bennett, Tom A 203R 42 ELoso  Birch MavinW 13‘212 Zi ZDHO;;%
Benson, Gail S 182R 90 FW150 ] )
Benson, James J 188R 74 psoao  Birkenheier, Matt R 159R 36 LB040
Benson. John E 167R 81 PS040 Birns, Keith D 152R 33 PS230
Berek, Lucie J 160R 32 GH21o  Bishop, Kathleen A 136R 42 PS03
155R 90 FW150 Bishop, Kenneth M 119R 39 PS03
Bergroschtje, JodeanalL 165R 60 Lsogy  Bittke, Robert W 186R 45 LLO30
160R 75 EL 260 Black, Christopher A 175 6 GH260
*R
Berleman, Larr gtliR (152 gggjl 167R 69 SC040
aatbd R 178R 64 GHO10
Bernard, Steven M 172 15 FRoso  Black MikeR 197R 78 FBO60
R Black, Scott 199R 69 SC040
163R 66 FB240 198R 8 GH260
Bernardin, Bob 171R 56 LBO3 204R 64 GHO10
Bernat, Denise M 145R 42 WA150 Blackburn, Jeffrey L 196R 36 PS04
Bernat, Glen D 215R 69 Lso31  Blackburn, Jeffrey M, Jr 176R 36 PS04
Bernicchi, Arthur W 174R 69 wD240 Blackwell, Erin E 175R 84 EL250
Berry, Jon F 159R 66 WAO030 Blan, Frederick L 204R 69 PS040
Berryman, Chris D 166R 63 PS040  Blau, Gabriel B4R 27 PS261
Betczynski, Mark T 189R 75 PS040 Blenner, John P 155R 66 SCo31
Betsinger, Christopher 152R 54 Ps230  Blomquist, JamesH 203 18 GH260
Betsinger, Michele M 103R 33 PS20 18ROR " L eo10
omquist, Ricl
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Blonda, Don A 177R 48 SD002  Botica, Samantha J 137R 69 SD241
170R 24 SD001 Boucher, Michael G 153 12 SD241
Blumenstein, Jim B 211R 63 FB030 *R
Boan, George M 200R 9 LsSos0  Boucher, Susan C 106R 63 SD251
191R 84 pco21  Boven, KeithJ 169R 78 EL 250
202R 56 LSol0 Boven, Kyle 184R 81 EL 250
Boan, LisaK 167R 81 LS150 Bovio, Mike 156R 51 EL 050
Bobb, Mark H 200R 75 EL241  Bowden, ThomasL 201R 51 FBO60
188 17 SC031 201R 78 FBO50
*R Bower, Harlan R 198R 102 FW040
Bobb, Missy H 161R 84 EL241 Bowker, AlexandreaM 135R 24 PS04
Bobo, Christopher L 183R 66 PS271 Bowker, Jerry L 126R 36 PS04
Bobo, Lenny 188R 75 PS271 Bowling, Russel E 207R 88 PC012
Bobo, Tamarind N 178R 75 PS271 Bowman, Donald A, Jr 154R 112 PC020
Bobysud, Chris 137R 69 FB060 145R 48 PCO1
Bobzin, Kimberly A 186R 27 FB260 Bowman, Kyle A 189R 74 PC020
Bockman, Edward T 181R 21 FB240 199R 40 PCO1
Boege, Gary A 199R 70 DP020  Boyce, Robert W 185R 39 SD001
Boehm, Fred N 176R 51 EL 050 Boyd, Bill J, Sr 185R 84 SD061
Boers, Cary J 186R 39 LLO30 Boyd, Denise 122R 21 SD061
Boers, ChrisM 166R 36 LLO30  Boyd, DennisM 221R 99 LS050
Boese, Michael D 178R 88 FB021 207R 75 WDO010
Boesiger, Thomas F 182R 78 FB060 Boyd, Keon C 172R 72 WDO010
Bogacz, Joe 171R 51 SD030 Boyd, Kevin 194R 72 WDO010
Bogar, Tony R 187R 68 SC040  Boyd, Michael S 181R 30 WDO010
Bogdanowski, Cheryl A 124R 63 LB130  Boyd, StevenJ 197R 69 PCO030
Bogdanski, SannaM 122R 66 EL 260 Boye, Chris S 209R 66 SD061
Bogdanski, Wally J 152R 72 EL260  Boyle, Anthony 132R 36 LS270
Bohr, Thomas A 153R 33 PS021 Boyles, Kevin A 238R 90 FB040
Boivin, David B 194R 90 LS050 226R 28 PS231
Bokr, Deborah M 146R 63 FB240 Bracken, Donald W 161R 72 LLO60
Bondlli, Greg R 138R 24 SC020 Bracken, Eddie 208R 75 WD240
Bonta, James M, |11 162R 66 WDO050 205R 75 WDO010
Bontemps, Dalie 157R 33 GH210  Bracker, Sue 139R 81 SD130
Bontemps, Danielle 170R 78 GH250 Bradfield, Jacob 202R 87 GH250
Booker, Dzidra | 112R 66 PC221 198 12 SD061
Boorsma, Marvin E, Jr 202R 78 FBO60 *R
Boose, Connor 115R 87 FW040 208 8 GHO10
Born, Erlaine C 122R 90 FW150 R
Born, Michael, Jr 42R 42 wD240 Bradfield, JamesE 208R 78 SD061
Bortner, Elliott A 21R 33 FW040 AREE Sl SDo41
Bortner, Ethan A 202R 66 FW040 o7R 24 LS031
Bortner, Mark E 202R 99 FW040 195R 90 GH250
Bos, Brian H 184 6 SD251 200R 60 GHO10
*R Bradford, CurtisJ 210R 75 FB030
Bos, Roger D 188R 72 sco31  Bradford, John J 245R 33 FB030
184 3 LB040 222R 92 PCO012
*R Brading, Dee 103R 76 FW150
Bosco, Frank A 185R 60 SD223  Bragier, Larry 186R 69 DP020
Bosco, Melissa 114 6 SD223 Brandonisio, Joe J 180R 52 SC040
*R Brandonisio, Lello 180R 41 SC040
Boskelly, Brent B 202R 75 PC021 Brandt, James 194 18 Ls031
189R 45 PC211 *R
Boskelly, Nichol S 126R 45 PC211 Brandt, James L 211R 96 FB030
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues

Braun, James 205 3 EL260  Buczko, Jim, I11 174R 63 SD223
*R Budny, Adam R 198R 96 FBO030
191IR 63 LS00 Budo, Richard T 210R 75 WDO010

Braun, Marie 180R 75 LBO40  Budzinski, Samantha A 134R 60 GH260

Braun, Ronald K 187R 84 SD050  Buechler, Ryan J 219R 83 WDO021

Brazda, John W 223R 72 FB060 212R 51 WDO050

Breede, David C 205R 84 EL260  Buechler, Scott J 200R 48 WDO050

Breede, Victoria A 123R 66 EL 260 194R 83 WD021

Breedlove, Brittany N 187R 36 PS03 Bukowski, Jeffry T 185R 72 WD240

Breedlove, ChrisJ 189R 72 PS040 Bulifant, Scot J 184R 96 FB030
183R 76 PS030 Bullock, Alphonzo R 157R 66 SD061

Brenia, Peter J 188R 54 SCO31  Bumgarner, Dustin R 179R 66 SC031

Brewer, DonJ 164R 48 ELOS0  Bumgarner, Robert S 169R 63 SC031

Bridges, Ben G 150R 45 LS221 157R 33 SC270

Brndonisio, Vince M 175R 48 SC040 Bunge, Andrew J 185R 72 SD041

Brock, DeTerrace M 161R 81 PS040 Bunza, Eric R 213R 48 FBO50

Broker, Douglas W 193R 75 WDO010  Burandt, Richard J 212R 75 FB040

Broughton, Christie A 94R 36 SC270 205R 21 LS031

Broughton, Harold L, Jr 122R 45 SC270 179RS 60 FBO11

Broughton, Tom L 122R 45 SC270 Burba, Len 183R 60 LLO60

Brousil, Douglas M 182R 75 LB020 178R 63 LLO30

Browall, Harold W 191R 26 SDO61  Burchill, Gregory J 160 12 SC222
190R 7 WDO021 *R

Brown, Brandon M 193R 63 EL260 Burda, Barbara 133R 75 SD130

Brown, CharlesH, Il1 194R 75 SD041 Burda, Sue C 164R 72 SD130

Brown, Chris J 161R 30 SC220  Burdick, Wendy R 155R 78 WD240

Brown, Derrick T 204 15 SD002 Burdzinski, Daniel G 158R 21 PS251
*R Bures, Paul C 161R 66 SD041

Brown, GeorgiannaM 113R 60 EL260 Burgess, Al 191R 72 SD050

Brown, Gordon L 191 18 SD002 Burgess, Tim B 170R 21 SD001
*R 166R 24 SD002

Brown, Herbert L 196R 74 EL 260 Burgos, Edgar 23R 54 FBO50

Brown, Jared R 158R 60 GHO010 227R 27 FBO30

Brown, John H 172R 66 SD002 223R 87 FW040
170rR 60 Sbool 201RS 69 FB220

Brown, Mitchell W 202R 66 SWO050 Burgos, YarelisM 169RS 47 FB220

Brown, Robert W 188R 69 SD002 Burian, Gary C 199R 57 SD002
188R 72 SDO0L  pgyyrkje, william J 176R 69 SC040

Brown, Russell S 177R 78 PS051 Burks, Jawuan S 203R 69 PS261

Brown, Ryan e PSO2L Burns, Brett N 172R 92 PS231

Brown, Trudy K 18R 78 GH1zo Durms Darin] 128R 48 SDo61

Brown, Vaon A, J 191R 78 EL260 Burns, Sam c 174R 63 PS251

Bruce, ,Robert A’ 208R 66 GH250 Burt, Nick D 172R 8 Wwbo21

t Burt, Ronald 163R 78 PS040

Bruno, Kimberley A 165R 438 LS270 Bush Rich A 166R 81 FB240

Bruno, Michael J 206R 48 LS270 Bus, Michadl 160 15 PS040

Bruno, Nicole B 137R 48 LS270 ' *R

Brust, Donald L 185R 72 SDOOL  Bytier, Bobby W 154R 42 SC270
158R 63 LLOGO B\ yier, JamesC 178R 72 SD001

Bubak, Brian E 203R 54 SD061 178R 99 SD240
18R 21 SD041 174R €0 GHO10

Buck, Edward 17IRS 50 FBOLL " Butitto, Nicholas P 18R 66 SD00L

Buck, KenR 166R 39 PS03 188R 63 SD002

Buck, Sylverter, Jr 176R 81 PS040

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Season 2020-2021 Adult Y earbook Sep 24,2021 10:19 AM Page 6 of 48



Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues

Bylls, Brad 150R 69 SD001  Capa, ImeldaC 193R 56 LS010
Bylls, Brian P 228R 75 SD030 Capozziello, Robert M 168R 33 SC020
Bytnar, Sean D 145R 63 DP251  Carbon, Patrick C 193R 63 LS050
Cabin, Michael 199R 86 GH250  Carbray, DennisJ 198R 45 FB050
196R 84 SD041  Cardinali, Robert P 175R 54 PC040
200R 64 GH010  Carey, JanesC 175R 100 PS231
Cabral, Fitzgerald C 190R 66 SW220 Carfora, Edward 135R 42 DP020
Cadie, Andrew R 208 3 LB040  Cargill, CharlesE 123R 72 SW220
*R Carkeet, Ron J 180R 60 LBO03
Cahill, EliseN 170R 69 SC211  cCarlisle, William W, Jr 146RS 51 FBO11
Cahill, John B 155R 63 SC211  Carlson, Adam J 159R 39 PS03
Calabrese, Jacqueline A 122rR 48 PS271  Carlson, BarbaraR 178R 57 PS140
Calabrese, Mary K 123R 36 PS271  Carlson, Bruce E 200R 68 SD061
Calabrese, Richard W 162R 51 PS271  Carlson, Bryan E 223 9 FBO50
Caldwell, ChrisM 203R 75 WDO010 *R
Caldwell, Deanna 166R 84 sc211 216R 81 SD061
147 6 PC260 212R 93 FB030
*R Carlson, Daniel A 205R 30 SD061
Caldwell, Eric C 223R 72 WDO010 193 6 GH250
Caldwell, Harry W 174R 75 WDO010 *R
Calimlim, Alfredo 162R 78 GH260  Carlson, Eric W 192R 84 SD061
160R 64 GH010  Carlson, John W 204R 81 SD061
Callero, Richard C 157R 24 LL030 198R 87 GH250
Camiliere, Mary L 128R 438 PC211 Carlson, Keith 168R 69 SD241
Camiliere, Tom V 190R 78 PCO21  Carlson, VaerieK 155R 81 GH250
186R 48 PC211  Carmenaty, JennaM 218R 90 FB030
Camis, Matt B 131R 78 SDO051 217 6 sc211
Campagnolo, Marc P 193R 78 SD051 *R
Campagnolo, Paul A 173R 78 SD051 213R 84 FBO50
Campana, Heidi J 138R 60 SC211 Caron, Robert J 179R 102 SD240
Campbell, Chad M 186R 60 SC031 Carpenter, Allison L 121R 39 EL260
Campbell, James 182R 78 swoso  Carpenter, CynthiaL 173R 78 LS150
Campbell, Robert J 144R 66 DP251  Carpenter, David A 201R 81 PCo21
135RS 56 DP030 196R 100 PC012
Campeotto, Janet L 154R 87 SD241  Carpenter, Jeffrey A 205R 42 FB260
Campeotto, Jennifer L 171R 33 Sb272  Carpenter, Lee 174R 84 EL260
170R 87 SD241 168R 72 SCo31
Campo, Donald W, Sr 172R 33 Sb272  Carpenter, Michael 110 9 EL260
Campo, Donny W, Jr 225 15 SD241 R
*R Carrell, Mary Ann M 160R 69 SC140
205R 27 Lsoso  Carrie Lorettad 158R 71 LB250
202R 30 spoel  Carroccio, Phillip J 147R 48 PS230
200R 36 gp272  Carso, Gloria 126R 72 GH150
179RS 84 FB220 Carso, Michael J 195R 68 PCO012
212R 52 Lsolo0  Carson, EricE 188R 75 PS040
Campo, TeenaM 138R 30 SD272 199R 30 PS04
Campos, Julian 170R 78 sco20  Carson, TimV 159R 60 PC260
Campos, Steven 208R 66 WwDo01o Carter, David L 192R 54 SD002
Campos, Tony 178 4 PS030 189R 66 SD001
*R Carter, Thomas J 235R 75 FBO30
Candlish, Dennis J 194R 64 WDO050 213 18 PS040
Candlish, Jonathan M 206R 87 WDO050 *R
Cantrall, Jason 178RS 60 FBO11 198RS 73 FB220
Cantu, Ernie 171R 45 LL030  Carter, Zackery A 229R 75 WD240

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Caruso, Pat E 139R 87 FW150 Cheney, William P 214R 90 WDO050
Case, Brian A 200R 84 SC211  Chiaro, Geoff S 185R 71 LLO60
Casey, CharlesC 216R 78 SD050  Chillemi, Wanda A 127R 48 GH150
Casey, Jason C 224R 81 SD050  Chin, Gary Y 192R 66 WDO010
Casey, Robert J 215R 90 FBO30  Chlapecka, Michael T 206R 84 FB0O40
Casper, Ron W 185R 81 SD050  Chlebek, Sharon A 145R 39 FB260
Cassinelli, Chad J 216R 63 SD061  Chmill, Nadeen M 117R 30 PS140
Castellani, Nico N 137R 75 SC020  Chmura, Mathew A 157R 33 SD050
Castellano, Anthony 175R 84 SD061  Chodorski, Richard D, Jr 173RS 63 FBO11
174R 87 SD041  Choh, Tim 150R 50 SD030
Cadtillo, Alfredo 196R 69 LB040  Choporis, Bill S 204 8 LBO3
193R 39 LBO2 *R
Caswell, Steven G 209R 9% Lsos0  Christman, Ryan 207R 102 Fwo040
Catalano, Mel W 169R 78 wD050  Christopher, Dan L 151 9 PC250
Catanag, Maria 104R 51 SW220 _ R
Catanag, Rolando P 2R 48 SW220 Christopher, Kelly L 164R 78 PC250
Catuara, Jeffery J 183R 72 FBOGO Christopher, Kevin D 177R 72 PC250
Cavanaugh, Brittany N 187R 72 SDO51 Christopher, Nicholas C 177R 72 WDO010
Cavanaugh, Latti J 155R 69 psigp  Cihlar, JulieA = 18 EL260
149R 8 PS27l Cihlar, Steven M 185R 51 EL260
Cavanaugh, Mark 204R 81 SD051 _
Cimino, Matt 195R 72 SD241
Cavanaugh, Todd M 211R 81 pPs271 .
205R 63 PS040 Cimmer, Jeff W 183RS 63 FBO11
Cintron, LuisG 169R 59 WAO030
Cavazos, Adam 186R 90 FwW040 .
Cavazos, Adam D 189R 84 WD231 Ciolkosz, Edward J }SRG 18 FBO50
Cavazos, Albert S 165R 87 WD231  ioni vincent 129R 13 SCo92
Cave, Brad M 149R 75 GH260 117R 27 sC211
}‘F‘f 6 SCO40  Giran, Erikal 171IR 54 SC222
151R 64 GHO10 C! rrincione, Paul J 151R 60 WD240
Cawvey, Robert E 165R 60 LLogp ~ CiSneros JuanM }go 6 D061
Cederberg, Daniel J 102R 30 LS221 Clark, Alex J 223 18 GH210
Cepeda, Guadalupe 138R 51 PS140 *R
1R 81 PS271  Clark, ChrisR 155R 24 SD272
Cepeda, Pedro 157R 8l PS271  Clark, DaynaK 185 18 GH210
Cermak, Jennifer M 168R 63 PS271 *R
Cerva, Al P 192R 51 DP020  Clark, ElaineM 169R 72 PS230
Chaidez, Edgar 166R 84 WD231  Clark, Jeannine 130R 78 SD130
Chaidez, Jovany 127R 75 WD231 Clark, Kim A 125R 24 SD272
Chalekian, John G 182R 69 PC260  Clark, William A 232 12 FW040
Chalekian, Kathy L 149R 66 PC260 *R
Chang, Eric 182R 69 WDO010 228R 88 PS030
Channell, Jeff A 195R 75 PS262 217R 81 PS040
Chapa, Vicente T 144R 41 LS221 204R 36 PS04
Chapman, John K 196R 51 FBos0  Clay, Frank E 153 6 SD002
Chartrand, Julie S 175R 29 EL 260 R
Chartrand, Robert A 182R 39 EL2e0  Clay, NicoleL 149R 60 PS251
Chau, Anthony 149R 81 FBo30  Clay, Thomas 202R 56 GHO10
Cheek, Gary L 191R 72 PSO21 Clayton, Anthony R 219R 80 FBO50
Chelmowski, James J 176 9 SD002 200R 72 PC221
*R Cleghorn, Chuck R 208R 76 PC012
Cheney, William J 165R 93 wD050 Clement, Lee E 146RS 27 FBO11
158R 83 wpD021 Clementi, Anthony J 209R 87 SD041
196R 54 WDO010
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Clifton, Frank 192R 66 FW040 Cordero, Jose L 181R 72 SD001
173R 60 PS030 Corey, Josh L 228R 69 EL250
175R 39 PS03 Corey, KimM 151R 63 EL250
Clifton, Rachel M 192R 54 PS251 Corradini, Al A, Jr 196 3 FB060
Clifton, Susan M 130R 69 PS251 *R
139R 39 PS03 196R 90 FBO30
Clifton, Zachary A 218R 84 PS030 Correa, Raul D 199R 102 FW040
211R 81 Fwo4o Corrigan, KurtisR 218R 90 FWO040
204 6 PS251 Corry, Joe P 213R 69 SD002
*R 208R 69 SD001
210R 36 PS03 Cortese, AngieM 164R 21 PC030
Cline, Barbara 165R 63 LS150 Cortese, Joseph M 191R 60 PCO30
Clinton, Michael D 121R 63 SW220  Cortino, Nick 138R 63 PS021
Closs, Donald G 215R 61 SD041  Costantino, Garrett K 127R 63 EL370
Clowers, Henry W 176R 66 LB040 125R 29 TR
165R 72 LB020  Costanza, Kelly A 189R 69 SC040
Clutter, VictoriaE 183 12 EL260  Cota, Tommy A 198R 63 EL050
*R Cote, Eric T 218R 63 SC040
Cobb, Wayne P 174R 81 PS040 Cournaya, Chad M 168R 45 SC040
Cochran, Brian A 199R 51 SCO040  Courtwright, Craig A 205R 78 PS040
Coconato, Frank S, Jr 172R 90 FB021 Covall, Matthew W 197R 45 FB0O21
Coghill, Richard W 212R 72 SC020  Covarrubias, Dustin B 171R 78 DP050
Coglianese, Leigh 175R 8l SD241  Cowell, James (Jim) E 206R 66 PCO21
Coglianese, Ron, Jr 213R 75 SDh241 211R 47 PCO1
Collins, Cedric M, Jr 213R 53 SD061  Cox, Donald C 190R 78 SC020
Collins, Jm E 160R 57 PCO30  Cox, Jason M 178R 75 PC221
Collins, Patrick T 140R 84 PS030  cox, Richard P 150R 44 SW220
Colomer, Paul W 217R 60 LB250  coyer, Dylan M 179R 78 PS040
Comstock, Joseph 168R 69 WAO030  Coyer, Timothy J 177R 78 PS040
Condren, Maryann 147R 21 PS03 Coyle, ZachE 179 15 SD251
Conidi, Michael G 197R 81 SD050 *R
Connelly, CharlesN 191R 56 LS010 167R 69 SC040
180R 48 PCO1 142 6 GH260
Connelly, Heather 129R 27 SC220 *R
Connelly, James 138R 27 sc220  Cozart, Joseph E 202R 83 WwD021
Connelly, Jordan S 170R 30 SC220 194R 30 SCo31
Connelly, Ryan 213R 54 Lso31  Crackenberger, Craig O 199R 81 LS031
Conners, Shane P 179 9 DP050 186R 60 DP0O20
*R 191R 70 DP020
Consol, Nikki 155R 33 LB250  Crackenberger, Joshua 231 9 DP020
Conti, Peter 226 18 LS031 *R
*R 210R 72 PC030
220R 36 LB250 203R 100 PC020
Conville, Carol R 140R 84 SD130 196R 65 DP020
Conway, Chris 205R 57 SW220 Craddock, CharlieR 186R 84 SD061
197 6 EL260  Crafton, John D 207R 78 FW040
*R Crafton, Terry R 202R 93 FWO040
206R 27 LBO2  Crafton, TravisM 186 12 FW040
Conway, Terrance 178R 60 SD002 *R
Cook, Joseph E 149R 54 WAOQ30 Craker, Jeralyn 151R 81 EL241
Cooper, Gwen 121R 62 WD231 Cramer, Dave 152RS 66 FBO11
Cooperman, Quinn R 195R 69 GH250 Crawford, Joey A 223 9 LS031
190R 66 SD041 *R
Corcoran, Mike 180R 72 wpo10  Crawford, Mike 211R 8 LS031
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
Season 2020-2021 Adult Y earbook Sep 24,2021 10:19 AM Page 9 of 48



Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Crawford, Robert E 133R 60 WD231 Damron, Rodney E 153R 96 PS231
119R 29 WD240 Dan, Dorina 107R 42 PC211
Crawley, Ken S 207R 78 PC030  Danfield, Serrill C 162 6 SD041
206R 48 pPC211 *R
201R 69 pc260 D'Angelo, Dylan F 174R 81 SD050
217R 48 PCO1 Daniello, ChristinaM 154R 72 SD0o61
Crawley, Terri L 197R 45 pPC211 153R 8r GH250
191R 66 PC260 151R 60 GHO010
191R 77 pco3o Daniels, Cindi E 137R 57 WA150
182R a4 pcol  Danish, Frank 170R 81 SD241
Cremeens, Jeff S 188R 69 Ps230  Danno, Joseph D 163R 99 SD240
Cremeens, Judy 166R 72 PS230  Danowski, Judy 104R 78 PC250
Crerar, Scott R 183R 57 sco2o Darfler, MonikaM 138R 21 PS140
Crissie, Thomas A 203R 93 Fwo4o Darling, Kathleen A 119R 75 SC222
Cronin, Margaret A 105R 70 PC260 118R 87 EL241
Cross, Keith P 160R 36 PS04 Darrow, Christopher G 185R 88 PC012
Cross, Lance W 192R 60 sco3l  Darrow, Gary A 205R 60 PCO12
Cross, Pam J 139R 39 SC270 204R 30 SC220
Crossley, Kevin M 190R 93 Fwo4o Darzins William R 214R 87 LS031
Crown, Earl 176R 72 pc260  Daszek, Mark A 183R 59 WwD021
Croy, Marilyn J 124R 72 PS230 Dattalo, Donald L 185R 84 FB030
Croy, Robert E, Jr 144R 66 PS230 177R 72 SD001
Csar, Stephen S 175 15 pDpPoso  Daufenbach, Bruce E 162R 72 EL250
*R Daumke, Donald A 140R 53 SW220
Cummings, Jason R 153R 42 SC270  Davidson, PatriciaK 137R 56 FW150
Cummings, Kevin P 199R 87 WDO050 Davis, Betty Jean 151R 36 SC220
Cunningham, Catherine A 162R 69 WD240 Davis, Bobby 163R 57 EL260
Cunningham, Jerry P 179R 63 DP020 Davis, Keith A 201R 72 EL050
Cunningham, Michael D 200R 60 FBO50 Davis, Kenny S 215R 69 FB0O60
Cunningham, Patrick W 205R 21 FB040  Davis, Kimberly J 126R 72 GH120
Cura, Frank R 216R 78 GH260 Davis, VeronicaD 98R 69 GH120
223R 51 LS010 DeBello, Eric J 216R 27 LS050
213R 63 GHO010 Dec, ChrisR 200R 33 FB040
Curley, Kaitlyn 182R 83 EL250 Decker, Robert J 191R 81 SD251
Curley, LindaD 173R 83 EL250 Decker, Susan L 150R 87 FW150
Currie, TravisR 181R 69 LLO30  Deddo, Richard T 172R 69 SD001
Curtis, Justin D 197R 84 SD061 170R 69 SD002
Cutshaw, Julie A 136R 66 PS230 Deeds, Robert 175R 81 SD061
Cutshaw, Roy L 170R 72 PS230  Defante, JesusC 203R 30 LLO60
Czajka, Dean A 175R 63 PS021 Deffenbaugh, Jonah 220R 66 LLO60
Czarnecki, Casey J 165R 63 SD030 213R 63 LLO30
Czlapinski, AndreaR 182R 75 EL260 DeGraff, Michael W 163R 87 GH250
Czlapinski, Edward R 224R 78 EL260 DeGraff, Robert A 167R 27 SD251
Czlapinski, Hailey 128R 81 EL260 Deines, Steve 194R 84 SD061
Czlapinski, Philip W 218R 69 LB040 Dejong, Terri A 152R 438 PC211
Czlapinski, Rebecca A 212R 78 LB040  Dejong, WayneK 168R 48 PC211
Czuba, Daniel R 165R 27 FB0O30  Delulio, James W 169R 75 PC030
Czuprynski, Steven M 172RS 66 FBO11  DelLano, AndreR 179R 30 PS03
Dacanay, Sam 134R 39 LS221 Delaplane, Thomas P 156R 69 LLO30
Dahigren, Donald E 169R 80 WDO021 Debene, Dominic (Nick) 217 18 PCO030
Dakof, Michael J 176R 63 PC030 *R
Daly, Joyce A 129R 50 sp130  DeBoccio, ChrisE 181R 67 SD061
Damascus, Jerry E 177R 69 SDO51 DelBoccio, Curt L 202R 78 SD061
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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DéelleGrazie, Paul D 162R 57 ELO50 DiPaolo, Dominic 202R 96 LS050
Del una, Regi J, 11 188R 66 FBO60  Disalvo, Anthony G 198R 84 SD050
DeMarco, Jerry J 201R 81 SWO050 Discipio, FrancisM 181R 87 SD051
DeMarco, Krissy A 170R 78 SW050  Discipio, Frank J 153R 68 SDO51
DeMeo, Mickie 130R 78 WD240 Discipio, James 179R 69 SD051
Demetry, Lori A 163R 63 pPS271 Disimoni, Richard A 134R 66 SC222
Demien, Tyler 169R 66 SC040  Disimoni, Richy 176R 63 SC222
Demma, John A, Jr 194R 90 GH250  Divis, Paul D 221R 69 LS031
Dent, Phillip M 152R 84 FB0O21  Divito, Tony S 205R 90 WDO050
Derbak, Greg 125R 29 PC221  Dlouhy, Justin R 229R 68 WD021
Derrico, Michael R, Jr 175R 60 SCo031 229R 72 WDO050
Derrico, Michael R, Sr 177R 39 SC031 224R 60 GHO010
Derrico, Rocco J 174R 66 SC031 Doane, Shaun M 175R 96 FB0O21
Dessavuer, Steve J 216R 78 SD061  Dobratz, NolaK 123R 45 LB130
DeStefano, Scott E 150R 72 SD030  Dodaro, GinaM 195R 54 WD240
Dettmann, Curt P 189R 75 SD251 Doerner, LauraA 176 8 PC020
DeVincentis, Mike 111 3 EL050 *R
*R Dohnal, Scott 169 12 PC040
DeVries, Norman 162R 75 SC222 *R
Diaz, Danny 118 4 PS030 Dolan, Thomas P 154R 54 LL030
*R Dolle, Jean A 119R 70 GH150
Diaz, Gilbert 199 9 FBO30  Dombai, William T 168R 72 PC040
*R Domingo, Adam J 185R 66 LLO30
Diaz, JameJ 218R 84 GH250  Domingo, Richard D 143R 66 LLO30
199 6 LS031  pominici, Jerome 167 15 LL030
* R * R
Diaz Del eon, Daisy 125R 72 LS150  Dominick, Guy C 198R 72 PC012
DiBenedetto, Lynda 148R 69 SC140  Dominick, Jerry R 168 9 sSD041
Dichana, John A 161RS 63 FBO11 *R
DiCharia, Justin A 171RS 63 FBO11 Domokos, Brian D 161R 81 PC021
Dichiarro, Joe 155 9 EL050 181R 48 PCO1
*R Donahoe, Bobby 195R 42 PS03
Dick, Jordan L 173R 96 PS231  Donahoe, Bobby 202 15 LLO30
Dick, Robert C 209R 92 PS231 *R
Dickerson, Matthew J 158R 81 WD231 Donaldson, Lawrence, Sr 132R 24 PS030
155R 78 WD240 127R 24 PS251
Dickerson, Roberta R 159R 51 SD240  Donnelly, Aric T 182R 66 LL030
Diegel, Joe 163R 21 PC0O21  Donnelly, Brandon M 198RS 81 FB220
152 6 PC040  Donovan, Adliyah Z 105R 84 PC250
*R Donovan, Jeremy R 177R 84 PC250
Diegel, Terry L 208R 60 PCO21  Donovan, JessicaM 175R 72 PC250
207R 45 PCO40  Donovan, MelyssaM 171R 76 PC250
Dienberg, Greg 182R 69 PS021  Dorsey, David R 136R 81 PS051
Dietzen, Eric 154R 54 PS040 Dorynek, Bryan 208R 78 GH120
Diliberto, Joseph A 183R 63 SWO050 213R 56 LS010
Dilley, Michael D 205R 102 SD240  Dorynek, Daniel A 171R 78 GH120
}7R8 18 SD061  Dorynek, Gregory 156 18 GH120
*R
Dimaano, Floyd 181R 69 PC260  Dougherty, Jonathan M 175R 69 PSO21
Dimaano, Freddie L 158R 67 PC260  Douglas, Jeff R 195R 92 FWO040
Dimaano, Sosy 137R 66 PC260  Dover, Marcus J 114RS 29 FBO11
Dion, William J }7R7 8 PCO12  Dowda, Kelly L 136 15 EL260
*R
173R 78 EL250  Dowda, Lee, Jr 209 3 EL260
*R
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Dowell, Samuel 214R 87 FB040  Eaton, GregB 191R 72 LLO60
Dowjotas, Lee Ann 142R 39 FB260 Eberhardt, Rikki L 170R 30 WD240
Dowjotas, Timothy R 203R 39 FB260  Eberle Richard F 189R 87 SD041
Downs, John R 178R 87 LS031  Eberle, Robert M 164R 66 LLO60
Doyle, DennisM 162R 45 SC031  Eckardt, Gary J 161R 74 WD021
Dresch, Dylan F 164R 63 FW040 Edelman, Carl R 232R 66 SD001
Driessen, Joseph D 196R 63 SC031 226R 63 SD002
Dubek, Donna M 168R 27 WD240 Eder, Dennis 180R 51 SC031
Dubinski, Kenneth D 203R 69 SD002  Edmonds, Eric L 159R 32 PS231
202R 66 SD001  Edwards, Janice M 180R 63 SD130
DuBais, Jason K 123R 48 PC211  Edwards, Richard 195R 57 FBO60
DuBose, Mark A 183R 87 EL241  Edwards, Thomas 190R 69 LLO30
182R 72 SW220 178 9 SD002
189R 56 LBO3 *R
187R 39 LBO2 Eggert, Jason D 158 12 FB021
Ducey, Brian T 155R 39 LB040 R
Duda, Matt P 217R 81 swoso  Enlert, Kendall A 183R 75 DP050
Duda, Michael T 200R 75 SWoso _ 17IRS 56 DPO30
Dudley, Alec J 230R 21 FW040 E! nsiedel, Christopher A 182R 40 pPS231
Dulcesk, Victor G, 11 154 6 Spop1  Eisentraut, Jeff A 216R 69 SD050
*R Ekedahl, Matthew E 166R 42 FB260
Dunagan, William 180R 60 LLogo  Eklove AlecG 201 9 PS040
Dunbar, Howard H, Jr 187R 53 GH260 R
Duncan, Gregory K 208R 81 wposo  Eklove, Roger W 182R 66 PS040
201R 78 GH260 Elarde, JamesV 198R 69 PC040
186 4 Lsolp  Elarde Jim 171R 66 PC040
*R Elion, Tony L 220R 87 LS031
Duncan, Patricia A 141IR 75 GH2eo  Ellinger, Dianne S IS9R 66 PS230
Dunham, Keith C 200R 100 PC012 E|OSO, Boxjamin A 214R 56 LS010
Dunk, John E 2020R 57 wpo10 Emery, Debbie 134R 96 SD240
197R 81 SD041 Emma, Donad R 200 9 FB021
Dunne, Sheldon T 18R 33 PS04 "R
Duppler, Brett E 204R 57 EL 050 Emmons, Kenneth W 146R 66 PS051
Dupuis, Robert L 179R 84 PC250 Emmons, Ruth M 140R 21 PS051
173R 69 PC260 Endahl, George W }65 15 DP050
Duran, Anthony J 158RS 66 FBO11 Engeman, Laura A 1(F;6R 3 Sp241
Duran, Roman 3R 69 PS25L Epgen, Vince E 174R 69 PS021
Durbin, Larry E 186R 66 SDOBL  poram, Andy S 174RS 63 FBOL1
Durdil, ;ry;ta] M 116R 84 SD130 Engvall, Jeffrey A 187R 66 SC040
Durpetti, Rich 194R 81 SD061 Eorio, Ralph 182R 60 WDO010
Durrow, Irv F 3 28 6 SC040 Erickson, Donna M 113R 36 SD272
Dusek, Luke J 205R 48 SD0O41 Erickson, Kenneth M 142R 66 SD061
195R 78 GH250 Erickson, Michael E 183R 56 GH260
Dustin, Phil T, 185R 78 SC222 17/ 51 SCo40
Dwyer, Sean W 118R 69 PCO30 Ern§t, Terry G 164RS 66 FBO11
Dwyer, William J 15R 75 pcogp  Ervin, ScottA 79R 75 PS040
Dyal, Holly 165R a4 WA150 Esbol Qt, Timothy 182R 68 PS021
Dyer, Albert 165R 60 Scozy  Esposito, Jason 168RS 66 FBO11
Dylla, Janice M 150R - Lsigg  Evanoff, Jghn 197R 24 SD002
Dylla, Lauren 130 6 LS150 Evans, Gail S 120R 54 DP251
*R Evans, Joseph 158 12 LS221
Dziewior, Edward R 177R 99 FW040 *R
Earl, John P 17R 60 spbozo  Evans MeganM 109R 62 PC250
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Evans, Scott M 183R 90 GH250 *R
Everett, Armand 162 6 FBO11 211R 63 GHO10
*RS Ferrantino, Jennica L 154R 63 Sc211
Evitt, Cliff D 173RS 66 FBO11  Ferrer, Catherine M 128R 24 SD130
Evitt, Trevor D 181R 72 SD041 Ferrier, NicoleM 120R 45 WA150
Exman, Roy R 188R 84 EL260  Ferris, Charlie T 217R 75 SD061
Exman, Teresa J 104R 84 EL 260 215R 24 SDO051
Exton, Debbie 116R 69 WD240 206R 36 SD272
Eynik, Christine E 128R 87 FW150  Ferry, AlyssaD 133 9 FW150
Eyrich, Bryan L 185R 72 FB040 *R
Factly, Gerald A 144R 48 EL241 Fields, PleasE 184R 48 LS270
Factly, Ken C 131R 83 EL241 Fiermuga, Danidl S 207R 81 SD051
Fagan, Mackensey G 163RS 90 FB220  Filip, Emil 147R 24 PC250
Fagan, Mike B 191R 48 Spool  Filip, dustin M 192R 69 EL050
187R 87 LS031  Filpi, Michael S 188R 39 PC040
184R 66 SDo02  Filpi, Sam M 178R 69 PC040
Fahey, Patrick M 198R 33 LB020  Filyo, Steve 168R 72 SC031
190R 70 DP020  Finder, Marty J 204R 84 SD050
Falada, Brian K 191R 75 PS040 Fiore, Domenick 188R 69 LS031
Falada, Jim 197R 72 PS40 Firek, Brian J 222 12 PC020
Falconer, Dustin J 210R 82 FB040 *R
175RS 75 FB220 212R 69 FW040
Falk, Jack W 171R 81 SD030 fél 16 PCO12
Farley, Lary 151R 45 LLOB0
Farrell, John P 185R 84 SW050 203R 36 SC220
Farrey, Jeffrey M 146R 36 PS04 ) . 216R 48 PCOL
Farrey, Tyler M 15Rr ooy Firek, Jami E 182R 36 SC220
1R 36 S0 | | 177R 86 EL241
Fatigato, Charles F 205R T2 wpo1o  Fischer, Mike E 18IR 72 PC021
Fatigato, Patrick A 18R 72 pcosp  Fischer, Robert D 208R 75 FW040
179R 69 WDO10 F! scher., Steve 122R 45 SD030
Fay, Nick R 198R 75 wpopr FshBill 18R 30 PC030
193R 81 WD231 Fisher, Philip R 207R 104 PC020
Fezio, Karen L 154R 63 Lsiso 203R 54 PC030
147R 57 PS230 Fishleigh, Joanne M 31;8 18 PS03
, 2R 33 PS03 Hihleigh, Kenneth R 186R 69 SDO01
Fedorski, Lou 163R 72 PC021 185R 63 SDO02
Feeney, Shawn P 216R 83 WD021 7R 3 03
Feigel, Jason R 165R 75 PS040 o man, James E 206R 69 SDOO0L
Feigh, Linda A 143R 84 SD241 18R 57 -
Feign, Richard J l4aR 84 SDOSL ) Robert M 18R 65 WD021
Felice, Joe A }?f 9 LS270 Eitzsimmons, Larry W 204R 75 SDO30
Felix, Salvador, J 160R 30 sppsy  Fitzwater, ArnieJ 192R 77 SD030
Feller, Jeffrey C 190R 69 PSO21 Fla!qagan, Kevin T 182R 75 ELO50
Felske, Mark R 197R 69 spog  Fleischer, Joseph M 214R 39 PC260
Felstrup, David A 156R 45 LLogp Hlentge LaurenP 126R 93 FB240
Ferguson, Nancy A 43R 51 EL241  Hlesch DavidJ 1R 33 SC270
Ferguson, Tom A 182R 78 FRopy  Floody, Jeffrey J 168RS 48 FBO11
Ferina, Joseph V 176R 69 SDO02 Floss, Tim M 174R 63 LLO60
Fernandez, Frank 210R 72 SDO61 Flowers, Rgbgrt M, Jr 185R 87 WD231
202 6 FBO30 Floyhar, CristinaM 168R 56 WA150
‘R Flynn, Dennis 180R 78 SD061
180 3 FB0O50 Flynn, Kenneth 177R 84 FBO50

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Flynn, Steven J 204R 51 EL050 *R
Focht, Terri 123R 84 WD231 Fryer, Lawrence G, Jr 166R 33 PS03
Fodor, Joe 180R 83 SD041  Fuentes, Ramon 215R 63 SD002
Folerzynski, Edmund C 179R 78 SD061 Fugitt, Kevin M 192R 80 PC012
Foley, Johnathen R 150R 45 ELO50  Fugman, Craig A 173R 96 FW040
Fontanetta, Adam V 185R 60 WD240 Fulkerson, Michael J 170R 84 SC211
Foreman, Roy E 174R 57 PS040 Funk, Michelle E 165R 93 FB240
Foreman, Toni 156R 63 PS140  Furgat, Deborah A 138R 96 SD240
Forni, SonjaL 141R 66 SC140 Furlong, Jerry R 186R 69 SC040
Forsberg, Matt D 215R 42 PS03 Gabl, Robert J 163R 69 LB040
Foster, Roberta L 161R 42 FW150 Gabor, Richard L 171R 78 PS262
Fousek, Richard A 218R 81 FB030 162R 72 PS021
197 6 FBO60  Gabrys, Carolyn A 137R 72 LB130
*R Gadbaw, Robert L, Jr 217R 76 PCO012
Fox, Maryanne 125R 66 GH150 207R 60 LB040
Francia, Flor G 131R 33 LLO60 205 16 PC020
Francis, Alan W 147R 21 FB240 *R
Frank, Ben C 189 14 FB230 216R 48 PCO1
*R Gaddis, Jm L 166R 78 PS262
Franklin, Danielle M 192R 72 GH120  Gaddis, Liz 147R 69 PS262
191R 56 LS010  Gaddis, Stephen M 176R 78 PS262
Franklin, Roy A 144R 60 SD002  Gaeding, Dawn M 122R 84 PC250
Franson, Dean A 188R 90 FB240 Gage, Gabe A 183R 83 SD041
Freeman, Floyd C 177R 75 SC222  Gahol, Ferdinand 143 9 LB020
159R 78 PCO030 *R
Freese, Michael E 206R 57 SD041 Gakis, Konstantinos M 193R 75 SWO050
Freewalt, Kurt S 200R 21 PS040 185R 66 SW220
Freiburger, Glenn W 178R 75 pPCc221  Gaes, RobK 201R 81 SD061
French, Burl R 105R 42 pPs271 Galisanao, Edwin L 188 3 PS040
Frew, Andy J 200R 78 LS031 *R
Frew, Matthew J 212R 81 LS031 Gallagher, CharlesH, Jr 149R 75 WDO010
Frew, Peter J 182R 81 L.S031 148R 69 SD001
Frey, Norman C 195R 87 sbo41  Galagher, Rory L 184R 90 FBO21
Fricke, William J 233R 60 FBos0  Gallandez, Andriano 168R 45 PC260
299 6 FRo3g  Gallien, Cary M 207R 60 SC040
*R Gallivan, Loren J 190R 78 PS040
Frieders, Christopher J 197R 69 PS021  Gdlivan, Sean W 186 12 PS040
Frieders, Dustin G 184 3 PS021 *R
*R Gambrel, Brent K 158 6 PS040
Frieders, Kurt E 216R 63 PS021 *R
Frieders, Melvin P 169R 69 pso21  Gamo, Jeanne R 4R 27 LLO60
Friedman, Murray J 167R 45 Lso31  Gamo, Rouel 7R 33 LLO60
191R 36 LS010 Gancarz, Theresa J 101R 75 EL250
Fries, Jeanette M 189R 83 wpoz1  Gann, John R 18R 72 PCO40
186R 75 WD240 Garcia, Alberto E 208R 30 WDO010
Fritz, JamesM, Jr 236R 93 FB030 Garcia, Alexander D 174RS 48 FBO11
233R 81 FB240 Garcia, Felix 193R 93 WDO050
189RS 81 FB220 10R 66 WDO010
Fromm, Earl L, Jr 185R 48 Ls270  Garcia Kitty R 97R 33 PS140
Fromm, Sue Ann 128R 48 LS270 Garcia, Philip S 174R 81 SD051
Fronczek, Bob F 174RS 66 FBo11  Garcia Raymond P 13RS 45 FBO11
Frosheiser, Robert J 170R 84 PC021 Gardner, ChrisM 169R 78 WD240
Frost, Donald R 145R 51 SD051 164R 36 SD272
Frost, Michael 178 15 SD061 146RS 60 FBO11
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Gardner, George A 177R 68 PS030 Giannecchini, Carol L 180 18 LS050
Garnero, Larry A 178 18 FBO040 *R
R Giannetto, Michae!, Jr 161R 60 SD061
Garrett, Robert G 165R 54 SW050  Gibson, ChrisL 125R 68 PS271
Garrido, Carlos 197R 87 LS031  Gibson, David W 156 15 SC020
Garrod, Steve G 203R 90 GH250 *R
202R 78 GH260 Giers, Dan 177R 69 PC260
196R 64 GHOo10 Giers, Theresa A 142R 72 PC260
Garvey, Thomas W 192R 63 Pso21  Gieseke, Karl T 199 9 FBO21
R
186R 78 PSO51
Garza, Alexander 212R 27 SC040 Gieseke, KurtisM 216R 78 LS031
Garza, Jose A, Jr 176R 45 GH260 igji 22 gigi
Garza, Juan 191R 68 LB040
Garza, Susan M 7R T8 Bo4o  Gil. Bobby E 166R 71 WD021
Gasiamis, Steve 181R 57 EL 050 Gilbert, Andrew A 164R 70 DP020
Gattone, Adrienne M 133R 48 sbzeg  Gilbert, Clermont J 187R % SD240
Gavin, Nancy A 131R 81 PC250 Gilchrist, Tonny L 38RG 3 FB021
Gawlik, Jodi M 27R 78 WD240 .
1. Jod SR beopy Ol Michael C 24r 81 FBO30
299R a PCOL Gilliam, Jovan 38RB 3 SD241
Gawlik, Joseph 190 3 PCO21
e R 18R 42 PCO1
. Ginter, Gerry J 206R 51 SD061
Gawlik, Margaret 190R 84 SD130 . .
g 178R n SDO51 Giocomelli, John P 170RS 57 FBO11
o Glasby, Deliah D 126R 48 WA150
Gawlik, Mike 19R 81 sooso  Co v SR o . Sooe0
Geiersbach, Bill M, Sr 24R 88 PCO12 asgow, g R
, 21R 72 PCO30 ) atczak, Matt 213R 36 PCO12
Geiersbach, Mary G 2R 42 PCO30 5 arczak, NicholasJ 210R 99 PCO12
Gelershach, Richie T 7R 75 PCO30  Gjotzbach, Ryan D 170RS 90 FB220
Geiger, Kathryn J 14R 56 PC221  Gjoudeman, Roger A 4R 21 EL250
Geimer, Christopher R fés 15 EL260  Gpiadek, Michael K 167R 33 LLOGO
203R 66 ELO50 Goddyn, James E 199R 66 SD001
_ Godzicki, Sarah J 150R 73 SD130
Genetski, Tom 237R 87 L S050
bR 45 Lopy  COEDE, AMK 149R 66 WA150
Gennardo, Michael V 120R 54 LL030 ggﬁbe\'/’ ;;;" ; iji gg \vasqgf)o
Genske, William C, Jr 166R 78 GH120 ’ ’
onten. it o o ocong | GONa Mattw 2R 84 FB040
: R Golabek, Brett S 23R 84 EL260
George, Chanel C 145R 84 sD241 21R 27 PC0O40
George, Peter R 170R 63 SD002 228R 58 LBO3
Gerlach, Michael S 192R 78 L.S031 Goldstein, Gregory M 188R 69 LB020
Gerst, Samantha R 187R 78 swoso  Golonka, DougJ 2R 42 DP020
182R 57 SW220 Golz, Annette 137R 48 PS262
Gery, Allan R 16IR 54 spooy  Golz Steve. 78R 48 PS262
Geuder, David W 207/R 45 Spo4r  Gomez, Angie 1i4R 69 PS140
Giacalone, Anthony J 185R 69 LLozo ©Gomez, ArmandoJ 1%R 78 PS040
Giacalone, Joseph J, Jr 162R 50 LLO30 3 180RS 63 FBO11
Giamarusti, Alicia 141IR 75 wbD24p Gomez, Emilio 18R 78 PS261
Giampaolo, Dennis A 2056R 66 Sh2p3  Gomez, Jennifer 100R 21 FB240
201R 72 WDO010 Gomoluch, Michael 189R 24 SD002
Giannecchini, Anthony A 229R 93 Lsoso ~ Gonio, DennisJ 214R 81 LB040
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues

213R 96 PC012  Greenwald, Mike 197R 63 SD061
234 6 LB02 Gregorowicz, Richard A 203R 75 PC250
*R Greiff, Arnold 186R 45 DP020
Gonio, KarissaM 203R 80 LBO40  Grdlitsch, DennisF 173R 57 WDO010
Gonio, Tammy L 121R 21 LB040  Gresko, Craig 210R 54 SC031
Gonzalez, Gilberto 211R 81 SD051 196R 81 DP050
Gonzalez, Karen M 163R 60 SD251  Gresko, RebeccaK 186R 60 DP050
Gooden, Terri 152R 42 PS03 Griffin, Jden R 226 9 LB040
Goodman, Ed | 165R 72 PC260 *R
Goodman, Justin G 205R 75 LB020 201R 78 LB020
188 12 PC030 196R 86 PC020
*R 211R 42 LB02
Goodman, Otis 189 15 SD061  Grippo, Lauren N 133R 66 SD130
*R Grippo, Susan 121R 81 SD130
Goodyear, Kevin R 2R 78 PS040 Grigwold, Steve W 200R 102 FW040
Goodyear, Terry L }gg 12 PS040 Grom, Gay L 131IR 36 LB130
Goorsky, John W 177R 75 Logp CromLenyR 160R 21 LBO40
177R 80 PCO12 Gronemeyer, _Judy L 131R 75 SD130
Gordon, Dwayne 190R 69 PCO40 Grothe, Bonnie 98R 87 FW150
' Grothe, Patricia L 125R 90 FW150
Gordon, Jeff R 233R 87 LS031 .
Grothendick, James E 190R 90 FB030
Gorka, Ronald A 23R 99 FWO40 - er, Carl 207R 81 SD041
Gorman, JoeM 178R 66 WADS0 1 er Steve A 18R 63 EL050
Gorney, Mike 2R 87 EL24L o enia, Kris 238 12 FB030
Gorski, Chris W, Jr 200R 60 GHO010 “R
Gorski, Christopher W, Sr 192R 58 GHO010 297R 87 FW040
Gosen, Bruce A 201R 81 LS031 196RS 81 FB220
Gottschalk, Bill R 217R 60 SDO0L  Gyaqfagno, Frank J 192R 50 WD240
2l1AR 66 SDO02  Gyagliardo, Emanuel G 20R 69 PC040
f? 15 PCO21 210R 33 LBO2
| 208R o PCO12 Gucciardi, Mike 1322 ;g tgggo
Gould, Timothy W 194R 42 SCO40 5 inski, Donald B 188R 50 LL030
Grabowski, Scot A 166R 51 DP020 .
Grach, Joe M 18R 63 LLogo Coidi RobertA 18R 94 sD240
' Guilfoyle, John H 163R 81 SD050
Granback, Gary M 204R 78 SD050 )
. Gunsteen, Daniel H 161R 60 SD041
Granger, Xavier D 187R 53 PCO21 Gunther, Trevor J 118 4 GH250
204R 32 LBO2 R
195R 40 PCOL  Gurecki, Ben 141 12 GH260
Granskog, Michael E 193R 96 LS050 *R
Gray, John A 150R 57 PC221  Gurley, George T 185R 81 PS040
Gray, Jonathan 180R 57 ELOS0  Gurnack, VictoriaD 147R 69 pC221
Gray, Mary Jo 133R 36 PC211  Gurskis, Pete P 200 12 LL030
Gray, Nancy A 181R 45 pPC211 *R
177R 66 PC260  Gussarson, Bruce 197R 69 SD002
175R 72 PCO30  Gustafson, Scott R 170R 75 PS040
182R 40 PCO1 Gutierrez, Agustin 150R 80 WD021
Graziano, Chuck J 197R 72 SWO050  Gutierrez, Jesus 171R 83 WDO021
Graziano, Daniel 171RS 66 FBO11 Gutierrez, Joe 181 3 SD030
Greaves, Ryan 183R 69 PC250 *R
Green, Chris 159R 66 WAO030 173R 72 WD010
Green, Gwendolyn D 156R 39 sD130  Gutierrez, Urban 168R 60 WDO010
Greenberg, Michael 158R 66 DP251  Gutierrez, Vince 190R 72 WwDO010
Greenhalgh, Matt H 168R 69 WAO030 Guy, Brandy L 146R 72 PS230

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Guy, CharlesL, Il 192 18 PS261 158R 48 PCO1
*R Happ, Rick 180R 84 SWO050
180R 72 PS230 171R a4 PCO1
Gylleck, Joe J 181R 51 SC020  Harbacek, Nicholas H 202R 78 PC030
Haase, Christopher 140R 60 PS021 Harbeck, Scott 230R 84 LS031
Hachmeister, KrisJ 183R 84 PS030 Harding, Stephanie T 153R 70 DP020
Hacker, Daniel J 172R 60 LLO30  Hargadon, Sean P 181 3 SC020
Hagan, Kevin A 198R 66 LS031 *R
Hageman, Lawrence L, Jr 170R 63 PS021 Harke, John R 199R 78 PS261
Hahn, Jake M 162R 93 FB021 Harker, George W 211R 78 SD030
Haimann, Bud J 145R 87 SD041 205R 27 SD061
Halac, Gregory M 146R 72 PC260  Harper, MaileE 160 3 PS251
Halac, Tom M 157R 72 PC260 *R
Hale, CynthiaR 121R 90 Fwi1so Harrell, CharlesF 201R 57 SD223
Halik, Adam P 210R 69 GH260 Harrington, Jake R 141R 68 LB040
Halik, Jeremy J 199R 36 GH260 Harrington, Nick D 144R 69 LB040
Hall, Charmain V 152R 63 ps261  Harris, Adam K 193 15 SD061
Hall, George R 200R 39 LBO2 R
Hall, Johnny R 182R 72 LB020 Harris, Anthony M 158R 72 PS230
179R 75 EL 260 Harris, Barry H 232R 84 LS031
187R 36 LBO2 Harris, Bill 152R 51 PS271
Hall, Lynda F 182R 72 EL 260 Harris, Deonne L 146RS 66 FBO11
176R 81 SD130 Harris, Jerry L 158RS 57 FBO11
Hall, Melonee 47R 81 pse1  Harris John W 156R 48 PS27l
142R 72 PS230 Harris, Jonathon 129R 48 PS271
Hall, Reba M 215 9 SDO61 Harris, Pamela J 156R 75 PS261
R 149R 69 PS230
Hall, Robin D 132R 24 SC220 Harrison, Don R 138R 84 EL260
Halley, Landon W 163R 81 PS040 Hart, ChrisE 195R 54 LLO30
Hamen, James R 178R 66 sSD002  Hartman, Patricia A 132R 69 PS140
Hamilton, Toni P 138R 86 wD231  Hartman, Robert 151R 81 PS040
Hammesfahr, Matthew R 216R 9% Lsos0  Hartzell, Scott 179R 80 PS030
Hammesfahr, Rich 195R 93 L S050 300 18 PS04
Hammock, Chris M 180RS 66 FBO11 R
Hancock, David J 13IR 66 scosy  Havey, Andy 195R 84 Sb241
Hankins, Guy W 209R 86 FW040 Haskell, Edward J 193R 63 SD041
Hanley, Michael J 200R 87 LS050 191R 57 SDO50
Hannah, Brenda 106R 75 sD251 Hatch, Robert V 180R 75 SD061
Hannah, James 144R 80 SD251 Hatch, Wayne D 179R 81 SD241
Hannan, Barbara L 148R 63 wa1so Haz Frank J > 6 SD051
Hansen, Debo.re.lh J 140R 84 EL 260 Haug, Sarsh E 132R 68 PC250
Hansen, Dominic J 208R 84 FW040 Haugan, Scott R 162R 63 DP020
Hansen, John W, Jr 193R 84 EL 260 '
190R % V040 Haushalter, Warren A 151R 88 PCO012
Hansen, Ken L 195R 88 PCO12 Hauswirth, DebraM 166R 48 PC211
Hansen, Rick A 212R 81 LS031 . . 166R 81 PC250
166 3 SDOBL Havlik, Richard J 188R 81 PS040
*R Hawkins, Kevin D, Sr 177R 42 SD061
211R 40 LS010 165R 36 PS04
Hansen, Robert J 188R 54 FW040 Hawryluk, Daniel 119R 81 PC250
Hansen, Ryan 199R % FW040 Hayes, Branton A 155R 42 LB02
198R 81 EL 260 Haymon, Rodney W 165R 39 PS03
Hanson, Tony R 15R 69 FBoso  Hedy, BemieC 2R 78 EL.260
Happ, Brian J 158R 84 SWO050 Healy, Colleen E 144R 78 EL 260
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Heap, Jonathan M 171R 66 PS021 Herring, James P 185R 57 PS230
Heap, Terry N 184R 21 PS040 Herring, Sandra 153R 33 PS230
179 15 PS271 Herrmann, Bill 194R 69 SD002
*R Hertzberg, Peter J 195R 78 SD061
Heard, Keith A 173R 51 SD061  Hess, Julie A 164R 66 WA150
Hearne, John T 118R 38 LLO30  Hesse Gregory N 173R 21 DP020
Heath, John D 235R 84 FB0O40  Heuer, KarenJ 143 3 SC140
Heather, Taylor A 104R 84 EL260 *R
Hedman, James E 198R 81 SD050 Hickernell, Scott L 184R 63 SC040
Hedman, Ronald J 188R 81 SD050  Hickerson, Keith L 148R 45 FB050
Hedman, Thomas P 176R 78 SD050 Hicks, Rich E 215R 87 FB030
Hefter, Mark 200R 63 SD002  Hicks, Ryan 179R 93 FB0O30
Heidenreich, Brandon E 168RS 33 FBO11 Hiemstra, Howard L 205R 36 LS050
Heiderscheidt, John J 173R 84 LS031 Hill, Andrew D 155R 63 DP020
Heilig, Brent 211R 87 FB0O30 Hill, Billy R 187R 78 PC021
Heim, Gloria A 190R 63 SC140 177R 438 PCO1
Heimiller, Stephen D 181R 78 LB040  Hill, EricA 129R 39 FB230
Heinking, Jessica’Y 149R 72 SC140 Hillson, Phillip 178R 60 PC040
Heinzl, John H 192R 36 SD002  Hillstrom, Chuck 158R 60 DP020
Heissler, Cheryl A 143R 42 FW150 Hilton, Hayon 135R 48 LB040
Hels, Nancy C 138R 78 PC030 Hindes, John E 181R 72 SD001
Henke, Karl 173 9 PC021 Hines, Jim L 181R 96 FW040
*R Hirano, Takashi 166R 52 GHO10
Hennig, Kenneth J 159R 66 LLO30 Hisey, Parks F 211R 42 LB040
Henninger, Tom E 145R 27 SD241 207R 66 LB020
Hennings, Ronald J 179R 63 FB050 211R 42 LBO2
Henry, James P 173R 69 LB040  Hobag, Oliver K 190R 75 SD251
Henry, Robert H 224R 69 FB0O50 Hock, Dan 176R 39 LS270
Hensel, Barbara A 134R 21 FW150  Hock, Kelly 126R 12 LS270
Hensel, Pam 152R 69 FW150  Hodapp, David 162R 78 Sc211
Henson, Daniel T 143R 42 SC211 159R 87 EBO21
Her, Luke M 155R 72 FB060 Hodges, Scott M 189R 58 PC040
Herbig, Megan L 117R 72 PS262  Hodges, Tracy L 174R 78 PS261
Herbst, Kevin M 130R 42 PS021 Hoekstra, Ben M 191R 57 LLO60
Hermann, James M 166R 66 EL241 Hoeppner, Larry J 178R 78 PC030
159R 33 SC220  Hoff, Candace L 99R 33 SD272
Hermosillo, Mike J 190R 45 LLO30 Hoff, Jeffrey M 183R 36 SD272
175RS 30 FBO11  Hoffman, DennisJ 187R 90 WDO050
Hernandez, Eric N 214 18 FWO040  Hoffman, Gerald, Jr 200R 93 WD050
*R 199R 75 WDO010
Hernandez, Ernest M 159RS 57 FBO11 Hoffman, Howard 134R 66 DP251
Hernandez, Frank s 9 FWO40 Hoffman, Michael E, Jr 190 9 FBO11
*
Hernandez, Joe M 190R 88 PC020 Hoffman, Steve R Z?OSR 54 SC031
Hernandez, Joel 192R 39 FBO2L  yogan, Michael K 120R 78 FB240
Hernandez, Jose L 170R 56 LS010 Hogg, Cathy A 165 3 PC211
Hernandez, Martin 215R 81 SD050 *R
Hernandez, Ray 187R 81 PS040 154R 63 PC260
Hernandez, Steven 162RS 66 FBO11  Hohmeier, Mark L 212R 75 WDO010
Hernet, Matt 172R 63 SD030  Holcomb, Jamie 128R 78 sc211
Herren, Justin 183R 66 SC020 126R 78 SC222
Herrera, Miguel A 181R 84 FW040  Holder, David L 148R 24 SC222
165R 83 PS030 Holder, Kathleen E 141R 66 SC222
144R 36 PS03 Holl, Robert 175R 81 SD041

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Hollingsworth, Taylor K 164R 60 DP020 180RS 44 DP030
Hollins, Landon M 148R 24 PS030  Hull,D. J, I 177R 87 LS050
124R 24 PS251  Hull, Donald J 177R 81 LS050
Holloway, Brian J 193R 66 LLO30  Hultine, Jeff A 167R 42 SC270
Holm, Debbie A 162 18 WA150 Huml, Diane 114R 42 LS270
*R Humm, Jeff 170R 51 PS021
Holm, Timothy A 196R 75 WDO010 Hundley, Daniel L 152R 72 PS262
188R 78 WD240  Hunley, Earlene 125R 33 SC220
Holmes, Donald L 182R 21 WDO010  Hunt, John P 138R 72 ELO050
Holmes, LindaM 162R 84 SD241 Hunter, Paris 156R 69 EL 260
Holmes, Teagron E 192R 75 SD061  Hurn, AmandaB 120R 87 WD231
Holzwarth, Kurt E 172R 45 LS221 Hursman, Eric D 158R 75 WD240
Homa, Christopher J 182R 63 SC020 Hurtado, Alex 118R 66 LB040
Homan, Dan L 203R 75 PCO30  Hurtado, Kaleb A 135R 73 LB040
Hoots, Kathy L 125R 87 SD241  Huskey, DennisK 168RS 66 FBO11
Hoots, Michelle A 203R 73 SD241 Huspen, James J 206R 84 LS050
Hoots, Neil E, 111 205R 87 SD241  Huspen, Keith L 211R 60 SD061
Hoots, Neil E, Jr 160 3 SD241  Huston, Michael S 169R 81 SD251
*R Hvidhyld, Michael J 202R 100 PCO12
Hoppe, William S 162R 51 SD223 196R 72 SDOO0L
Hoppenrath, DaeR 197R 75 PC021 Hyser, Garrett A 138R 75 LB040
Horna, Patrick L 159R 66 LL060 lannello, JoEllyn 108R 27 EL241
Horne, Odis, Sr 149R 30 FB240  |jich, Robert J 131R 24 LL030
Horst, Damon 181IR 30 PS04 ngemi, Matt 202R 100 PS231
Horst, Elizabeth 106R 30 PS04 Ingram, Karlos 171R 84 SC211
Hosbach, Roger D 168R 75 GH260 | /inga, Robert 209R 84 FBO21
163R 48 SCO40 | oyinglli, Nick J 195R 69 LLO030
Hosbach, Sandy BR 75 GH260 | eian, Patrick D 191R 54 FBO30
Houseworth, Steven 161R 24 SD061 Isadore, Frank 176R 63 sD241
Houston, Gwendolyn 161R 75 SD241 Isitt, Karen A 112R 69 PCO30
Howard, Sheneate Y 179R 36 SD130  |gnar, Ronald H 160R 45 SDO02
Howell, Shawn T 185R 72 wp240 e Glen S iggi gz E\é\g(')o
Hozian, Richard E 197R 78 SD041 Iwanicki, Kevin 206R 60 SDO51
Hubacek, Scott J 156R 57 FB060 _
. I1zzi, Shannon M 182 15 PS140
Hubbard, Jennifer 133R 51 WA150 *R
Hubbs, Jacob R 194RS 75 FB220  3400nski, John 156R 27 SD241
Huberty, Steven B 18R 48 PCOL  mablonski, Susan L 140R 66 sD241
Hudson, Arnold J 169R 39 PC021 Jackson, Gamiel T 133R 36 PS251
Hudson, Jenny M 115R 90 FB240  3.00ns Dennis 162R 60 PC040
Hudson, Kyle A 163R 84 PS030 3acobson, Edward 1BIR 3 sp272
18R 33 PS03 Jacobus, MikeL 23R 84 SD051
Huggett, Rachael A 158R 62 WAILS0  3acphsen, Lawrence W 86R 27 SD272
Hughes, Renae M 155R 69 LB130 185R 39 SC040
Hughes, Shawn 127R- 70 PCOZL jadrich, Jeff 13IR 49 GH260
Hughes, Thomas J 172R 42 LB250 Jahr, Doreen 132R 72 PS251
Huizar, Erin 7R 8l WD231 " 3, Robert L 210RS 75 FB220
Huling, Nicholas L 204R 81 SD061 Jakubiak, LisaM 116R 87 WD231
Hulke, Greg D 202R 75 EL260  jakubowski, Mike S 20R 78 SD061
Hull, ChrisM 188R 79 DP050

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Season 2020-2021 Adult Y earbook Sep 24,2021 10:19 AM Page 19 of 48



Name

Jakubowski, Mitch L
James, Anthony L
James, Curtis J
James, David E
James, Susan P
Jamroziak, Jeremy J
Janczewski, Ronald
Janicki, Zachary B
Jannusch, Tim K

Jarems, Jerry J
Jarka, Jesse S

Jarka, Zachary A
Jarosz, Alyson L
Jarosz, Amanda S
Jarosz, Janet
Jarosz, Roman
Jarosz, TJ

Jarosz, Tony

Jaskiewicz, Matthew E

Jastrzebski, Rich
Jaszczor, Conrad R
Jay, Garett E

Jay, Jm

Jay, Ron

Jazwiec, Matthew
Jena, Jonathon E
Jendruczek, Peter J
Jenkins, CharlesE
Jenkins, Cory

Jenkins, Klaus D
Jensen, Jeffrey
Jensen, Matthew D
Jensen, Raymond M
Jensen, Steve
Jerney, KarrieL
Jillings, Roseann
Joens, Laura L
Joens, Robert A
Johnsen, Bernie M
Johnson, Aaron
Johnson, Adam J
Johnson, Adam J
Johnson, Adam S
Johnson, Andy R
Johnson, Billy D, Jr
Johnson, Bob
Johnson, Carrie A
Johnson, Connie L
Johnson, Craig L
Johnson, Dan J

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Avg

205R
147R
148R
156R
120R
192R
181R
197R
168
*R
213R
145
*R
168R
142R
127R
115R
116R
176R
168R
196R
177R
205R
178R
154R
169R
182R
163R
136R
187R
198R
190
*R
161R
218R
217R
196R
169R
137R
173R
135R
191R
133R
172R
161R
225RS
164R
227R
196R
173R
155R
126R
183R
212

Games

84
60
39
99
60
7
57
52
18

69
4

40
33
33
36
36
36
30
75
72
69
63
76
81
81
75
72
84
36
16

96
84
75
81
42
63
69
84
90
78
60
93
57
36
96
87
84
81
72
54
18

L eagues

SD061
PS030
PS03
FW040
SD130
SD050
LL0O60
GHO010
PC211

SD002
PS231

PS231

SD272
SD272
SD272
SDh272
SD272
SDh272
GH250
SD051
SD002
PC040

SD051
SD051
SD041
SC020

PS262

SC211

SD061
GHO010

FB030
SD061
SD061
SD061
EL050
WA150
PS140
SD130
LS050
WwD231
PS271
FB030
FB220
PS231
FBO30
GH250
GH250
PS051
WD240
FB050
EL 260

Name

Johnson, Dennis M

Johnson, Donald R
Johnson, Donielle M

Johnson, Gail
Johnson, George J

Johnson, Glenn A
Johnson, Greg P
Johnson, Jeff A
Johnson, Jeff L
Johnson, Jeffrey P
Johnson, Jeffrey T
Johnson, Jessica A
Johnson, Jim E
Johnson, Joshua P

Johnson, Kenneth D

Johnson, Kirk D
Johnson, Kurt G
Johnson, Lamont, Jr

Johnson, Lamont, jr

Johnson, Lawrence D, Sr

Johnson, LorrieJ
Johnson, Mary
Johnson, Melissa L
Johnson, Pete
Johnson, Rhonda E
Johnson, Sharon A
Johnson, Shawn A

Johnson, Steven J
Johnson, Tammy L
Johnson, VeronicaC
Johnson, Wayne

Johnston, Jeff

Johnston, Kathy
Jones, Billy

Jones, Curtis

Jones, Dennis A
Jones, Franklin D

Avg
*R
190R
188R
212R
143
*R
132R
190R
201
*R
184R
193R
141R
180R
196R
178R
133R
175R
147
*R
118

151R
161R
174
*R
173R
194R
170R
140R
146R
141R
189R
170R
149R
223R
212RS
169R
154R
179R
188R
168R
164R
166R
163R
126R
155
*R
195

210R
190R
187R
186R

Games

78
24
12

66
51
19

81
63
30
56
67
78
60
39

15

21
30

30
66
51

60
90
78
81
30
78
87
60
69
35
66
75

27
81
27

12

51
71
72
71

L eagues

LS270
GH260
FW040
PS140

pPS271
EL 260
FB030

PS051
PS051
SC270
SC040
FB030
PS051
PS051
SC270
PS051

SD272

ELO50
DP020
PS021

GH260
SD001
SD002
LS270
SD130
GH250
SD061
SD130
PS140
PS040
FB220
GHO010
PS140
WD240
SD002
LS050
SD001
PC211
PC250
PC211
EL 260

SC040

SD061
PS230
PS021
PS040
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
166 12 PS03 Kalins, Dennis L 136R 63 FBO50
*R Kallhoff, Taylor E 209 3 LS031
Jones, Gregory R 219R 36 FB040 *R
193 9 SD061  Kallien, Robert L 194R 66 FB060
*R Kalusa, Dan C 150R 78 LB020
162RS 21 FB220  Kalusa, Justin M 186R 66 LB020
Jones, Junior 180R 72 PS230  Kalusa, Michael A 185R 78 LB020
178R 81 PS261  Kalusa, Tyler 199R 75 LB020
Jones, Larry R 191R 72 PS271  Kaminski, Edward T 193R 57 L S050
179R 48 PS040 Kaminski, Paul S, 11 240 18 EL260
Jones, Milton C, Sr 189R 81 PS040 *R
Jones, Polly A 139R 84 SD241 232R 102 FW040
Jones, Schiolynn A 124R 66 PS140 212R 21 SD061
121R 78 PS271  Kammes, Gary 188RS 21 FB220
Jones, Stephanie J 184R 54 LB020  Kampa, Thom W 162R 93 FBO21
Jones, Terry J 169R 42 PC020  Kampy, Carol 130R 63 LB130
Jones, Tom 178R 39 SC270  Kandula, Jerry S 169R 87 SD241
176R 69 PS040  Kane, Tom 182R 83 WD021
166 3 PS251  Karas, Mark R 207R 81 FB030
*R Karedis, John A 183R 81 PS040
Jones, Vincent W 207R 75 FBOSO0  Karlak, Troy A 172 15 LL030
Jones, VirginiaS 148R 69 PS140 *R
Jones, Zachary J 110R 30 SD272  Karpierz, Joseph A 194R 68 WDO021
Jonsson, Gregory A 164R 39 SD061 183R 57 SC031
161R 52 GH010 Karraker, Grace L 202R 21 SD050
Jonsson, Michael R 184R 42 LS221  Kartheiser, Carol A 138R 57 PS140
Jordan, Melvin E, Jr 189R 70 SD061  Karwoski, James C 208R 27 SD050
Jordan, Wayne M, II 123R 30 PS03 201R 84 SD061
Jorgenson, Richard M 160R 40 PC221  Kasiyrak, Robert M 193R 87 wD231
Jourdan, Heather 157 6 PS04 K asper, Robert F 196R 66 SD001
*R 194R 63 SD002
Jourdan, Michael A 229 8 PS231  Katkus, Mitch J 216R 21 SC031
*R Kaufman, Gary 171R 72 EL050
fgf 15 PSO21 K awa, John M 203R 36 PC211
i e ST e
Jozwiak, John A 153RS 63 FBO11 _
Jozwiak, John E, Jr 162RS 63 FRo11  eing, Thomas 199R 60 GHO10
RN ' Keburis, Chris P 154RS 33 FBO11
Julien, Adam D 170R 27 PS262 _
Keeney, DennisM 194R 93 FWO040
Jungels, Gregory M 198R 102 FW040 .
Jurkovic, Gene 127 6 LL030 Kehl, Keith 152R €0 PC221
’ ¥R Kehl, Timothy J 197R 74 pPC221
Kabara, Ryan D S12R 84 FBO40 Kefler, Paulette F 138R 66 wD231
Kaczmar, Randall S 199R 78 FRoso  Keim, Kenneth K 172Rs 33 FB011
Kaczorowski, Steve 18R 72 LBoo  Keith, AdamA 208R 64 PC020
160 3 SW050 187RS 66 FB220
*R Keith, Craig M 234R 30 SD061
Kafader, Chris S 206R 80 PC012 218R 60 PC020
189R 81 LB040 212RS 81 FB220
182 10 LBO3 Keith, Kaitlyn 199R 40 PC020
*R Keith, Ryan R 202RS 63 FB220
Kafitz, Christopher J 192R 81 EL250 Kaeith, ScotJ 215R 104 PC020
Kafitz, Jeffrey J 138R 69 EL250 197 12 FB220
Kalb, John M 161R 33 SD001 *RS
160R 33 SD002 Keller, Courtney A 156R 74 FB230
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Keller, Robert E 174R 75 FB230 199R 75 EL241
Kelly, JamesR 196R 66 LBO40  Klgja, RobinM 198R 81 WDO050
Kelly, Joe 186R 30 LL0O30  Klco, Alex 206R 78 FB240
Kelly, Kelly M 161R 57 WA150 Kleckner, Duanne A 175R 81 PS040
Kelly, Michael D 190R 87 LS050  Klees, Michael P 119R 84 PC012
Kelly, Robert C 171R 39 SD001  Klemmer, Valerie A 106R 72 EL260
169R 45 SD002  Kliebhan, Bob 156R 57 FB230
165R 51 LB040  Kliebhan, Christine D 153R 54 FB230
K empton, Steve W 173R 100 PS231  Kline, Kevin 200 4 PS030
Kempton, Trevor W 136R 100 PS231 *R
Kennedy, Eileen M 174R 81 Ls150  Klise Dustin A 180R 75 DP0O50
Kernan, Kevin A 197R 84 WD050  Kmet, Frank M 190R 66 LLO30
Kershner, Robert L 174R 66 DP251  Kmieciak, Chuck 191RS 48 DP030
167RS 56 DPo30  Kmiecik, Danny W 164R 72 WAO030
162R 35 DPo20 Kmiecik, Lori 128R 69 WA150
K etelboeter, Scott A 195R 75 SDoe1l  Knable, Mark A 158R 69 PS251
Kett, Jeff S 203R 81 PS261 Knapik, MelissaM 137 4 PS231
*
Kettner, William J 204 4 LS010 R
*R Knapp, DaleR, Jr 183R 77 PS251
Keyorian, Patrick A 166R 69 GH250  Knapp, Don E, Jr 158R 60 FB0O50
K hamkhounnavong, Alack 156R 54 WA030 Knific, Edward N 194 18 PC040
*
Khamkhounnavong, Henry 160R 66 WAO030 ] R
KHAN, Issac 13IR 56 Lsplo  Knisiey, Sue el PS140
Kibble, Christopher D 215R 69 LLO30 )
: ISP Knobloch, Jim M 18R 66 PC260
Kibble, David L 201R 69 SD002
196R 7 SDO0L Knowles, Adam 163R 48 EL050
Knox, Michael A 166R 42 PC040
188R 69 LLOSO - udtson, Michael J 197R 75 SD241
Kibble, Robert M 216 3 LLO30 '

! R Knudtson, Sean M 174R 84 SD241
Kicmal, Michael 215RS 75 Fe220  Knuksta CarlJ 168R 66 LLO60
Kielma, Joseph C, Jr 180R 78 FBoso  Knutsen, Jamie };7 6 PC21l
Kielma, Josh 179 9 FB060

» R Kobiella, Melissa A 185R 66 PC221
Kilbourn, Mark D 172R 80 psozp  Kobler, Andy J 18R 93 WDO050
Kiley, Jason R 154R 51 scozr  Kocanda, JakeR }gls 18 FBO11
Kilgore, Michael E 180 15 SD001

tigore, M R Kocanda, Matthew R 151 12 FBO11

*
1r7R 33 D002 Kocanda, Robert W 16R6S 18 FBO11
Kim, Yun C 192R 81 SD030 2 RS
Kimberley, William R, |1 }8R9 18 PCO030 Koch, Isaiah J 182R 9 GH250
Kimsel, Jeffrey M 200R 40 PCO1 181R 60 GH260

. 175R 64 GHO10
King, Ryan E 162R 45 WD231

. Koch, Sean M 163R 66 PS021
Kipper, Gerad E, Jr 180R 75 PS251

_ Koch, Zachary E 131R 36 WDO050
Kirby, Cary D 2L7R 84 EL260 Kochniarczyk, Kathleen M 127R 60 FW150
Kirby, Heather L 141R 78 LB040 2

. Koehl, Michael 176R 39 LBO2
Kirby, TheresaM 179R 84 EL 260 .

. . Koehl, Timothy M 199R 78 LB040
Kirby, Timothy 169R 75 LB040 200R 39 LBO2
Kirkby, David L 183R 66 SC020 .

. Koehler, Eric 157R 75 WwD231
Kirschbaum, Darlene V 137R 75 GH150
Kirschner, Al J 188R 83 wpon Koeune, Matthew A 154 38 DPO20
Kirstein, David F 178R 93 FBozp 093 Jonathan M 3%2 8 PC211
K!s;dowgkl , Debbie 156R 48 PC211 Koga, Melanie M 155R 42 PC211
Kivikoski, Larry W 200R 68 SC031 Koga, Michael M 174R 33 PC211

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Koga, SandraL 180R 39 PC211  Kovathana, Peter E 177R 87 DP050
139 3 PC030 185RS 52 DP030
*R Kowalczyk, Garrett C 140R 60 LB020
Kojzarek, Kevin 166R 30 SC220  Kowalczyk, Greg C 2R 72 LB020
Kojzarek, Kurt F 182R 30 SC220  Kowalczyk, Gregory C, 11 137R 69 LB020
Kolb, John 200R 75 SD061  Kowalewski, Chris M 220R 27 LS050
Kolek, Allan M 182R 90 LS050  KoyKar, Francis 147R 72 SD030
Kolodzigj, Steve 162R 72 WD240  KoyKar, Mark W 172R 78 SD030
Kolupa, Christopher J 208R 72 LS050 Koykar, Mary E 111R 69 GH120
198R 63 SC040  KoyKar, Matthew J 134R 81 SD030
Komperda, ChrisJ 179R 63 DPO20  Kozar, Francis S 177R 60 LLO60
174R 66 DP251  Kozlowski, Matthew J 184R 75 SD030
176 12 DP030  Kraft, JamesR 188R 87 SD041
*RS Krajniak, Robert 187R 48 Ls221
176rR 35 DPO20 K ramer, Amanda E 121 15 SC140
Komperda, Sandra 147R 66 DP251 *R
156R 40 DPO20  Kramer, CalvinJ 211R 75 SD061
146 12 DP030  Kramer, JanelleR 152R 69 Ps271
*RS Kramer, Martin C 144R 60 PS021
Kon, Mark T %R 63 DPO20 i ramer, Michael P 151R 78 SD030
Konecny, Dan 152R o4 FWO40 i ramer, Robert J 206R 69 PS271
Koniewicz, Leonard A 205R 69 PS230 204R 69 PS040
Koniewicz, Michele D 165R 72 PS230 Kramer, Steve J 187R 48 SDO61
Konopacz, Larry T 172R 59 LLO30 Krantz, Robin H 182 3 FW040
Konopka, William J 199R 54 FB060 *R
Kopanski, Cody N 165R 24 PS251 Krauch, Peggy J 155R 90 FW150
Kopanski, Cory J 178R 72 PS251  Kraus, Dennis A 177R 66 SC031
Kopp, John M 182R 69 PS040 Krause, Alex W, Jr 114 18 FB240
Koprowski, Quin 155R 63 WD231 *R
Korn, Jena 181R 84 EL260  Krause, JamesM 150R 69 SC222
Korn, Ray 177R 78 EL260  Kraves, Kelly A 147R 66 LS150
Korn, Veronica 139R 84 EL260 Kreml, Brian 196R 51 SC031
Korney, Gregory H 181R 44 PC020 Krenc, James E 177R 42 SC031
Korntved, Howard J 182R 58 PC021 Kress, James E 197R 72 SD061
159 12 PCO1 Kreuter, Jane L 126R 69 WD240
*R Kribbs, Donald L 169R 57 PC030
Korntved, Matt E 202R 84 PCO21  Krichiver, Mark 213R 63 SD002
190R 44 pCo1 Krieghbaum, Douglas M 205R 57 SC040
Kortum, Robert B 175 12 LLO30  Kristofik, Mike 214RS 81 FB220
R Krohe, Bruce 162R 78 SD061
Kosak, Ryan J };6 3 LLO3O  kyol, KyleE 209RS 72 FB220
Kost, Ken H 167RS 63 FBOLL Kroll, Paul D 173R 87 SD241
. . Kroll, TomP 192R 81 DP050
KOSt“rl'k’ Michael A 204R 78 FWO40  roncke, William, 111 203R 74 FBO30
Koszola, Steven D ;ﬁi :‘l‘ ggz?éll Kruk, Gisdle A 140R 78 GH120
215R 52 LS010 Kruk, ZplgnleN 161R 78 GH120
Kotch. David A 153R a7 DPOSO Krull, Richard A 181R 81 PS251
’ Kruschel, Patrick K 182R 33 LB040
163RS 56 DP030 180R > PC260
Kouchoukos, Karen K 120R 72 GH150 180R 75 EL 050
Koufis, Vasi T 183R 54 PC260
191 8 PCO1
Kovathana, James S 204R 84 DPO50 *R
185RS 48 DPO30 ¢ ryginski, Jeffrey A 196RS 66 FBOL1
Kovathana, Mike J 162R 87 DP050 Krutz, William A 248 3 L S031

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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*R 209R 90 FB040
226R 78 SD041  Lambert, Gail A 117R 69 PS140
216R 60 SD061  Lampkin, Luther N 189R 81 SD061

Kruzel, Joseph R, Jr 216R 69 SD061  Lams, Carolyn 178R 84 GH250
229R 52 GHO10  Lamz, RyanW 198R 60 SC040

Kruzel, Joseph R, Sr 173R 81 SD061 Lancaster, Jean K 117R 30 PS140
170R 64 GHO010  Lane, Mike 162R 81 SD050

Kruzic, Robert C 174RS 66 FBO11  Lange, Jeff G 197R 75 LB250

Kryger, Michael J 188R 33 FBO40  Langendorf, Sherry M 145R 81 WD231

Krzys, John P 188R 42 PS03 Langlois-Boyd, Kimberly 143 18 PC030

Krzyzewski, Boguslaw 202R 93 SD240 *R

Kubica, Sharon 133R 87 FB240 Langstone, Drunell 159R 54 SD130

K ubicek, Judy A 124R 57 WA150 Laning, Kathy J 125R 78 GH150

Kubisak, Aaron R 227R 93 FW040 Lantnit, Timothy T 192R 66 PS040

K udabeck, Jason L 192R 63 ELO50  Larimer, Paul J 144R 72 LB040

Kufer, JamesH 217R 57 FBO50 127R 33 LBO2
216R 39 FB230  Laster, Bill 209R 41 FB030
214R 33 FB040  Lato, Frank G, IlI 160R 81 FB240
209R 78 FBO30 LaVeau, Kim 125R 33 SD272

Kukulski, Jennifer 173R 75 PC030 LaVigne, Michael A 159 3 FBO11

Kulakowski, Jason R 146R 40 PS231 *RS

Kulakowski, Ronald F 180R 40 ps231  Lawler, Barry J 221R 45 LB040

Kulovitz, James R 165RS 60 FBO11 217R 42 LB250

Kulovitz, Janet M 178R 33 LLO30 219R 39 LBO2

Kummet, Brian P 211R 81 EL260 Lawrence, Daniel J 196R 71 PS021
202R 69 PCoso  Lawshe JamesM 192R 69 SD050

Kummet, Cindy A 136R 81 EL260  Lawson, John E 170R 81 PCO21

Kumor, Sheri A 140R 66 SD223 Laxson, Mahlon 177R 71 SD001

Kuntz, Brian A 191R 51 FB060 174R 62 SD002

Kurotsuchi, James A 182 15 spos1  Lay,KevinH 210R 66 LSo31
“R Lay, Moy T 181R 51 LS031

Kurtyak, Laura 150R 51 PS230 Lazovick, Aaron 200R 63 EL260
155R 36 PS03 Le Donne, Jacinta A 120R 81 SD130

Kurtyak, Michael C 183R 68 PS030 Leahy, Kendall 194R 48 LS010

Kurz, Nickolas 185RS 45 FBO11  Leahy, MikeP 177RS 60 FBO11

Kutsy, Robert D 166R 51 FBO50  Lech, Daniel P, Jr 204R 63 GHO10

Kyles, Adrian 208R 28 PCO1 LeCompte, Sharon M 142R 75 GH150

LaBounty, Gordon S 184R 66 PC040 Lederman, Brett E 208R 24 SC270

Labuz, James R 159R 54 DP020  Lee, Branden 230 9 SD061

Labuz, James R, Jr 154R 30 DP020 *R

Labuz, Walter J 164R 51 DP020 328 3 LBO2

LaCaze, Michael A, Sr. 206R 78 SD030
204R 2 Whoso €8 Harvey W 196R 63 SD002

L adick, John A 175R 57 pspap  Lee Kahy G 1oR 78 GH260

Lafser, Marie 161IR 69 PS140 18R 56 L5010

Lafser, Raymond A 160R > psoso  L€e LeAndreD 148R 39 PC021

Lagro, Jeff 153R 69 LLog e Matthew A 142R 27 SD272

Lajewski, Joe B 179R 48 WDO10 Lee, Patrick H 202R 54 PS021

Lajewski, Joseph V 139R 78 SD061 197R 56 PS231

Lakota, Ryan A 205RS 81 FB220 L8 Robert e 15 GH260

Lalla, Gary J 200R 87 LS031 174R 5 Ls010

Lam, LindaM o 12 SC211 | eeRiley, Shirley 205 3 SD061

*
Lambe, Stephen A 211R 9% FBO21 R
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name

Lehman, William H, Jr
Lehner, JamesM
Leisten, Scott S

Leith, ChristinaL
Leksas, Tim M

Lemm, Diane M
Lemus, David

Lent, Brian S

Lenz, Blaise T

Leo, Bruce A

Lersch, Kathy
Lesner, RyanJ
Lesniak, Andrew
Leto, Kyle P
Leto, Michael P
Leto, Zachary M
Letscher, Steven

Leuze, Brian M

Leuze, Josh

Leuze, Matthew T

Leuze, MelissaD
LeVant, Jeff R
LeVine, Mark
Levine, Ron

Levy, Clifford A
Lewerentz, Herbert
Lewerentz, Lara
Lewicki, Christopher A
Lewis, Alginon M

Lewis, Andre D, Il
Lewis, CarlosR, Jr

Lewis, Corey D
Lewis, Farrah
Lewis, Greg C

Lewis, James E

Lewis, Michelle A
Lewis, Raguel (Kellie) L
Lewis, William, Jr
Lewis, William B, Sr.
Lewis, William E

Leys, Michael J

Li, Wen

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Avg

199R
167R
182R
191R
170R
182R
135R
171R
188R
176RS
150
*R
114R
173R
195R
139RS
159RS
152RS
170R
169R
197R
196
*R
208R
208R
222
*R
212R
160R
161R
155R
179
*R
155R
155R
133R
157R
175R
170R
114R
178R
176R
189R
106R
190R
195R
220R
174R
114R
171R
179R
157R
162RS
168R

Games

81
36
36
66
84
56
63
78
27
63
12

57
69
54
51
57
57
72
69
84
14

81
99
3

84
84
87

66
20

60
69
66
69
66
81
33
21
42
66
36

78
44
84
42
36
78
75
84

60
39

L eagues

SD130
LS221
PC012
SD061
SC211
SD041
SD223
PCO30
PS04

FBO11
FB060

WA150
PC040
LBO3
FBO11
FBO11
FBO11
SD001
SD002
EL 260
LB0O3

EL 260
FW040
FWO040

EL260
EL 260
FB021
DP251
SD001

SD002
PC260
PC260
PS040
PS040
PS271
PS03
FB240
FB260
WDO010
FB260
SWO050
PCO1
FB040
EL241
PS03
GH260
GH260
SD041
FBO11
WDO010

Name

Liacone, Phil S
Libs, Ronald R
Lichner, Joseph D

Licko, Michael
Liepelt, Juergen
Liepelt, Kyle
Limp, Jeff A
Lincoln, Jeanine R
Lincoln, Timothy A
Lindahl, Allen J
Lindahl, Karen J
Lindahl, Ron
Lindquist, Chuck R
Linford, Tom G, J
Lingle, Steven W
Linnemann, Ken F

Linnemann, LindaR
Linstad, EricR
Lipinski, Ted J
Lippert, Jack C
Lipponeur, Kyle
Lisauskas, Dennis
Lishamer, KenJ

Liss, Debbie J
Littlgjohn, Gregory K
Litton, David J

Liu, David

Lizon, John, J
Llamas, Fred |

Lloyd, Joseph C

Lloyd, Patrick M
Lobdell, Eric

Lobdell, Thomas C
Locassio, Mike
Lockett, Christie L
Lockett, MylesN, Sr
Lodygowski, Matthew J

Loftus, Hubert J, Jr
Loftus, Joseph H
Loftus, Susan E
Loftus, Vaerie
Logan, Chad A, Sr
Logan, Patrick

Lohr, Kevin
Long, John V
Long, Justin M

Avg

163R
210R
229R
201RS
203R
202R
193R
169R
151R
148R
175R
133R
133R
138R
186R
168R
183R
180R
99*R
188R
177R
180R
158R
193R
127
*R
169R
160R
161R
221R
197R
216R
182R
174R
156R
174R
148R
166R
108R
125R
154
*RS
170R
192R
185R
139R
193R
183
*R
203R
148R
185R
177

Games

90
72
83
57
78
81
78

63
66
63
66
60
78

81
72
75
12
57
24
66
56

15

78
72
21

S RIS

39
75
30
27

36
36
18

63
66
66
63
21

36
27
78
12

L eagues

GH250
SD001
FB040
FB220
SD251
FB040
FB040
pPS231
WA150
WAOQ030
SCO031
DP210
SC031
SD061
FB230
EL241
PCO040
PC221
PC221
SC040
DP020
SD002
GHO010
SD061
LB040

LS150
WAOQ030
PS040
WDO010
FBOG0
SD051
SD001
SD002
PS261
PC260
PC260
SD041
PS251
PS251
FBO11

SD223
SD223
SD223
SD223
SD061
PS021

PS03

SD272
LB040
SD050
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Long, KarenL 134R 78 LB040  Mackie, William A 175R 33 GH210
Long, Michael G 141R 60 GH260 Mackle, Shaun O 142R 33 SD272
Longino, Keith S 198R 102 SD240  Madden, Marie 150R 59 PS140
Lopez, Almendra L 167 9 SD051  Magante, Ricaphel 152R 54 PS230
*R Mager, Matthew J 176R 63 LLO30
Lopez, Andres, Jr 161R 48 PS030 Magsino, Allura 184R 44 PCO1
Lopez, Miguel 133R 48 PS030 Magsino, Rommel N 173R 84 PC250
Lopez, Roderick 187R 33 LB020 171R 69 PC260
Lorann, Jerry D 156R 69 SD251  Magsino, Vic 166R 48 PCO1
Lorentz, BenJ 197R 44 PCO1  Mahaffey, ThomasD 138R 43 PS040
Lotz, ChrisR 170R 29 SC040  Maher, Corrinne 112R 47 LB130
Lotz, MelissaJ 121R 84 PC250  Mahoney, Debbie J 188R 66 SD223
Love, RyanK 205R 66 PCO40  Main, Edward J 213R 33 SD001
Lovely, Christopher J 116R 30 FBO50 200R 30 SD002
LoVerde, Russ 190R 69 SD041  Maine, Mark 165R 54 PC221
Lowe, James A 225R 8l FBO40  Mainiero, JoycelL 164R 81 LS150
Lozada, Josh 150R 72 PS021 149R 72 PC260
Lubas, Robert C 197R 72 SD061 176R 56 LS010
Lubas, Thomas F 162R 72 SD061  Malab, Nestor 247 3 SDO41
Lubben, Dan M 194R 78 SD061 *R
Lucas, David D 150R 7 WDO021 239R 38 SD241
Luck, Robert J 179R 36 LB02 224R 84 SD061
Luebke, Jerry F 197R 72 SD001  Malec, Wayne G 182R 69 SD002
176R 81 GH250 174R 72 SD001
Luetgert, Jonathan M 176R 84 SC211 Malek, Michael F 157R 74 WwDO010
Lukasek, Angela 154R 69 WD231 Malinski, PamelaA 169R 75 GH120
Lukaszek, Ken M 188R 60 SD061 Malloy, James D 184R 33 SD251
L ukowski, Doug 209 3 SWO050 Malone, Marianne Y 120R 21 SC140
*R Maltese, Mark 195R 69 LS050
194R 72 LB020  Mamparo, Nanette G 180 4 LS010
Lundell, Jon 180R 90 FW040 *R
Lupstein, Lee 161RS 63 FBO11 Mance, Ricky, Jr 130R 51 PS021
Lusk, Gail J 132R 42 LS270 Manczko, Brian S 200R 51 LB020
Lusk, Michael 169R 66 LLO30 Mangers, Don 194R 63 PS021
Lymenstull, Roger A 203R 78 PS040 Mangiaardo, Michael P 190R 77 SD0o61
Lynde, Lowell, IV 209R 72 PC021 Manglaras, Thomas G 182R 66 SD001
208R 60 PC030 180R 66 SD002
Lynde, Lowell A, 111 213R 78 PC030 Mann, Allan M 154R 36 SC220
211R 438 PC211 Mann, Nathaniel 208R 36 SC220
203R 81 LB040  Mann, Wendy L 191R 35 SC220
Mac Kenzie, Mark A 115R 81 PS040 Manske, Craig S 168 15 LLO30
Macak, William D, Jr 183R 66 PS251 *R
Macchiarella, Salvatore M 164R 81 SD050  Marack, Frank A, Jr 164R 87 LS031
MacDuff, Michael 166R 69 LLO30  Marack, Jennie C 2R 87 LS031
Machamer, Lisa A 173 18 SD130 Maranion, Paul M 156 15 GH260
*R *R
Mack, Don 207R 87 FB030 168R 64 GHO10
Mackenzie, Melanie L 125R 69 PS140  Marazzo, Daniel 236R 72 WwD010
Mackie, Diane C 155R 33 GH210 227R 87 SD041
Mackie, Hannah M 190R 30 GH210 Marcellino, Cuesto, Jr 196R 66 LB020
Mackie, Jack P 169R 33 GH210 Marchen, BrianR 195R 75 LS050
Mackie, Steven W 190 18 GH210 Marchen, Keith E 210R 84 LS050
*R Marchen, Nate 158R 21 LS050
Mackie, Thomas G 204R 24 GH210 Marchena, Fidel O 223 6 SD061
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name

Marco, Billy
Marcott, Michael R

Marcrum, Sarah A

Marehewka, Gloria
Marek, Paul S
Margis, Debbie A
Margis, Paul J
Marin, Michagl A
Marin, Nick A
Marin, Ryan N
Markes, Thomas S
Markham, Roger D
Marolda, John

Maropoulos, John
Marrs, Gerald R

Marsh, Kevin M
Marshal, Darryl L

Martenson, Michael B, Sr

Martin, Brian D
Martin, Dan C

Martin, Ed
Martin, Mark E
Martin, Michael R
Martin, Michael T

Martin, Richard J
Martin, Tyler D
Martinez, Jaime
Martinez, Nate J
Martinez, Rafael
Martinez, Ray
Martire, Sean M
Marut, Jon J
Marx, Tony

Mason, Jermaine

Masso, Juan Y

Masso, Sal

Mastalarz, Alexander D
Mata, Alonso

Matsen, Steve W
Mattern, Samantha R

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Avg
*R
145R
213R
180RS
138
*R
123R
149R
121R
149R
179R
182R
188R
201R
220R
236
*R
213R
228R
242R
167R
198R
198R
223R
163R
209
*R
168R
197R
180R
173R
163
*R
161R
166R
204R
120R
209R
158R
151R
160R
192R
225R
177R
175R
168R
161R
172R
153R
200R
157
*R
200R
170R

Games

68
35
21
12

60
63
48
48
66
57
66
60

72
6

51
72
27
63
75
81
87
81
15

66
63
57
69
9

72
42
66
54
90
57
88
80
72
84
100
66
57
39
90
90
90
16

24
66

L eagues

PS030
SD030
FB220
SC211

GH150
SC020
LS270
LS270
SC040
SC040
SC040
LS050
PC030
LB020

SD061
LB040
LB02

DP050
PS271
PS040
LS031
LB040
SC211

SD223
SC040
SC040
PS271
PS021

PS230
PS03
PC021
PS271
FW040
PS040
PS030
wD021
WD240
SD050
PC012
SD002
PS230
PS03
SD051
SD051
SD051
PS030

FWO040
pPS271

Name

Matteson, Robert
Matthews, Jamo
Matuszak, Clifford (CJ)

Matuszak, Ken A

Matuszak, Mark "Moe"' M

Maverick, EA T

May, Frank W

May-Manton, Kimberly A

Mays, Kim M
Mazeikis, Joseph P
Mazza, Kyle T

Mazzie, Tom
McBrien, Sean C
McBrien, Thomas J
McCallum, Paul J
Mccauley, Liam
McCluskey, John J
McConnéell, Brandon L
McCormack, Patricia A
McCreedy, Edward E

McCue, Robert A, Jr

McCue, Ronald P
McDaniel, Melanie L

McDermand, Patrick R
McDermott, Jeff S, Sr
McDonald, Richard P
McDonald, Samanthall

McDonald, Thomas J
McDonald, Travus

McDougall, PatriciaM
McElroy, Noel R
McFarland, Jeramiee T
McGarry, Sean A

McGary, Dian
McGinn, Robert P
McGilothlin, Shaun

McGowan, Alfred L

Games

68
39

81
87
87

66
78
87

24

BRRXRY

30
72

75
87
18

27
96
96
12

81
53
63

57
69
60
78
96
58
66

72
50
21
39

66

L eagues

PS230
PS03
PS261

SD061

LS031
LS031
PC012
PC021

SD051
LS150
DP050
GHO010
DP251
PS231
SD041
SD041
FB021
wD021
SD001
SDh241
PCO30
FB030
FB240

FB060
FW040
FWO040
FB220

SD051
pPS271

GHO010
SD061
GHO010

WAO030
GH260
GHO010
WwD231
PC020

GHO010
SC040

SWO050

SD130
PC040
PC020
SD061
PC030
PCO1

LB040
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200R 72 LBO20  Melody, Peter F 164R 57 sc211
200R 75 EL260  Melone, Amanda 153R 56 WD240
191R 42 LBO2  Melone, Joey 172R 58 WDO050
McGowan, Kevin S 212R 84 SD061  Melone, Joseph A 176R 81 WDO050
McGowan, Robert E 210 9 PC021 Melone, Karen C 139R 75 WD240
*R Melone, Michael 143R 72 WD240
210R 92 PCO20  Melone, Mike D, Jr 199R 65 WD021
180 6 PC260  Melone, Nicole 176R 66 WD240
*R Menchaca, Aaron R 211R 77 LB040
20/R 44 PCO1 206R 21 LB020
McGraw, Stanley J 181R 81 PS051 214R 39 LBO2
McGuffin, Dan 194R 66 SC020 201R 56 LBO3
McKamey, Lynn | 1R 8l GH250  \jendenhall, Tom 190R 100 PS231
McKeighen, Keith 159RS 60 FBO1L  \endez Edward A 178 20 PS030
McKellin, Jeffery L 172R 69 LLO30 *R
McLaughlin, Matthew T 210R 81 LS031  Mendez, George A 162R 64 PS030
McLaughlin, Sue 160R 78 LS031  Mendoza, Tara 124R 60 EL260
McLaughlin, Thomas A 188R 84 GH250  Meraz, Fatima 126R 69 PC260
McMahon, Susan L 167R 33 GH210  Merkin, Michael A 124 9 SC031
167R 87 FW150 *R
McMillen, Michael B 198R 78 SD061  Merkle, Dorothy 137R 60 pPC221
McMullen, Denise E 150R 21 PS261  Merlak, Ashley A 112R 67 SD241
McMullen, Gregory T 188R 66 PS040  Merlak, John 174R 72 SD241
187R 42 PS261 Merner, Greg 163R 78 SC222
McMullen, Phillip A 209R 69 PC250  Merrell, Michael J 164R 75 PC221
McNeal, Tony 189R 45 GH260  Merritt, Bobby 206R 45 SD041
McNeil, Lauren M 132R 38 LB250  Meskan, Allen W 175R 72 WD240
McQueen, Mark D 216R 81 EL260 175R 87 WDO050
McQueen, Michelle L 181R 68 EL260  Meskan, David H 172R 78 WD240
McReady, Jason 209R 57 FB040 171R 22 WDO050
177 6 FBO11  Metz, Carol 151R 54 GH150
*RS Metzger, Mark F, Sr 174R 72 PS021
McReady, John T 208R 60 FB040 Meyer, Joseph J 208R 72 SC031
184RS 45 FBO11 201R 66 EL260
McVey, Renee M 129R 72 FW150  Meyer, Joshua 182R 24 ELO50
McVey, Rhonda L 173R 81 FW150 m eyer, Paul 129R 36 SC220
167R 30 GH210  Meyer, Zachary 165R 36 SC220
McVicker, James A 188R 36 SD251 Meyers, Robert J 177R 39 SC040
McWhirter, Mike N 132R 72 PS262 Meyers, Scott A 152RS 66 FBO11
Mead, Victor L 175R 72 PSO51  Micdli, Frank 165R 45 WDO010
Meade, Dawn M 182R 24 SD272  Miceli, Michael F 202R 57 WDO010
327 3 GH250  Michaelsen, David J, Jr 209R 45 LS031
Michaelson, Gregg E 159R 30 GH210
Medley, Joshua 108R 24 PS251  Michaelson, Nick G 180R 33 GH210
108R 24 PS030 \ichaud, Janet R 117R 63 PS262
Medon, Jennifer L 179rRs 78 FB220  Micheletti, William P 195R 63 DP020
Meinken, Matthew 200R 57 SDO6L  \gichniewicz, Joann 145R 69 sC222
Mejdrich, Ryan P 211R 83 LS031 136R 87 EL241
206R 33 SDO41  \jickolayck, Robert J, Jr 217R 75 FB040
Méll, Bruce T 164R 66 WD240 216R 75 FBOS0
Mélle, John ISR 63 LBO20  \tiddono, Joseph W 193R 69 PS271
Méllin, Shfa\nnon L 173R 87 FWI150  pig e LenA 200R 60 SDO01
Méellone, JimV, J 3;5 6 SD030 196R 66 SDO02

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Mielke, Don H 193R 63 SD001  Mitchell, Dionne M 172 12 SD130
187R 63 SD002 *R
Mierzejewski, Lou 178R 83 wpD021  Mittman, Lori A 142R 84 FW150
Migala, PriscillaM 134R 75 PC030  Moberg, Rhonda A 151R 20 FW150
Migala, Robert R 188 12 pco30  Mocchi, Eric 147R 51 DP020
*R Mochocki, John M 180R 81 WDO050
184R 59 WD021  Modaff, Alex J 193R 75 FW040
Mihalcean, Ron N, Il 208 18 PC021 Molaro, Joseph F 207R 93 FB0O30
*R 206R 93 FB240
200 9 PCO40  Molitor, John 198R 75 WDO010
R 197R 57 WD240
Mihalka, David J 164R 87 FBOSO  Moncek. Susan A 105 3 LB250
Mikolaitis, Cheryl A 145R 21 EL 250 *R
Mikusch, Gary 174R 75 SC211  Monino, John P 169R 69 FB0O60
Milanese, Sam 157R 39 PSO21  Montano, Abraham 205R 51 WD240
Milazzo, John 148R 63 PCO30  Montes, Ronulfo, Jr 167 6 SD051
Militello, Michele 114R 75 SD241 *R
Miller, Carol A 117R 75 GH150 Montgomery, Laurice M 184R 90 FB240
Miller, Corey L, Sr 219R 78 SD061 Montgomery, Mike 141R 84 FB240
Miller, Donald D, Jr 216 8 PS030  Moore, ClaudiaA 134R 48 LS270
*R Moore, Eddie J 188R 66 L S050
206R 54 PS271  Moore, Ivan M 184R 81 PS261
Miller, James M 212R 60 SDO61  Moore, James E 180R 81 SD061
Miller, James M 210R 76 PS231  Moore Kevin T 173R 69 EL050
Miller, Jason E 175R 84 WD231  Moore, LisaM 151R 65 EL250
Miller, Jason L 128R 30 DP020  Mmoore, Lucretia 159R 75 SD130
Miller, Kenneth }87 18 SD061  Moores, Edward J 215R 84 FB040
R 210R 24 FBO30
Miller, Kenneth P 155R 69 SDO02  p1oores, Rich L 181R ”n SD00L
Miller, Robert C il 6 SDO6L poozakis, Scott 196R 36 PC030
Miller, Ronald A, Sr 151R 42 DP020 1 SRS 3 LB020
Miller, Terry R, Sr 204R 60 LBO3  Morales, Felix 195R 51 SD001
Mills, Aaron 171R 68 LB040 194R 66 SD002
184R 43 LBO3  noran, Devin W 146RS 44 DPO30
Mills, Glenn R 196R 69 PCO20  Morano, Gerald M 218 9 LB250
187R 51 PC030 *R
Mills, Richard J 198R 104 PC020 217R 75 LB020
Milman, LauraS 123 15 DP020 225R 33 LBO2
*R Moretti, Lawrence E 211R 78 SD050
Milo, Theodore 211IR 44 PCOIZ  Moretti, Matthew G 18R 69 FB230
Mininni, Bob 203R 36 SD061 178R 63 SD050
Minnick, Richard D, 111 197RS 78 FB220  \organ, A'Bran D 178R ”n FBO30
Minter, Ken A 224R 42 WDO050  p1organ. Cindy M 99+*R 15 WA150
220R 76 PCO12  \orisco, Rocco 142R 60 LS031
216R 28 PCOZ1  Moras, Phillip W 212R 8l FB040
2R 38 PCO30 184RS 81 FB220
Miranda, Ronaldo 161R 57 LB020 Morris, Ashley N 166R 69 SW220
Miro, Rocky 118R 30 SDOSL  1orris, Brian E 206R 78 SD061
Mischler, David 156R 64 GHO10  \orris, Dakota J 7R T2 SW220
Misiak, Brian B 17orR 57 LS0S0  \orris David E 205R 69 SW220
Miskovic, Gary A 180R 81 PS251 198R 84 SW050
Miskovic, Jerome G 161R 81 PS251  Morris, Jugtin D 200R 81 SW050
Mitchell, Dennis G 167R 51 SDOAL  \rorris Mark J 179R 30 DP020
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Morris, Scott R 215R 51 LS031 Munson, Thomas J 175R 66 WAO030
212R 84 SD061  Murdock, SoniaD 175R 75 EL250
158 3 SD030  Muirillo, Anthony D 133RS 63 FBO11
*R Murillo, Bryan H 183RS 63 FBO11
Morris, SerenaD 183R 60 SW220  Murphy, Brian J 158R 21 PS262
177R 81 SWO050  Murphy, Eric T 169 15 PS262
Morris, Sharon R 160R 60 SW220 *R
Morrison, Justin W 198 6 FW040  Murphy, Patrick 185 18 PS021
*R *R
Morrissey, Stephen J 186R 60 DP020  Murray, Jack G 156R 69 LS050
Moser, Mary Lou 148R 63 EL241  Murray, Michael 170R 78 SC211
Moses, Jason M 168R 24 L S050 169R 78 SC222
Moses, Kent W 186R 87 LS050 Murrin, Tim L 208R 96 LS050
Mosley, Melvin E, Jr 166R 72 LB040 Murzyn, Marianna J 154R 48 DP251
165R 63 LB020  Myers, Corey M 161R 78 PC021
Mountain, Larry M 149R 60 LB020 Myers, Keith B 156R 48 PCO1
Moy, Tony 204R 57 LS031 Myers, Tom P 130R 438 PCO1
202R 60 WDO010 Myslewiec, Miriam A 119R 72 LS150
Mueller, Greg 139R 57 ELO50  Myszka, DennisL 188R 84 WDO050
Mueller, Jerry W 188R 84 SWO050 Nacho, Tayahua 161 12 FBO11
Mueller, Larry J 219 6 FBO21 *RS
*R Nagy, Nicholas J 192RS 90 FB220
172RS 24 FB220  Najera, Rumualdo R 187R 66 FB240
Muellner, Terrance 203R 72 SD061 Nape, Michael J 227R 69 FBO30
Mui, Andy 224 18 LS031 199RS 30 FB220
*R Nape, Michael J, Jr 225R 60 FBO030
224R 39 WDO010  Napolitano, Tony 150R 45 ELO50
Mui, King C 193R 53 WDO010  Napolski, Elizabeth M 98R 30 SD272
174R 48 LLO30  Napper, Daniel J 227R 87 LS031
Mulligan, Jack 154R 81 PS051 Narel, Steven M 170R 63 PS040
Mullin, Keith 149R 76 PS231 Naster, Jennifer L 125R 36 PS04
Mulvihill, Mitch 172 6 SD061 Nations, Jennifer L 158R 920 FW150
*R Nawara, Mary A 144R 81 SD130
Mundt, Alex 208R 81 EL260  Nea Everett Jr 175RS 48 FBOIL
204R 72 PCOA0  Neary, Sean M 136R 78 FBO30
e 12 ELOSO  Nebel, Joan A 18R 21 WA150
Muret, April R e Ea NIRRT RS s FeoL
Mundt, Charles H 132R 21 PS251 Y
Mundt, John M 214R 84 EL260 Nefd.’ Micheel R 172R % PS030
207 6 EL050 Neidigh, Jerry N 177R 96 PC020
‘R 195R 56 LS010
205R 69 pcoso  Nelson, Shelly M 147R 75 LB040
Mundt, Steve P 23 3 ELoso  Nemecek, JamesR, Sr 169R 66 SD030
*R Nemeth, Timothy 196R 81 PS040
213R 84 EL 260 1R 84 PS030
207R 72 pco4o  Nesfiges, Matt J 148R 33 SD272
Mundt, Teresa M 157R 84 EL260  Neske JamesB 2010R 92 pS231
Mungovan, Thomas C 167R 66 DPo20  Netko, Scott 221 18 PCO21
Muniz, Martha C 80R 72 EL260 *R
Munkhtulga, Munkhbaz 156RS 28 ppogo  Netzel, Dan 194R 72 SD061
Munnich, Peter A 179R 08 pcozo  Netzel, Devin A 212R 51 SD061
Munoz, Juanita T 145R 89 sp2ap  Netzel, Joe s 12 SD061
Munson, Joe 1R e WADS0 \etzel, Joseph K, Jr 208R 81 SD061
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name

Neuberg, SandraM
Neumann, Andrea
Nevius, Greg T
Newell, Damien G
Newell, Nancy
Newett, Daniel J

Newhouse, Benjamin
Newhouse, Betty L
Newton, Jack C
Newton, Quadell

Nguyen, Kyle D
Nguyen, Tan/Kevin
Nichals, Jeffry L

Nichols, Kirk J
Nichols, Shannon

Nickos, Dale M
Nickum, Gregory J

Nicolella, Ryan C
Niedzwiecki, Suzanne M
Nielsen, Norman T
Niemiec, Jason P, |11
Niemiec, Michele N
Nieto, Jamie

Nieto, Marie

Nieto, Ramona
Nikel, Danielle M
Nilges, Michael N
Nilges, Robert L
Nix, Colton J
Nixon, Jay P

Nixon, Joe C

Noble, Alex

Nocchi, Michael A
Noeth, John J
Norder, John C

Norton, AngelaM
Norton, Katie

Noti, Steve A
Nottingham, Charles E

Nottingham, Joel

Novak, David J
Novak, Monetta K
Novak, Russ
Novak, Scott R

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Avg

158R
178RS
181R
170R
166R
199R
196
*R
190R
133R
146R
132
*RS
208R
225R
210
*R
195R
155
*R
162RS
206R
196R
177RS
129R
185R
170R
110R
147R
109R
108R
173R
168R
148R
122RS
137R
187R
203RS
202R
148R
197R
194R
158R
101R
206R
204R
194
*R
220R
217R
199R
152R
183R
148R

Games

75
84
81
27
41
58
6

84
84
81
15

48
81
12

60
15

21
56
60
81
84
50
84
81
30
33
36
66
66
50
45
60
90
84
69

33
54
54
27

60
66
81
3

84
93
80
71
78
83

L eagues

SDh241
FB220
PC021
SD272
SC140
PC020
PC030

EL241
EL241
PS051
FBO11

LS031
LS031
SD051

SC020
WA150

FB220
LS031
LS050
FB220
WwD231
SD002
PC250
PC250
SD272
SDh272
SD272
GH250
PS040
PS040
FBO11
DP020
SD051
FB220
GH260
SD002
SD001
SD002
FB260
SD223
LB020
SD061
LS050

SD061
LS050
SD051
GH120
PS040
GH250

Name

Novosel, Arthur P
Nowak, Richard J
Nowalany, Robert R
Nowinski, Daniel J
Nuckles, Carey
Nuguid, Miguel Q
Nunez, Mario
Nutter, AndriaL
Nyborg, Dave
O'Brien, Keegan K
O'Brien, Linda
O'Brien, Michagl
O'Brien, Robert W
O'Brock, TimD
Ochab, Wayne K
O'Connell, Robert L
O'Connor, Katie M
O'Connor, Patrick J
O'Connor, Sean M
Odolski, Henry
Odolski, lwona
O'Donnell, Cary B
Oeser, Nick A
Ofenloch, Joey R
Ogaard, Kevin R
Oidtman, Timothy
O'Keefe, James M
OKelly, Brian P
Olgjniczak, Brian C
Olgniczak, James E
Olesen, Bob

Oliva, Erik M
Oliva, Nick

Oliva, Robert M
Olivarez, Dan J
Olmstead, Jonathan O
Olney, Corey A
Olney, Jennifer G
Olney, Ron W
Olriksen, Jay

Olsen, Carol J
Olsen, Donald
Olsen, Jason
Olsen, Kathleen D
Olsen, Rob L
Olsen, Tim
Olson, Brian A
Olson, Brian M
Olson, Daniel E
Olson, Karen
Olson, Kari M
Olson, Ryan W

Avg

159RS
177RS
196R
221R
177R
186R
150R
125R
153R
178R
124R
135R
189R
189R
167R
157R
144R
163R
161R
187R
124R
196R
182R
202R
195R
198R
222R
199R
212R
173R
131R
164RS
169R
194R
190R
172RS
112R
176R
188R
184R
175R
137R
139R
180R
126R
193R
163R
159R
182R
215R
124R
133R
223R

Games

59
63
66
81
51
66

36
57
78
72
75
69
72
87
36
36
62
71
81
81
75

36
66
7
75
75
72
78
51
42
57
54
66
90
60
45
72

45
60

76
78
88
75
75
76

L eagues

FBO11
FBO11
SD041
SD050
EL050
LB020
PS030
PC211
EL050
SC020
LB250
LB250
SC031
SCO031
GH250
PC020
WD240
PS262
PS262
EL 260
EL 260
EL050
PS040
WD231
SC040
SD051
SD041
SDO61
SD030
SD030
PC040
FBO11
SC040
SC040
SD050
FB220
DP251
GH260
GH260
SD002
SD001
PC211
PC211
SD050
SD241
SC040
SD241
PS030
PS040
PC020
WwD231
WD231
PS030
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Oltendorf, Jeff 188R 69 SW220  Pakan, Kimberly A 179R 45 PC211
Oltendorf, Joyce 139R 72 SW220 165R 72 PCO030
O'Mahoney, Conrad P 196R 68 WD240 Paldo, Lynda 132R 72 WD240
Omiatek, James F 173R 72 WAOQ030 130R 69 WD231
Omiecinski, Rick 198R 57 DP020 Paldo, Michael J 210R 72 WD240
O'Neil, Brett L 136R 42 LS031 Palmer, Keith S 209R 84 SD061
O'Neil, Bruce W 192R 69 SD002 Palmer, Ronald (Paco) J 166R 84 SD041
182R 21 PCO030 Palmer, Terry W 188R 84 SD061
178R 69 PC260  Paojarvi, Catherine 161R 72 PC260
179R 44 PCO1 157R 438 PC211
O'Nelil, Pamela A 181R 78 PC030 156R 66 PC030
177R 72 PC260 168R 44 PCO1
184R 48 PCO1 Palojarvi, David A 213R 75 PCO030
O'Neill, Danidl J 200 6 SD041 213R 83 SW050
*R 211R 54 PC260
193R 43 SD050 205R 42 PC211
Ophus, Donald G 212R 69 SD002 212R 48 PCO1
203R 72 SD001  palumbo, Scott J 199R 83 WD021
O'Reilly, Timothy F 194R 63 LLOB0  palumbo, Trent 203R 83 WDO021
Orozco, David 158R 51 EL260  paniagua, Felipe, Jr 174 19 PS030
Orseno, Michael A, 111 202 15 PC040 *R
*R Panicola, Nicholas R 214R 84 SD041
Orseno, Michael A, Jr 192R 69 PC040 198R 60 WDO010
Orta, Brian A 172R 75 PS262  panicola, Nick, Jr 214R 66 SD041
Ortiz, Bonnie 108R 27 EL241 208R 54 WDO010
Ortiz, Daniel A 201R 66 PCO30  pankonin, Lawrence V 216 3 DP020
Orvis, Dean L 197R 39 PC021 *R
Osborn, Thomas M 198R 63 FB060 Pannozzo, Dan 159R 36 PS04
Osinski, Jeff A 181R 65 SC040 Paolantino, GiannaM 184R 66 WD240
Ostrowski, Karis D 170R 24 EL 260 Pape, Michael J 168R 84 SD061
Ostrowski, Keith A 163R 33 GH210 144RS 87 FB220
Oswald, Kevin M 208R 21 FW040 Paradis, PaulaJ 136 3 PS140
Oswald, Michael 209R 81 SD030 *R
Overlin, Kevin P 186R 57 wDos0 Parchem, Clinton P 230R 87 FB040
Owczarski, Karin B 152R 60 GH260  Pardo, Christine 169R 80 LS150
Owczarski, Robert R 174R 63 GH260  Paredes, Alex 188R 66 PC260
Owens, Tammy J 114R 60 SW220 197R 48 PCO1
Oya, Randy M 181R 66 DPo20  Parenti, JmJ 196R 48 SD061
Ozornia, EricaV 115R 72 EL260 188R 87 Sh241
Pacella, James D 127R 27 DP020  Park, JamesC 177R 84 PC250
Pacenti, Dominic A 155 12 GHo10  Parkhurst, James, Sr 132R 78 pPS271
*R Parkhurst, William R 198R 36 PS030
Pachter, Jerry J, Sr 134R 27 LLO30 177 8 PS231
Pacione, Robert J 218R 72 L S050 *R
204R 66 PC021 Parks, Kris 200R 95 PC012
215R 56 LS010 Parochelli, Mark A 183R 63 EL250
Padovich, Edward S 171R 30 PSo51  Parrish, Gregg R 209 12 LB020
163R 24 PS021 *R
Padria, Steven F 128R 24 DP251 194R 56 LBO3
Paeheco, Fred 187R 45 WDO010 Parrish, LisaM 151R 56 LBO03
Painter, David K 169R 78 SDO61 Partipilo, Anthony J 145R 87 GH250
Painter, Robert D 2190R 66 spogl  Fartynski, Mark v 188R 39 PCO30
Painter, Scott M 136 3 SD041 180R 42 LB040
*R 173R 48 PC020
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name

Paryl, Steven J
Parzgnat, Jan
Parzgnat, Mark A
Pascali, Albert
Pasdiora, JennaM
Pasguale, Michael A
Patel, Nipun N
Patel, Pinesh
Pathavong, Jack

Patrasso, Anthony

Patrick, Blake M
Patrick, Darren F

Pattalio, George N
Pattalio, Stacey
Paul, Glen A

Paul, Karen J
Paulas, Ronald J
Paulman, Ervin L

Paulman, Michael A

Paulson, Kevin M
Paulson, Nick
Pausche, Jasmine L
Pausche, Scott
Pausche, Steve C

Pavlu, Kurt M
Pavone, Angelo
Pavone, Matt
Pawlak, Erick S

Pawlak, Julie A
Pawlik, Justin

Pawlowski, Gregory M

Payerli, Michael A
Payne, Lyndsey E
Payne, Stacey
Pear, Joel S
Pearson, Chris P
Pearson, Kevin S
Pecka, Allan J
Peckys, Andy D
Peckys, Malcolm J

Pecora, Mario S

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Avg

204R
155R
151R
157R
128R
115R
130R
132R
119
*RS
167R
164R
191R
170R
176R
155R
168R
158R
167R
163R
198R
184R
227
*R
211R
211R
218R
140R
105R
196R
207R
186R
209R
142R
131R
231R
230R
231R
132R
121
*R
146
*R
181R
211R
167R
181R
216R
180R
224R
202R
213R
209R
165R

Games

30
42
90
48
38
39
69
33
90
45
45

65
45
44
63

15
3

69
72
54
72
69
64
72
84
33
81
66

L eagues

SD051
SD241
SD241
WD240
DP251
SD240
LS010
LS221
FBO11

WDO010
PC030
PS040
SD061
GHO010
LS010
LS010
SD251
SD251
WDO010
WDO010
SD223
SD061

SD223
WDO010
FB021
LLO30
PS03
PS03
SD001
PS03
FB030
WD231
WwD231
EL260
PC040
LBO3
EL 260
DP020

PS040

PCO30
SC140
SC140
SD001
LS050
PC260
SD061
SD041
LS031
SD041
SD041

Name

Pecora, Robert J
Pelagio, Ralph
Pellegrinon, Gianni

Pelletier, Brian P
Peltz, Jeff

Pemenko, Norm V
Pender, Kimberly M

Penkala, Pete E, Jr
Penner, Steven T

Pennino, James P

Pepe, Judy A
Peplowski, Ken
Percoliza, Bernadette J
Perez, Erik X

Perez, Jay M

Perez, Joanie
Perez, Olgal
Perez, VanessaR

Pericolosi, Jack C

Pericolosi, Mike J

Perkins, David M
Perkins, Deborah A
Perly, Drew
Perrino, LisaM
Perry, Corey A
Perry, Dustin A
Perz, John J, Sr
Peters, Wilbur, Jr
Petersen, Adam D

Petersen, Edward A

Petersen, Eric K
Petersen, Ken R
Petersen, Victor A, Sr
Petersen, Victor J, Jr
Peterson, Kirk W

Peterson, Levi

Petracek, Thomas C
Petropoulos, Chris A

Avg

203R
152R
199

136R
218R
187
*R
164R
124
*R
214R
188R
182R
222R
220R
139R
170R
152R
179R
207R
189R
172R
83R
112

179R
171R
218R
210
*R
161R
141R
219R
145R
182R
181R
151R
155R
229R
222R
168R
168R
167R
217R
192R
208R
212R
202R
191R
179
*R
202R
210R

Games

81
39
12

36
81
15

42
12

30
69
39

81

75
57
81
21

74
78
14

88
69
42
18

66
75

69
68
63

63
72
69
75
42

69
72
69
78
69

75
102

L eagues

LS031
ELO50
PC012

LS221
LS050
PC021

SC270
GH260

WDO010
PS230
PS03
FB040
LS031
SC140
PC021
PS140
PS271
SD061
SD051
SWO050
WD240
EL 260

PCO012
PC040
PCO30
PC040

DP020
PS271
ELO50
SD223
PS040
SC040
LLO30
SD223
SD051
WDO010
SC211
EL241
LS221
SD050
SD030
SD030
SD041
SD030
SD001
SD002

SD030
FW040
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Pettinato, David 168R 60 DP020  Plezbert, Samantha M 135R 75 SC222
Petzold, Steven 226R 99 LS050  Plucinski, Melissa 99*R 18 PC211
224R 87 LS031  Plywaczewski, Elizabeth K 155R 54 SW220
Pezzulo, Babby M 222R 90 FB0O40  Plywaczewski, Joseph W 213R 66 SW220
Pezzulo, Robert D 205R 78 FB040 210R 57 SW050
Pezzulo, Tony J 238R 78 FBO40  Pochay, Michele M 171R 78 SD241
Pfannkuche, Matthew J 182R 81 SD0O61  Pocuis, Mary R 135R 42 FB230
Pflum, Michael R 181R 75 WDO010  Poling, Derek J 159R 63 sc211
178R 72 SD001  Poling, Jason C 179R 69 GH260
Pfursich, Richard R 140R 62 WwD021 173R 51 GHO10
Pfursich, Richard S 204R 24 WD021  Poling, Jennifer Y 137R 61 GH260
Phad, James R 169 6 FBO21  Poling, Jodi L 148R 75 sca11
*R Pollack, Andrea C 143R 62 WA150
Pham, Danny 209R 81 LS031  pollack, Frank C 179R 83 WD021
Phelan, Brandy L 149R 84 SD241  pomilia, Carl 198R 81 SD241
Phelps, Jackie A 192R 81 SC211  pope, Sharilyn R 117R 81 SD130
Phelps, Jim A 202R 84 SC211  popp, KenR 157R 68 DP050
Phillips, Armour L, I11 204R 42 PS021 155RS 36 DP030
201R 96 PS231  porten, Matt E 163R 30 DP020
Phillips, Ray E 166 18 FBO30  porter, Mark C 84R 81 EL241
*R Porter, Walter C 177R 84 EL241
Piasecki, Chris W 189R 69 LLO30 174R 78 PCO30
Piaskoy, Jerry 18R 56 LS010  poss, im G 208R 100 PS231
Pierce, Carrie A 148R 72 SW220  pogelnick, Frank 18R 72 WD231
Pierce, Joe B 191R 57 SW220  pore Jason 150R 42 PS03
Pieroni, Dawn M 127 6 GH260 Pote. Rachel 119R 42 PS03
*R e
seowswm Wi ommom U
Pierri, Sandra J 3%3 o D272 el Kevin C 18R 60 SD041
Pierscionek, Henry J, Jr 176R 21 Lsoar  Powell, NicoleR 2B1R 52 L5010
Pictraszek. Eileen R 129R 45 Sb13o  Pratl, Richard C 170R 66 LLO60
Pietrzak, Nikki M 179RS 69 FR2o0  Fras Chris 7R 87 FB050
Pilcher, Ladon 96R 27 EL241 170R 99 FW040
Pilz, Cheryl A 130R 78 GH1s0 Frat JoeE 200R 2 PCO40
Pintar, Daniel J 167R 48 Pcoy  Prescott JamesA, 195R 9% PCO12
Pintoy, Stephen M, 111 217 9 FB220 gzg: ?O”ea/’; A ggR 23 gxg
* RS 1
Piotek, Stanley W 166R 75 WDO010 "R
Pirok, Shawn T 197R 78 scozz  Preston, Ryan 154R 75 EL050
Pirok, Wally B 164R 42 Scoyp  Prewitt, JamesP 214R 30 SD002
Pirolli, Martin 20IR 112 PCO20 10R 60 Sbool
Pisterzi, Matt D 170 3 PS040 Price, Trevor H 110R 39 LS221
*R Prignano, Agnes P 132R 48 FW150
Pisto, Antonio J 197R 56 Lsoi0  Prince, Tom, Jr 202R 49 SW220
Pisto, Joseph P 173R 54 LS010 193R 34 SW050
Pisto, NicolaF 159R 56 Lsol0  Priz, SusanL 114R 69 PS261
Pitsenbarger, Jonathan | 195R 24 sc222  Prokesh, Matt P 217R 68 WDO010
Pitts, Thomas E 188R 60 GHO10  Prokopec, Randall J 170R 72 WAOQ30
Pizarro, Richard 179R 75 spoe1  Prosen, Michael J, Jr 10R 81 DPOS0
Pizzoferrato, Elena 131IR 84 sp130  Provancal, Michael R 212R 63 LLO30
Pizzurro, Anthony (Tony) M 178RS 51 FBo11  Provancal, Stephen 175R 42 LLO30
Pizzuto, Richard A 200R 35 sco4o  Providence, John M 164R 47 SD002
Planek, Nancy L 148R 69 SC140 161IR 48 SD001
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Pruchnick, Dave W 203R 8l LS050 Range, Virgil A, 111 207R 72 pPS271
Psaras, Ted 116R 21 SD223  Rangel, Alfredo (Freddy) 192R 30 SD061
Puleo, Terry A 216 18 SWO050 Rankins, Eric D 170R 66 SD061
*R Ransom, Todd W 218R 72 L S050
211R 69 LB020 207R 96 PCO12
Pulliam, Kenneth M 143R 69 FBO21  Rapanos, Glen A, Jr 155R 35 DP210
Putrow, Timothy J 160RS 63 FBO11  Rapanos, Glenn A 173R 75 DP210
Pyun, Chae 212R 48 PCO1  Rapanos, Patty Jo R 85R 42 DP210
Quagliano, Allison N 139R 63 GHO10  Rarick, Thomas T 175R 60 FB240
Quanstrom, Tammy M 157R 63 SC222  Rath, Kathleen M 129R 54 WA150
Quartz, Alan D 184R 63 FB0O40  Ratliff, ChrisA 214R 69 LS031
Querubin, Oliver L 190R 21 LS031  Ratliff, Christopher D 187R 72 SD061
Quigley, Beth E 170R 60 SW220  Ratner, Jacob D 166 12 DP020
Quigley, Drake A 186R 72 SW220 *R
Quigley, Shannon M 171R 55 SW220 167RS 32 DP030
Quinlan, Desiree D 153R 60 SW220  Ratner, Wade 196R 57 DP020
Quinlan, Kelly A 138R 48 SC270 181RS 44 DP030
Quinlan, TaraM 202R 42 SW220 Rayes, Rommey D, Jr 206R 90 FWO040
Quinlan, Tim G 158R 45 SC270  Rayford, Tony C 183R 93 FW040
Quinn, John A 186R 66 GH120  Rayner, Derek M 195R 27 EL 260
Quinn, Marsha 176R 26 WA150  Rayner, Joseph A 217R 81 EL 260
Quintanilla, Marlene 129R 57 PS230  Read, Bradley R 219R 60 EL050
Quintero, Robert F, Jr 219 12 SC040 Recchia, Michael J 180R 48 SD223
*R Reczkowicz, Dorothy S 130R 84 SD241
201 9 GH260  Reddick, Cameron C 147R 72 PS230
R Reddick, Lisa E 132R 72 PS230
Quivdl, Jake L 1S8R 64 GHO10  Redmond, Darrel L 199R 52 LS010
Rachke, Dan IR 27 PCO40  Redmond, Marty J 209 4 LS010
174R 75 PC221 *R
Rack, Daniel H 210R 92 FBO30  Reed, Sandy L 146R 69 PS140
Rack, Paul A 179R 78 FBO30  Reeder, ChrisP 203R 102 FW040
Radecki, Brad J 175R 95 FBO30  Reegart, Frank T 160R 57 WD240
Radke, Christopher A 192R 60 LLO30  Reffke, Gerald A 147R 72 EL241
Radmer, Geralyn A 138R 78 LS150  Reggio, Anthony M 175R 60 SC040
Radovenovic, Steve A 129R 36 FB240  Regilio, Joseph D 193R 90 LS050
Rahl, Deanna 89R 27 SD272  Regula, Adam R 211R 56 LS010
Rahl, Jim 157R 36 SD272  Regula, Raymond G 169R 81 SD061
Ramel, Joann L 116R 60 GH260  Regula, Ronald J 194R 84 SD061
Ramilli, Pat 159R 60 SD061  Reid, Joey M 234R 69 FB0O50
Ramirez, Jesus 178R 21 SD001 231R 87 FBO30
Ramirez, Tyler 160R 27 PS04 Reid, Michael R 188R 63 FB030
Rammacher, David A 145R 60 PS230 Reier, LyndaM 133R 69 PS230
Rammacher, Jenny L 166R 54 PS230  Reif, Matt J 200R 42 SD061
Ramos, Savannah IR 69 PS230 191R 87 LS031
Ramos, Steven M 115R 99 SD240  Reif, Robert J 206R 84 LS031
Ramos, William 162R 72 PC260  Reifsteck, Carl W 170R 45 SD251
Ramsey, Jason E 225R 45 PC211  Reifsteck, Lynn A 170R 45 SD251
223R 57 PCO30  Reinert, Kevin M 171R 63 PS262
223R 80 SWO050  Reinger, Russell A 200 18 LB040
225R 48 PCO1 *R
Ranallo, Jack J 207 12 LS050  Reinhardt, Tony J 157R 75 WD231
*R Reinhart, Samuel A 116R 39 LS221
Randall, Thomas J 194R 72 FBO30 Reiskis, Michagl A 193R 9 PCO012
Range, Julie E 136R 78 PS271  Rekowski, Robert J 176R 20 FBO21
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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172R 54 SD050 Roberts, Eric M 181R 68 FB021
Remington, GizelleM 162R 75 PS271 176R 33 PS040
Rennie, Stephen 191R 54 LS050 Roberts, Ernie 190R 81 PS040
Renovales, LuisD 176R 78 SD051 Roberts, Jon 156R 54 PS021
Repa, Christopher T 204R 44 PCO1 Roberts, Michael 196R 69 SC040
Reppe, Carolyn R 123R 51 GH250 Roberts, Ronald R 193R 48 LS221
Reymolds, Daniel S 168R 81 PS040 Robertson, Rashona L 183R 69 SD130
Reyna, Joseph F, Jr 150RS 63 FBO11 Robin, James J 163R 72 WAOQ30
Reynolds, DonnaM 174 9 PS140 Robinson, Brooks M, Jr 210R 69 SD030
*R 208R 84 SD051
Reynolds, lan L 197 3 SD241  Robinson, James| 213R 84 FB040
R Robinson, Jeff 193R 78 SDo61
Rezotko, Edward M 195R 66 SD002 192R 84 SDO51
Rhear, George W 178R 83 FBO21  Robinson, Keith H 217R 39 SD061
Rhode, Kim, L 128R 66 SD130 Rodak, David H 217 9 LS031
Ricchetti, Joseph C 192R 78 SD051 *R
Ricci, Jason M 22R 88 PCO12  Rodak, Nicole 224R 75 LS031
206 3 EL260  Rodgers, Phillip N 174R 42 PS021
R 167R 56 PS231
203R 63 LBO4O  Roig, Larry A 165R 81 SD030
Rice, Carl 196R 57 PC021 163R 69 SDO41
176R 36 PCOL  Rodriguez, Amador 166R 72 SD241
Richards, Courtney A 200R 61 DPO20  Rodriguez, Amador, Jr 179R 84 SD241
Richardson, Corey T, S B8R 42 PS03 Rodriguez, Anthony 206R 81 SD030
Richardson, David A }4R6 3 EL 250 202R 72 WDO010
Richardson, Julie A 152R 81 EL250 . . 201R % WDO0S0
. . Rodriguez, Augustine 155R 78 SD241
Richardson, Staci L 119R 42 PS03 . ;
. Rodriguez, David L 167R 24 LS031
Richter, Bryan S 181R 87 FwW040 .
. . Rodriguez, Edward A 214R 64 PC012
Riddle, Patti 198R 96 PC020 . .
Ridgway, lan 206 6 FB030 Rodr!guez, Fabiola L 120R 29 PS04
*R Rodriguez, George 114R 56 SD241
Ridgway, Todd M 212R 84 FRo3p  Rodriguez, JessicaR neRr 4 Ps271
205R 66 FBO50 Rodriguez, Johnny 143R 54 EL 260
Riedl, James E 176R 87 SD041 Rodriguez, Jose 166R 56 PS030
Rife, Trevor 184R 39 PSO21 Rodr?guez, Joseph 186R 75 SD061
Riggs, Ted E 219 15 SDO61 Rodriguez, Manuel J }gl 9 DP020
*R
Rigitano, Eugene F, Jr 195R 51 SD002 PR 84 B
Ringe, Philip M 217R 72 FBOS0 , 167RS 56 DP030
Ringe, Robert A 236 12 FBO50 Rodriguez, Nancy 142R 84 SD130
R 135R 81 SD251
Riordan, Michael 204 3 sco31r  Rodriguez, Oscar M 198R 88 PS030
*R 195R 36 PS04
Rios, Fernandez 146R 48 PS262 Rodriguez, Ramon J, Jr 188R 39 PS040
Rios, Ignacio, I11 167R 24 SC031  Rodriguez, Tony, Jr 194R 69 PS030
Rippa, James W 186R 60 GHO010  Rodriguez, Victor 177R 84 PS030
Rivera, J. Angel 150R 60 SD223  Rodriguez, VilmaE 118R 33 SD241
Rivera, Jose, Sr 200R 99 FW040 Rodriguez, William P 202RS 84 FB220
Rivera, LuisA 184 3 SD002 Roe, Curt S 174R 72 PC040
*R Roethlisberger, Douglas C 202R 81 FBO030
Rivera, Rafael 212 6 PS040  Rogers, Robyn M 124R 54 PS230
*R 122R 27 PS03
Rivera, Thomas J 159R 64 GHO10 Rogers, Timothy M 155R 63 PS230
Rizzo, Phil A 187R 52 PC020
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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151R 42 PS03 Roxworthy, Brett A 171R 78 EL241
Rohan, Bryan W 175R 36 LS050 Roxworthy, Dennis B 115R 87 EL241
Rohde, Jackie 137R 68 DP210  Roy, Clinton 180R 61 WD240
Rohrwasser, Kyle M 202R 96 LS050 Rozborski, Eileen 146R 91 SD240
Romero, George C 141 15 SD051  Rozhon, James R 160RS 66 FBO11
*R Rozhon, James T 200R 84 SD050
Romero, Mary Y 146R 45 LS221  Rozycki, Catherine 137R 57 EL250
Romine, Don C 161R 81 EL250  Rozycki, KyleJ 209 3 PC260
Romine, Winnifred A 117R 84 EL250 *R
Rood, Bob 220R 36 PC030  Rubright, Diane M 142R 75 GH120
220R 40 PCO12  Rubright, Kenneth A 178R 71 WD021
216R 90 WDO050  Rucki, Daryl K, Jr 200R 78 LB040
214R 78 PCO21 198R 72 SC031
214 12 GHO010  Rude, Greg 186R 66 SD223
*R Rude, Marge 122R 66 SD223
208R 44 PCO1 Rude, William E 192R 66 SD223
Rood, Jim S 209 6 DP020  Rudolf, Todd D 167R 45 LL030
R Rudolph, Bonnie S 151R 69 SD130
20/R 69 LB250  pidolph, David A 187R 42 LB250
f?f 15 LBO20  Ryffolo, Nick A 187R 73 SDO61
194RS 48 DP030 Rumishek, John M, Jr igiR (132 :2823
Roper, Lawrance 182R 96 LS050 *R
168R 21 SD002  Rynge, Nick M 172 9 FW040
Rosal, Margo K 123R 45 PC211 *R
Rosal, Mark C 180R 48 PC211  Runge, Robert J 194 6 FW040
Rosander, Jeffrey J 189R 84 sc211 *R
183R 93 FBO21  Russell, Candy 118R 72 PS261
Rosas, Jesse, Jr 198 12 SD051  Russell, Cassidy A 76R 42 WA150
*R Russell, Diane 178R 83 SD130
Rose, Kevin A 176R 36 PC260  Russell, Nora 197R 44 LS010
Rose, Mark S 169R 75 WD240  Russo, Donald M 178R 56 GH010
167R 71 WDO021  Rutili, John T 202R 66 SD061
Rose, Norman D 151IR 21 FB240  Rutishauser, Delaney E 121R 78 LS150
Rose, Rebecca L 117R 24 FB240  Rutishauser, Erin | 175R 75 LS150
Rosenberg, Scott J 157R 62 DP251  Ryan, Edmund J 188R 90 FB040
Rospond, Adam L 197R 90 FB021 186R 48 SD001
Rossini, John 161R 48 PC211 186R 69 LLO60
};13 15 PC030 181R 69 SDO002
Ryan, James F 168R 75 PCO030
Rossini, Kristen 132R 48 PC211  pyan John P 215R 66 WDO010
Rost, John W 160R 72 PS230  puan Mark F 176R 54 DP020
Rost, Susan K 1R 49 PS230  Ryan, Matthew J 217R 87 LS031
Roswurm, Kenny D, 11 168R 69 GH250 Ryan, Mike A 196R 69 LB040
Roth, Jerri Jean 164R 75 EL250 193R 21 LB020
Roth, Michael P 183RS 63 FBOLL  pvan Patrick A 131R 69 LLO30
Roth, Ryan 161R 51 FBO50  Ryan RobertJ 199R 54 DP020
Roth, TomR }ge 3 EL250  Ryan, RoxanneL 162R 75 WD240
159R 81 WDO050
Rothfahn, Tro 189R 81 SD051
Rothlisberger yPauI A 175R 72 scopp  YPeavk, Ryan 150R 33 PS230
Roux, Elaine L 137R 36 Lso7o  Rybidlek, Joe 1%R 45 Sbo6l
: Rybialek, Ted 200R 72 SD061
Roux, Steven A 194R 36 LS270 196R - S230
Rowans, Lemuel D 189R 63 SD050 Rybicki, Frank R 201 3 PS040
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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*R 181R 84 PS030
Ryne, Kristine A 139R 66 SD251 184R 36 PS04
Ryne, Todd 175R 42 SD251  Santeliz, Edward 166 4 PS030
Sabado, Phil R 190 18 DP020 *R
*R 158 15 PS040
Sabal, Frank J 162R 63 SC031 *R
Sabatino, John J 159R 30 LB250  Santelli, Terri L 124R 81 FB240
Sacco, Bob F, Sr 188R 93 WD050  Santie, Matthew R 155R 21 SD041
Sacco, George S 210R 84 WD050  Santilli, James J 205R 33 EL 260
Sacco, Louis J, IV 183R 46 LS010  Santowski, Bernard P 186R 84 SD050
Sack, Bill E 204R 57 FB040  Santucci, Chris 98R 42 LS221
Sadelski, Richard 182R 60 LLO60  Sapyta, Stanley M 178RS 56 FBO11
Sadelski, Thomas 195R 33 LLO60  Sarney, Ed 191R 78 PC021
Sadowski, Corben P 221R 81 LS031 185R 78 WD240
224R 36 LS010 194R 44 PCO1
Sadowski, Frank T 211R 84 L.S031 Sarno, LouisW, Jr 147R 66 SC211
199R 56 LS010  Sarro, Chick D 155R 75 EL250
Sadowski, Tyler F 230R 27 LS031  Sass, FredJ 157R 75 SD251
227R 52 LS010 157R 81 SD241
Saffold, James S 209R 63 SD002  Sassenrath, Matt W 153R 57 PS251
Safiran, Brandon M 177R 64 GHO010  Sather, Justin 181R 78 PS040
Safiran, Michael C 151R 64 GHO10 180R 81 PS271
Sagadraca, Jun J 189R 52 LS010 179R 80 PS030
Sagadraca, TJL 187R 56 LS010 189R 36 PS04
Sagliano, Joe J 211R 69 SD002  Sather, Michelle 107R 51 PS271
Salamone, Keith B 175R 84 PC250 102R 30 PS04
Salberg, Nancy 137R 77 WD240 Satinover, Daniel P 172R 63 FW040
Sdlerno, Anthony T, Jr 182R 66 SC040  Satzke, Gale A 137R 73 LB130
Sdlinas, Jose E 212R 48 LS270  Saucedo, Rick L 224R 84 PS231
Salinas, Vicki L 140R 48 LS270 218R 69 PS021
SALTER, KYLEE 179RS 84 FB220  Saucedo, Trenton R 225 3 PS040
Salvesen, Jill M 181RS 30 FB220 *R
Salvesen, PamelaM 160RS 27 FB220  Sauer,KeithC 190R 21 SC040
Salvesen, Robert, Jr 182RS 69 FB220  Savalier, Anthony R 125R &4 WD231
Samlow, Raymond E 147R 65 WD231 121R 78 WD240
Samuels, ChrisL 188R 78 sco2o0  Savoy,JohnC 221R 35 SD061
Samuels, Shane 182R 78 sco0  Sawyer, Tom 105 6 DP251
San Diego, Geraldine 171R 52 LS010 R
Sanchez, Alex A 183R 81 Fwodo S ScottJ 209R 66 WDO010
181R o8 bz Savers Clifford E 172R 75 DPO50
179R 33 PS03 170R 69 DP020
Sanchez, Brian B 150R 78 LB040 167RS 52 DP030
Sanchez, Eduardo 181 9 LBoao  Scda AngeloN 196R 78 SD051
R Scala, Sam, Jr 180R 75 SD051
Sanchez, Jimmy 193R 66 FW040 Scaletta, Jasper, Jr 158R 57 SD002
191R 84 PS030 157R 63 SD001
187R 39 PS03 Scaletta, John F 184R 66 SD002
Sanchez, Jose | 169R 78 LB040 182R 72 SD001
Sanchez, Michelle L 88R 35 WA150 Scaletta LindaD 151IR 78 SD130
Sanchez, Rocky 180R 81 LB040 Scalise, James M 178R 68 SD061
Sandeen, Julie C 158R 66 ELosg  Scdlise Lindad 171R 78 SD130
Sanders, Bill A 201R 66 sw220 Scardamaglia, Jon W 230R 84 FBO50
Sanmarco, Anthony 174R 63 SD251 223R 96 FBO30
Santeliz, CarlosM 189R 81 PS040 219R 30 SD061
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Scavone, Anthony R 187 18 SD050  Schrilla, Jean E 184 15 SD241
*R *R
Schaeffer, Jeremy T 192R 78 LB020 176 15 PC260
Schaeffer, Patricia A 168R 87 FW150 *R
Schafernak, Eric J 174R 78 LB020 176 18 PC030
*
Scheitlin, Bill A 141IR 57 EL250 R
Schiffner, Shawn D 163R 90 PC020 e 15 SD051
Schlachter, Doug 189R 48 PC211
189R 44 PCO1
Schieder, George F 194R 63 LLO30 (i Brian P 191R 28 L 050
Schleinzer, Mary E 178R 63 SD223 '
Schlosser, Emily S 109R 78 Scozp  Schroeder, Roy E, Jr. f?f 6 SD0S0
Schmalz, Daniel 177R 88 PS030 geproyer, Marissa 171R 69 SC140
Schmidt, Curt B 220R 75 LB250  gpyrover Sued 150R 6 SC140
215R 75 LBO20  sopyper, David L 193R 9% PS231
230R 39 LBO2  syely, Jean A 138R 66 LB040
fgf 12 PCOL  schuely, Steven 196R 50 LBO040
185R 42 SC031
Schmidt, Jake 181R 66 SD001
Schm: i Karl 161R o7 Whpay  Schultz, Edward C 200R 75 WDO010
L Schultz, Reuben L %R 48 PS271
Schmidt, Philip L, Jr 200R 87 PS231 Sehultz. Theresa R 124R 7 WD231
Schmidt, Philip L, Sr 194R 40 PS231 o a 43R ol WD231
Schmidt, Richard D 145R 30 SD272 1R 1 PCO1
Schmidt, Tim 202R 78 wDoso L ST e 6 EL 260
201R 69 SD030 ’ R
193R 36 WDO010 142 18 L 5031
Schmitt, Joyce N 138R 84 SD241 *R
Schneegas, Michael R 216R 78 SDO30  schumann, Mario J 188R 81 LS031
Schneider, Cynthia L 149R 42 LS270 184R 72 EL260
Schneider, Jennifer L 140R 81 PS271  schusler, Jeffrey S 188R 72 SC020
Schneider, Jeremy L 209R 81 PS271  schuster, Donald J 215R 83 wD021
209R 8l PS040 211R 84 WD231
186RS 90 FB220  schuster, George W, 111 192R 87 LS031
Schneider, Nicholas W 196R 48 LS270  schutte, Mary 141R 75 WD231
_ 182rR 93 WD0S0  schwab, Joyce C 130R 46 GH260
Schnitz, John 2R 92 PS231  schwartz, Matthew A 223R 100 PS231
Schnitz, Susan K 159 4 PS231  schwartz, Mike 156R 81 WD231
R Schwarz, Vicki A 149R 60 SD223
Schobert, Randy J 165R 39 PS040 Schweihs, Joe N 203R 66 FB230
Schoenwolf, Rich W 217R 76 PC012 197R n FBO50
_ 216R 54 PCO2L Sohwinn, Kelly T 222R 63 FBOBO
Schofield, Kathy A 177 9 PCO30  iito Mark J 183R % FBO21
* R 4
179R 86 Eloap  Scott Anthony P 180R 55 GHO10
170R 28 oopyy  Scott, LaDonald M 162R 81 PC021
Scott, Stephen 214R 57 SD061
Scholl, Steve E 171R 66 DP020
204R 56 GH010
Schomer, Don A 187R 72 PS021 . .
Schonback David G 183 9 SC040 Scrivner, Mike 199R 81 PS040
’ “R Scully, John B 205R 81 PC021
170R 33 SC020 203R 75 GH260
Schonder, Brad C, Jr 184R 69 sD041 207R 56 L5010
Schonder, Brad C, St 176R 69 spogy  Scully, Rondd L 195R 68 PCO20
Schoor, Wes 190R 72 wpoo Seully, SamW 3:;0 12 LS221
Schragal, Phillip 202R 69 SD002 _
Schramm, Mark A 179R 66 spogp  SePastian, Bryan J 205R 78 SC020
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Seefurth, Mike W 185R 24 PC020  Siekierski, Anthony 148R 87 WDO050
Sefranek, Tammi 137R 27 SC140 Siekierski, Mark T 193R 5 SD051
Seilheimer, Donald L 143R 51 FB230  Siggett, Sara 116R 60 DP251
Seiwert, Kathy 128R 66 PC250 Sikora, Jacob T 186R 69 SW050
Seiwert, Phil IR 64 GHO010  Silldorf, Wayne A 179R 48 DP020
Selga, Robert J 158R 43 SC020 Silva, Vincent A 171R 74 WDO021
Selig, Alan E 219R 87 LS031 Simek, Denise A 153R 438 PC211
Sellars, CharlesW 165RS 63 FBO11 Simek, Raymond P 119R 42 PC211
Sener, James M 184R 72 PS040 Simek, ValerielL 172R 438 PC211
Sereyka, Ron 197R 57 SD001  Simmons, Jamal 200 18 SD061
195R 54 SDO002 *R
Severance, VidaA 140R 78 SD130  Simmons, Robert S 209R 39 SC020
Severino, Christina 146R 70 DP020  Simmons, ThiaD 134R 100 SD240
Seyller, JamesJ 143R 87 DPos0  Simon, Henry C 149 18 SD251
138RS 60 DPO30 R
Seyller, Raymond A 117R 84 EL241  Simon Ro 18R 75 EL241
Seyller, Wayne E 156R 60 EL241 156R 33 SC220
Shadel, Steve W 192R 72 PC040 Simonson, Amanda A 158R 65 DP020
Shadis, Ron F 152R 33 DP020 Simonson, Chris T 196R 70 DP020
Shadron, Bill D 181R 77 PS040 Sims, Andrew M 191RS 81 FB220
Shaffer, Jeffrey P 196R 63 SDO01 Singleton, Connor P 181R 63 DP020
195R 60 SD002 Sinks, Teresa A 155R 102 SD240
Shands, James R 177R 102 FW040 Sipich, Jon M 214R 27 SD051
Sharlog, Joyce R 140 15 LBO40 Sipin, Amanda L 113R 87 WD231
*R Sipinski, Joshua 184R 63 PCO040
Sharlog, Keith A 191R 78 LB040  Sirikul, Tom 211R 84 SD061
Shaw, Todd A 134R 24 SD030  Sissulak, Mark A 202R 48 PCO1
Shearer, Loren S 166RS 56 FB011  Skeels Monte 195R 81 LB040
Sheely, Kenneth (Nolan) N 127R 60 SD030  Skonie, Michael T 179R 39 EL050
Sheets, Anthony 147 6 DP020  Skul,Brad T 189R 57 LL030
*R Slagle, Jerry 182R 69 LLO60
Sheffield, TinaM 112R 87 EL241 Slagter, Kelly M 158R 25 WD240
Shellstrom, Trish 166R 75 SD130  Slavich, Jason E 202R 75 LB040
Sher, Brian M 184R 44 PCO1 Slavich, Jeffrey R 201R 57 LB040
Sherry, Jeff 166R 72 GH120  Slavich, John, IV 231R 75 PCO30
Sherry, LindaJ 127R 72 GH120 223R 48 PC211
Shew, Linda A 144R 69 PS230 217R 32 PC020
Shewchuk, Scott E 212R 64 PC012 215 4 PC012
Shimkus, John L 147R 60 LL060 *R
Shioli, Robert A 201R 27 Lso31  Slavich, John, V 216R 104 PC020
Shioli, Robert M 195R 30 PCO21 213R 75 PC030
Shipka, John A 150R 66 LLO30 204R 75 LB040
Shold, Alan C 148 6 SC270 Sleboda, Stephan R 157R 57 LLO30
*R Slechta, Deborah D 126R 84 SD130
Short, Richard J 198R 69 SD061  Slifka, Charles G, Sr 145R 81 LS031
Shub, Arlen 200R 72 PC040 Slifka, Chuck, Jr 202R 82 LS031
Siadek, Todd R 214R 92 PC012 Sloma, Bob A 140R 69 LB020
205R 72 PC021 Slotowski, Joe 221 6 LS050
189 9 SC040 *R
*R 216R 100 PC012
Sibincic, Mark D 172R 33 SD041 210 15 SW050
Sickler, Kevin J 209R 72 GH260 *R
204R 66 SC040 Smelser, Dustin T 194R 39 L S050
Siedlecki, Joe A 197R 66 LLO30  Smigiel, Robert J 191IR 84 LS031
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Smigiel, Robert J, I1 207 18 LS031 *R
*R Socha, John M 168R 28 PS030
Smith, Alan G 129R 63 PC260  Socki, Ken W 192R 48 LS270
Smith, Christopher 165R 27 PS040 Sokolowski, Anthony M 193R 87 L S050
Smith, Corey A 180R 66 SW050 186R 66 SD002
Smith, Dean D 18R 75 PS271  Sokolowski, Jennifer L 213R 48 LS031
Smith, Don J 189R 81 LB040 208 3 L.S050
188R 84 EL 260 *R
199R 42 LB02 201R 75 SD061
Smith, Fred R 200R 42 PS230 199R 66 PC040
187R 78 Ps261  Solazzo, JoeJ 193R 63 SCo31
Smith, Gary O 110R 69 PC260 Sopczynski, David A 196R 78 SD041
Smith, Jack L, 111 150R 24 FW040  Sopper, Michael A 231R 57 FW040
Smith, Jason A 218 3 GH260  Sorensen, Terry L 173R 75 SC020
*R Sorrells, Steven J 179R 69 PS051
220 8 GHO010  Sorrentino, Frank 153R 63 SD041
*R Sorrentino, Ralph A 183R 78 WD240
Smith, Jenifer M 197R 42 EL241  Syrtino, Tom F 195R 48 SD002
Smith, Kay T 126R 42 LS270 sot0, Joseph M 07R 75 FBO40
Smith, Ken E, 111 160R 42 SDO51  got0, Mark J 212R 102 V040
Smith, Lucious 181R 52 PC020 Soukup, Andrew J 221R 68 PS231
Smith, Mark T, Jr 176R 84 SD061 Soukup, Brooke S 199R 64 PS231
Smith, Mark T, Sr 209R 84 SD061 Sountala, Joey 195R 78 EL260
Smith, Mike A 154R - 95 SD240  gsouthward, Keith L 153 9 PS040
Smith, Mike E 156R 87 GH250 *R
Smith, Penny L 171R 46 PS271  Sovereen, Melvin J, Jr 156R 75 GH120
Smith, Rachel M 145R 33 PS04  Sowers, Sean 132 15 EL241
Smith, Rose M 152R 81 PS261 *R
151R 42 PS230  Sowizrol, Glenn R 169R 81 PS251
Smith, Ryan M 152R 63 LLO30  Spada, Michael L 200R 69 WDO010
Smith, Steven A 216R 72 GH260  Sparow, KyleJ 144R 78 SD061
200 6 SC040  Spencer, Cheryl R 176 6 SD050
* R * R
23R 60 GHO10  Spencer, KyleR 198R 75 LS031
Smith, Steven D, Jr 205R 72 SD061 170 7 GH010
198R 55 GH010 *R
Smith, Steven R 186R 84 FWO040 Spencer, Paul J 178R 72 SD050
Smith, Theresa 114R 42 Sc270  Spencer, Peter A 199R 8 SD0O50
Smith, Tim D 161R 21 FB230  Spencer, Sandy L 148R 8 SD130
Smolinski, Kyle P 123R 42 Ls221  Spenny, Andrew G 161R 75 SC020
Sniezek, Debra S 119R 27 psi40  Spinelli, Joseph J 188R 8l pS261
Snyder, Bradiey D 205R 60 spos1  Splinter, Howard L 204 9 PC211
Snyder, Jay D 189R 84 SDO51 R
So, Brian 188R 48 SD030 1R 69 PC260
Sobczyk, Daniel A 164R 60 EL250 18R 78 PC030
Sobel, Alex E 215R 75 SW050 _ _ 194R 43 PCOL
Sobel. Norb 19ar 75 swoso  SPlitgerber, Keith P 211R 75 FB230
18R 3 220 208R 84 FBO50
Sobieski, Andrew 174R 42 GH120 526 18 FBO30
Sobieski, Danidl P 20IR 78 GHI20 o itgerber, Walter W 160R 51 FB230
_ 209R 56 LSO10 o um, Don L, Jr 210R 69 SCo31
Sobkowiak, Frank J 192R 74 SDO0 o im, Glenn P J3R 66 o031
_ LR 57 LLOBO  oyits, Christopher E 199R 81 SW050
Sobkowiak, Kenneth L 182 9 SD030

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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195R 48 PCO1 Stevens, Tim P 189R 78 SD251
Sprague, Roger W, 11 186R 54 SW220 Stevens, Vince M 195R 84 SDO050
185R 42 SW050  Stevenson, David B 181R 33 LL060
Spude, Colin 158R 57 WAOQ030 Stewart, Jeffery C 172R 66 PS021
Spurny, LyndaJ 145R 87 FW150  Stiltner, Bill 176R 66 SD002
Stacey, JanisK 181R 48 LS270 176R 69 LLO60
Stacey, Tom D 179R 438 LS270 182R 64 GHO010
Stacey, Tom D, Jr 186R 78 PC030 Stiltner, Paul M 221R 69 LLO60
200R 56 LS010  Stiltner, Woodrow J 196R 60 LLO060
Stachowiak, Frank J 175R 96 PC012 Stipanuk, John P 169R 85 FB021
Stachowiak, Jim R 200R 96 PC012 Stolarski, Marti J 175RS 63 FBO11
Stager, Richard H 184R 65 PS040 Stolarz, Jeff 217R 63 SD061
Stahl, Thomas 216R 54 WDO010 Stone, DennisA 155R 60 PS021
Stajura, Bryan M 179RS 75 FB220  Stonebraker, Sarah A 124R 93 FB240
Stalker, Elizabeth A 112R 41 LS150 Stoppa, Daniela 114R 69 LB130
Stam, Jeremy B 187R 63 SW220  Stoppa, Lynn A 149R 70 LB130
Stanke, Christopher 227R 78 LS031 Stork, Brandon D 186 18 LB020
Stanke, Gary R, I 202R 84 LS031 *R
Stanke, Gary R, Sr 176 3 LS031 185R 81 SWO050
*R Stork, Ryan D 194R 57 LB020
Stanke, Nick 234R 78 LS031 186R 78 SW050
248 16 LS010 Storto, Daniel J 220R 81 SD061
*R Stout, Adam R 109 3 LB020
Stark, Vincent 213R 21 PCO030 *R
210R 57 EL241 Stout, Michael E 236 15 SD061
205R 33 EL050 *R
202 15 EL260 Strandberg, Marsha G 152R 81 LS150
*R Strandberg, Steve G 187R 96 LS050
Starkey, Brad K 193R 72 PC030 Stringham, Nicole 176RS 51 FB220
Starkey, Frank A 165R 23 PC030 Strobehn, David J 153R 78 SC222
Starks, Karen Y 144R 66 PC260  Strubel, Ashley M 190R 69 PS051
Starshak, John R 192R 27 FB040  Strubel, Daniel A 219 3 PS0O51
177RS 78 FB220 *R
Stasi, Dave K 194R 72 SDo41  Stuart, Nancy L 9%8*R 3 GH260
Stedle, Rich 154 15 PS021 Stubbs, Joshua 198R 63 SD051
*R Stubbs, Robert T 193R 73 SDO051
Steger, Matthew B 167R 77 WDO021 Stubbs, ThomasR 181R 36 SD051
Steger, Paul F 203R 80 WDO050 Stuenkel, Suzanne 149R 78 SD130
Steik, Paul G, Sr 159R 66 SD041  Stuenkel, TimH 158R 36 LS221
Steik, Phil J 127R 72 SD041 Stukel, Tom 184R 51 SD050
Stein, Alice A 114R 75 LS150  Sturt, Anthony J 205R 75 PCO030
Stelzner, Alyce L 124R 58 GH150  Sturt, Jeffrey E 169R 66 PC030
Stepanek, Donna 150R 57 WA150 Suarez, Adalberto 218 6 SD051
Stephan, Andrew T 168 15 FBO11 *R
*RS Suarez, Roberto, Jr 191R 33 SD061
Stephan, David P 188R 72 WDO010  Such, Shirley A 148R 87 WD231
Stephan, Douglas J 159 17 FB021 Suchoski, Michael A 193R 24 SD050
*R Sudges, John F 180 18 PS040
Stephan, Matthew J, 111 198R 54 WDO010 *R
Stephan, Scott M 188R 78 PS261 Suich, Donald W 155RS 63 FBO11
Stepina, Richard C, Jr 202R 57 LLO60 Sulaitis, Katherine A 217R 56 LS010
Sterbenz, Bryan M 195R 29 WD240 Sulek, Joseph R 182R 48 PC211
Stetz, Linda L 135R 72 DP210  Sulicar, DivenV 167R 65 FB240
Stevens, Melissa E 184R 63 SD251  Sullivan, Sandy | 178R 37 PC021
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Summerfield, William R 181R 78 PS040 Taft, VaerieD 159R 36 PS04
Sumner, Jackie L 129R 48 PS271  Tally, Liondl, Jr 193R 81 SD061
118R 24 PS140  Tan, Wel 184R 75 WDO10
Sundahl, Patricia S 93R 69 SC222  Tanaka, Paul 27R 66 SD223
Sundahl, Tom G 125R 72 SC222 Tansor, Donald R 204R 72 PS051
Sunden, Kenneth M 172R 69 SC020 196R 64 PS231
Sundt, Andrew 189R 33 SD041 195R 54 PS021
Sundt, Anthony J 164R 45 SD041  Tansor, Jane A 158R 66 PSO51
Surprise, Jeffrey A 190R 71 SD061  Tansor, Jason M 213 9 PS021
Surprise, KiraK 193R 53 SD061 R
206R 56 LS010 210 6 PSOS1
Surprise, Kyle 140R 60 SD06L "R
Surprise, Tammy L 147R 51 SDosl  1app. Robert W, Sr 188R 60 SDo02
Susmarski, Laurence C 190R 84 ELoep  Tadio Frank A 186R 84 PC250
Sutherland, David J 196R 45 FBoso  1esa Richard 149R 30 LS221
Sutherland, Edward W 2UR 84 FBoso e Davl 146R 56 LBO3
295R 93 FB0O30 Tatkin, Larry M 191R 69 SD002
R 63 Feo3o  Tau, Jan 176R 72 LLOGO
215 12 SDO61 Taucher, Ronald G 199R 24 LS050
*R Taylor, Brad R 152R 57 PS040
220R 39 PCO1 Taylor, Christian M 158R 80 PS040
Sutherland, Richard W 155R 63 pso21  Taylor, Cynthia A 188R 42 EL241
Sutterlin, Frances M 147R 54 sc140  Taylor, Dawn M 134R 36 PS03
Svehla, Daniel 212R 69 ELO50  Taylor, Frank 209R 33 LS050
Svehla, Jason T 217R 66 ELO50 204 12 SC040
Svoboda, Ed F 133R 27 PS021 *R
Svoboda, Peggy A 114R 67 SC140 202R 75 GH260
Swanson, Alexis T 153R 60 WA150 19%R 60 GHO10
Swanson, Edward J 178R 33 sp27z  Taylor, JustinR 165k 81 PS040
Swanson, James M 136R 30 wAogo  Teylor, SteveC o 5 EL241
Sweezer, Adrian 1222 ;g E;i:é Taylor, Tyler F 18R 72 WDO010
Swesky, o G oeR o Lcosg  Tedfoe Gay w 154R 48 SC270
Swiatek, Anthony 18R 24 PS04 Iggz’ fr:‘:zy ) 1222 ‘51‘71 Elc_:(z)ig
Swiatowy, Michael L 167R 69 SD001 '
SR 66 ooz Ted Lyndad 138R 23 SC222
Swindell, Kenneth R 19R 72 poosy e Wesley P 18R 30 FBOSO
R 6 ooy | 129R 39 FBOGO
Sychowski, Mark R 163R 54 scogp edeschi, Joseph E 18R 52 PCO12
Sykes, Tomamy L 213 " soogy  Tedeschi, Kathy 135R 63 LB130
R Teeter, Jm 169 3 SD061
*R
Sypniewski, John M 188R 81 SD041 .
Szczepanski, Linda 122R 57 GH150 Iggg:’ igj{;i 1232 ;g 222272;
Szeremeta, Christine F 148R 44 LS010 o
Szweda, January 110R 81 PC250 Tegtmeyer, Michelle D 175R 69 pPs271
Szweistis, Robert F 181R 78 FW040 . 169R 4 PS140
Soymensi, dm R 1 Whogo  Tedtmever, Mike A 214R 75 LS031
Szymura, Kenneth E 18R 66 spogp  Jegtmeyer, Scott D 135R 69 FBOGO
Tackitt Darrin M 194 18 V040 Tenggren, Ronald C 208R 81 WDO050
: R Termini, Dakota 183R 60 EL050
194R 60 FBOGO Termini, Dustin 186R 36 PC021
Tackitt, Ryan M 297R 72 FBOGO Termini, Samantha 172R 72 PC021
224R 51 FWo40 ey, Philip J 193R 84 FW040
Taft, Christopher J 212R 36 psog ey, Torie 168R 63 SD130
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Thakkar, Brijesh 138R 48 Ls221 204R 33 SDO51
Thatcher, James R 210R 56 FBO30  Tongate, Jason A 187R 78 PS271
Thatcher, Scott C 191RS 87 FB220 18R 80 PS040
Theilgaard, Brian D 142R 78 SC222  Topol, Edward D 201IR & SD050
142R 78 SC211  Topol, Justin E 163R 81 SD050
141R 39 SC270  Torchalski, Henry J 73R 112 PC020
Thelen, Robert E, Jr 213R 51 LBO40  Torres, Amos 20R 33 FB260
Theos, Sherry M 127R 58 PS140 Torres, Demetrio 188R 51 PS230
Thill, Lawrence J 179RS 43 FBO11  Torres, Jorge A 125R 60 EL050
Thomas, Catherine M 86R 24 GH260 Torres, Marlo S 111 12 PS230
Thomas, Jennifer A 182R 78 Ps271 *R
Thomas, Jocelyn E 139R 66 PS140 Torres, Michael A 198R 42 PC260
Thomas, Maurice N 208R 78 PS040 Torres, Stacy 141R 39 FB260
Thomka, Ed A 192R 21 wp021 Torrez, MarioR 182 6 PS03
190R 75 WD010 R
10rR 87 WD231 Totosz, Gary A 179RS 57 FBOLL
Thomka, Marge A 130R 84 WD231 Townsend, Nelson D 178R 66 SD001
Thomka, Mike E 2R 46 WDO010 176R €0 Sbooz
229R 63 WD240 Tracey, Jenny L 138R 90 FW150
Thomka, Phyllis L 129R 36 pso4  Tracy, JohnW 188R 78 LBO40
Thompson, Bryan 213RS 75 FB220 }%0 9 LB020
Thompson, Jennifer J 165R 66 EL250 .
Thompson, Kristie L 129R 36 SD272 Ezghléirlf‘ Derek igii g Ei(z)g(())
Thompson, Maceo A, Sr 188R 60 FB030 Trautr’] Dottie K 146 18 LB040
Thompson, Robert G 181R 36 SD272 ' “R
Thompson, Torrey L 3;9 3 FBO30  rrath, Erwin J, Jr 178R 51 LB040
. Trauth, Nick E 170R 27 FB240
Thompson, William D 3%2 14 SD061 Trejo, Yvonne 136R 60 —
18R & scoqp  Trendel, Peter M 18R 72 SD001
Thorkildsen, Daniel J 170R 54 LB250 181R 66 SDo02
1R 10 DPO20 181R 100 PCO12
Thornton, Richard M 159R 75 psp71  lrensch, SteveP 174R 60 GH250
1R & psoqo  Trent, DianaM 167R 84 WD231
Thorsen, Ray B Lsoa1  Tres Hubert 158R 69 SD002
Thul, Eric C 176R 75 sposy  Trodler, Dawn 15R - 8l LB040
Thurnall, David F, Jr 190R 63 WD240 124R 72 PC260
Thurnall, David F, St 177R 63 WD240  1rovato, Anthony 206R 72 PS230
Thurnall, Hillary S 161R 69 WD240 207R 40 PS03
Thurnall, Michael W, Sr 202R 51 spooy  Trovato, Cheryl L 148R 69 PS230
200R 54 SD002 145R 42 PS03
Thweatt, Thomas E 171IR 33 sco2p  Truax, BrandonJ 167R 84 PC250
Tiberi, Jordan L 183R 84 sposy  Truax, Jake A 130rR 81 PC250
Tiscareno, Michael T 124R 7 PS262 Truckenbrod, Steven R 181R 42 DP020
Todd, Kenneth W 180R 54 PS021 True, Kevin L 180R 69 SD001
Todd, Wayne D 193R 66 PS040 Truex, Justin W 164R 69 LLO30
Toedter, Keith J 165R 69 SCo31 Trunzo, Dominic P 217R 33 WDO010
Tokarz, Thomas F 201IR 87 spo4y  Trush, JohnE 200R 87 DPOS0
Tomasello, Jay 22R 66 wpo10 'sang, Steve 185R 74 WDO010
Tomcko, Brian J 163R 61 WA030  Tsengel, Molor 147RS 32 DPO30
Tomezak, Keith 07R 87 WD231  Tucker, Jennifer A 1390R 57 SD241
Tomei, Natalie M 110R 71 wp231  Tully, KyleP 160R 81 SC211
Tomita, Andrew 208R 36 spogp  Tdlo, DaveA }?j 6 SD0s0

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Tumang, Amanda 211 9 SD050  Vaultz-Palk, Sheila 152R 81 SD130
*R Vazquez, Tony 180 8 PS030
Tumang, Edward J 200 9 SD050 *R
*R Veach, Andrew 189R 77 LS031
Tunga, Jimmy 183R 60 LBO20  vecchione-Bytnar, Amy 120R 33 DP251
Tunk, Michelle 155R 54 FB230 Velasco, Pedro 162R 78 SC211
Tunzi, Anthony M 165R 78 SD061  vetman, Robbyn J 218R 60 SD050
Turk, Robert J 161 12 FBO11  venorion, Aline 196R 30 Sc211
*RS Verhaeghe, Austin K 219 3 EL260
Turnbull, Sean M 19R 75 SD050 R
Turner, Alfred, Sr 175R 48 PS230 Verive, Steven L 164R 90 FB0O21
170R 63 PS261  Vernald, ElmerJ 164R 72 SC222
Twinam, Ryan 185 9 GH260  vertovec, Bob 167R 39 SD030
R Via, Roger L 108R 69 SW220
Tyler, DdeR 218R 72 SDOOL  vjicari. Mark L 18R 56 L S010
2I3R 66 SDO02  /jcari, Mark V 178R 56 LS010
Typpi, Frank J 144R 81 FBOSO  y/ida, George, Jr 197R 60 PC030
Uczciwek, Anthony R 187R 69 SD002 Vida, JuliaD 172R 69 PCO30
Ulanga, Nathan L 169R 36 Ps271 Vieira, Rich 150R 36 PS04
Ulczak, James A, St 201R 81 SDOBL  yjiera Francisco N 1R 36 PS030
Ulczek, James J 27/R - 81 SDOBL  yiohl, Patrick B 192R 90 FBO21
Unzicker, Ryan D % 15 SDOSL vimich, DennisJ 189R 90 WDO050
Urban, Anthony F 195R 66 LLO30 1322 ;2 \é\IIDDZ(;lZO
Biﬁz’ ‘;":kaen o g;ﬁ 2? ::::828 Virnich, Julie A 102R 36 SD272
' Vitale, Vincent J 170 3 LB020
Urek, Matthew J 167R 9% FW040 R
Uting, Daniel M 215R 84 SDOS0  v/jvacqua, Frank 166R 66 SD223
Uttech, Ryan L 2R 93 FB240 vjivona, Richard M 143R 64 GHO10
V adeboncoeur, John M 3;;8 3 LLO30 Voda, Carl A 158R 57 LLO60
Vaia, Mike F 188R 72 scopg  VO9h RobertC 1212 gg :ngi
Valadez, Eric J 23R 60 FBO21 _
. Voigt, James F 191R 82 SD051
Valenti, Deneen M 142R 78 EL260 R 6o 030
139R 81 L5031 Vongnaphone, Mai 145 18 EL260
136R 60 LBO3 ’ R
Van Winkle, Jeff T 204R 87 SDOS1 y/ongnaphone, Von 145R 83 EL260
202R 27 SDO61  \/ongphakdy, Savieng 18R 81 EL260
Vanderbaan, Dean H MR 33 PS021  \/onHatten, Tarl K 170R 69 SC040
Vanderhayden, Michael J 201R 84 D050 \00qd, Kirk W 18R 69 LL030
Vanderlinden, Steve 181R 63 DP020 Vorakoummane, Josh 207 6 SC040
180R 81 DPOS0 R
166 16 DPO30  vosseller, Brian 199R 63 SD002
*RS 187R 66 SD001
Vanderspool, Mike H 192R 75 LB250  \/ostry, DakotaJ - FB220
183R 69 DPO20  \/vtas, Daniel J 169RS 39 FBOL1
1I9rR 70 DPO20  y/yjica, Alan P 179R 87 SD241
176RS 48 DPO30  \yagenaar, James E 199R 63 SDO01
Vanlanduyt, Matt C 196R 9 FW040  \yanner. Anthony B 199R 84 SD0S0
VanMeter, Larry J 18R 27 SDOS0  \yagner, ChrisJ 150RS 60 FBOL1
185R & SDo41 Wagner, Douglas S 187R 48 PCO1
VanOsdell, John 150R 69 SCO40  \yagner. Mark J 10R 72 SC020
VanPlew, Jonathan W 329 3 FBO2L  \agner Morgan MR 36 pCoL
Wagner, Zachary 175R 48 PCO1
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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Wajda, Russell F 172R 51 FB0O60 173R 45 SD002
Walden, Terrence E 99R 72 SD041 165R 27 LLO60
Wales, Harry C 131R 66 PC260  Wegner, Candi 203R 81 LS150
Walker, Stephen E 195R 57 FWO040 Wegner, Ryan M 211R 23 SW050
148RS 60 FB220 Wehner, Jeff S 176R 63 SC040
Walker, Stephen J 186R 66 PC040 Wehrenberg, Joel L 155R 54 PS040
Walker, Terry D 186R 78 SD061  Weichenhain, Richard K 170R 81 SD050
wall, TomJ 215R 24 SC020 Weiderman, Scott F 211R 75 FB060
209R 66 SC040  Welk, ChrisJ 179R 33 EL050
Wallace, Anthony 150R 66 SC020  Weller, Mike J 198R 81 SD061
Wallace, Ben D 164R 51 PS251 Weimer, Andy 179R 69 EL260
Wallace, David B 180R 72 PS251 Weimer, Maia 96R 47 EL260
Wallace, FrancisE 172R 72 SW220 Weimer, Matthew J 184R 81 EL 260
Wallace, HollisG 148R 63 PS251  Weimer, Nathan A 220R 83 FB040
Wallace, Louis D 177R 72 SW220 Weiner, Mary AnnV 152R 102 SD240
Walsh, Kay M 142R 75 LS150 Weir, Philip J 123R 78 PS051
Walsh, Rick 169R 36 SD061  Weiser, Jonathan R 212R 60 SD061
Walsh, Roy 122R 36 SD030  Weiss, Chad F 168R 33 SD061
Walt, Rick J 203R 39 SC040 Weliss, Peter J 183R 71 SD061
Walter, Katie J 145R 56 LS010 Weiten, Kathie S 141R 39 PS140
Walters, David A 172R 66 PC040 Welk, David P 158 18 LLO30
Wangbickler, Kirk A 170RS 21 FBO11 *R
Wangler, Kyle D 173R 63 PS0O21 Welkomer, Jeff A 196R 33 SD030
Ward, Heidi L 137R 84 GH250 Welkomer, Joseph A 207R 81 SD030
Ward, James 168R 81 PS261 203R 51 SDO051
Warday, Chris D 157R 88 ps231  Wells Dylan 221R 56 LS010
Warday, Doug R 180R 92 ps231 Walls, Robert 124R 69 GH120
Warden, John P 185R 78 WD240 WEélls, Robert E, Jr 231R 63 FB030
Warfel, DaeH 195R 81 Lso31  Wenowski, Barbara A 202R 78 FB240
Warzalek, Kenny J, Jr 176R 57 PCo40  Welzien, John C 224R 75 LB040
Wasel, Madeline L 144R 48 sD241  Welzien, Matthew C 213R 30 LB040
Wasik, Bruce P 191R a2 PC211 212R 75 PC030
Wason, Art 166R 87 WD231 218R 39 LBO2
Wason, Jacob S 177R 87 wD231 Wenecki, William 192R 100 PC012
Watkins, Dale A 188 15 PC260 177R 72 PC040
*R 189R 56 LBO3
Waitkins, Jeffrey W 201R 20 FW040 Wenzd, SteveJ 181R 60 DP020
Watson, Don H 192R 60 SD061  Wescaott, Allison R 147R 49 FB240
Watson, Jacob S 195R 36 PS04 Wescott, James B 103 3 FB240
Watson, James A 187R 81 FBO21 *R
Wayton, Brian R 202 3 PC260 Wescott, Konnie L 157R 75 FB240
*R Wescott, Tracy M 179R 66 SC140
Wayzer, JessicaF 107R 33 SC211 West, Robert L, Jr 195 18 SC222
101R 72 SC222 *R
Weaver, Jerry R 179R 75 PS040 Westergren, Scott 227R 90 FB040
Webb, Zachary 188R 69 SW220 220R 27 WD010
179R 78 swoso  Westerman, Michael J 200R 72 SD001
Weber, Joseph F 164R 69 PS021 Westphal, Brad 164R 69 SC020
Weber, Norbert 152R 48 PS021 Westphal, Bruce A 185R 63 PCO030
Webster, James G 177R 45 sco40  Whalen, Emily E 159 15 EL260
Weeks, David M 18IR 36 SD272 R
Weeks, Denise M oR 31 sp272  Whdlen, Steve e 6 EL.260
Weems, Lee S 3R 24 FWO40 \\hipple, Richard A 160R 45 PS051
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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159R 63 PSO21  Winblad, Sharon L 114R 36 EL241
White, Bill V 147R 42 PS230 102R 75 EL 260
White, Keith G 205R 48 PC020  Wingfield, Brian K 205 12 PS262
Whitten, Michael G 227R 51 FBO040 *R
212R 48 WD010  Winquist, Austin J 135R 35 SDO061
Wicks, Collin A 117R 42 LS221  Wirth, John P 189 3 EL260
*
Wiedow, Jeremy D 164R 99 FW040 _ R
Wierschke, Brandon E 220R 69 scoqo  Witkowski, John R 18R 69 EL260
Wiersma, Jon H 1BIR 72 DPO50 178R 60 PC040
Wiesner. William S 139 16 psozp  Witkowski, Karen M 154R 81 EL 260
*R Witkowski, Neil J 196R 30 FBO50
142R 36 PS04 Witt, Donald A 199R 67 SDO001
Wilcox, Victor 182RS 66 FBO11 193R 63 SD002
Wilderman, Douglas B 169R 87 FBO30  Witt, RyanD 195R 96 PC012
Wild-Mazza, Jessica L 138R 63 DP251 194R 48 pCo1
Wilhelm, Ryan K 149R 66 WAO030 Witwicki, Rob M 179R 51 PC040
Wilkinson, Allison 111R 51 sb223  Wizieck, JimJ 156R 75 LS031
Wilkinson, Donald R 201R 69 FBOs0  Wochner, Shawn M 191RS 69 FB220
Wilkinson, Scott 175R 63 Sp223  Wodarczyk, AnitaM 142R 60 SD130
Wille, Sarah 211R 52 LBO3 Wohl, Daniel S 143R 78 SC222
Wille, Wayne R 171R 60 LBO3 Wohler, Bruce H 195R 60 SD002
Wille, Wendy L 163R 60 LBO3 192R 57 SD001
Williams, Chad G 157R 77 WD240 169 18 LLO30
*
Williams, Colin 136R 30 EL260 . R
Williams, Jason O 201IR 81 spogL  Woidak, Alan 164R 90 GH250
Williams, Jeff S 130R 51 DP020 s 8 GHO10
Williams, Jimmie N 177R 99 FW040 , ,
Williams, Joe 200R 93 FW040 Wojdyla, Stephanie 100R 36 FB260
Williams, Johnnie L 197R 75 Leozo VOidla StevenE 224R T8 FBO40
191R 81 SW050 220R 36 FB260
olak, Anthon
183 1 L Boso  Wolak, Anthony J 171R 42 LLO30
R 165RS 48 FBO11
195R 2 Lgop  Wolfe Ricky L 178R 81 SD061
Williams, Logan 202R 56 Lsolo  Wolff, Bill M 173R 63 WD240
Williams, Lonnie C 149R 72 swazo  \Wolff, Chad 208R 60 LLOGO
150R 6 Lop  Wolff, Dante E 174R 72 LB020
Williams, Michael J 214R 81 SD030 1S8R 69 SD002
Williams, Nicole 144R 60 LB130 2R 72 LLO6O
Williams, Robert J, Jr 131IR 58 SD240 1R 21 LLO30
Williams, Stewart L 210R 78 ELogo  Wolm, GeorgeW R 72 PC260
204R T8 LB020 _ 170R 84 PC250
195R 42 LBO2 Wong, Dart Ming 212R 69 WDO010
Williamson, Brandon 224R 78 FBO30 _ 202R 36 SD041
Willis, Renate E 154R 76 GH1so  Woodcock, GinaM w8 LB130
Willmeth, Am 141R 90 GH250 .
. y Woodrum, Linda 153R 42 FB260
Wilmoth, Ingrid L 179R 69 PS051 .
Wilson. Brett G 138 3 SC020 Woodrum, Michael 181R 84 SD241
’ *R Woodrum, Paul R 166R 42 FB260
Wilson, Dennis G 189R 75 scopo  Woodson, Andre W 171R 84 SD241
Wilson, Fred G 166R 52 SCOo31 Workman, Darryl W 151R 33 SC270
Wilson, Ryan E 196R 7 spog1  Worrells, Johnathan (Blake) 156R 69 WAO030
Wimbley, Kimberly J 154R 69 SD130 Worthington, LindaM 127R 90 FW150
Wimbley, Tyrone 7R 75 pcoy  Woytus, Alison D IR 45 PC211

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport

Season 2020-2021 Adult Y earbook Sep 24,2021 10:19 AM Page 47 of 48



Name Avg Games Leagues Name Avg Games L eagues
Woytus, Rich A 164R 48 PC211 179RS 36 DP030
145 3 PCO21  Zange, JoshuaR 163RS 32 DP030
*R Zarack, Debra L 157RS 27 FB220
Wrase, Joshua W 194RS 72 FB220 Zarack, Gery R 177RS 87 EB220
Wrase, Kurt 192RS 72 FB220  zarndt, Peggy | 131R 33 PS140
Wrase, Stefanie L 203R 30 FB240 Zdeb, JimW 204R 87 WDO050
Wrase, Tracy N 182R 74 FB240  zecchin, BarbaraJ 145R 87 WD231
Wright, Amy M 146R 78 PS251 140R 87 SD241
Wright, Gregory A 208 12 SD061  Zecchin, Bruno 177R 33 wD231
*
S g . o0 174R 69 SD002
Wright, Jacob J 194 D041
9 5 e
Wright, Theresa O 157R 60 GH260
Zegar, Jonathan 147R 60 WAO030
Wrobel, Jeff A 187R 78 WD240 . )
WL im 170R 69 WDOL0 Zeidler, SabrinaN 107R 30 GH210
T Zelasko, Kyle 202R 54 SD041
Wysocki, Kyle J 165R 69 LB040 204R 60 GHO10
Xanos, DennisR 158R 60 PC040 Zeno, Joe S 175R 2 WD240
Yach, Jason 2R 72 PS040 fass, David E 168 15 SD002
Y ach, Timothy 194R 27 PS040 &5 R
Y acono, Michael J 207R 24 SDO5L  Zhang, Nelson N 188R 75 WDO10
_ 201R 75 SDO30  Zhong, Raymond W 192R 69 WDO010
Y aeger, David A 179RS 60 DPO30  7icha Gregg A 249R 3 FBO40
Yak, Richard G = 9 GH260  zjeche, Ryan J 210R 76 FB240
Zielinski, Fred A 157R 63 SD002
Yanan, Anthony 18R 36 LS22L ke, DanC 195R 69 GH260
Yandell, Walter E 211R 81 LB040 ’ 180 3 SC0d0
209R 84 EL 260 *R
204R 57 SDO0L  Zjyda, Anthony 242 9 FBO040
203R 66 LB020 *R
212R 39 LBO2 228R 63 LL030
Yankov, AngelicaF 100R 46 WA130  zikuda, Zachary 187R 66 LLO30
Yarbrough, Arneda 212R 84 SD130  zill, Bob A, J 201R 66 SD001
Yergovich, Thomas R 180R 63 FB040 183R 87 FBO30
Yerushalmi, Diana 145R 56 LS010  7Zill, Robert A, Il 202R 86 FB030
Young, Gregory M 226R 48 LBO3  zimberoff, CynthiaM 195R 81 Sc211
Young, Jason R 172R 87 SD041  Zimberoff, Jordan C 204R 84 sc211
Younis, Marie 123R 78 SD241  Zjol, Joseph E 188R 53 LS010
Yu, Dexter T 152R 81 SD030  Zitko, Jennifer 107R 36 SC222
Yuen, Kenneth 156RS 63 FBO11  zollicoffer, Diane 176R 66 GH260
Zabransky, Alan P 205R 81 SD061 169R 68 GH250
203R 69 PCO40  Zook, Rose A 129R 84 SD130
Zaccone, James A 208R 93 WDO050  Zozzaro, Joe 181R 72 PS230
Zacharias, Lawrence W 210R 69 SD001  zozzaro, Sue H 147R 72 PS230
Zagajewski, Daniel T 192R 84 LS031  Zucker, TinalL 126R 33 SC140
Zahara, Robert W 179R 74 WDO021  zurawski, Edward J, Jr 176 3 LB250
Zgjac, Craig 202R 66 SD002 *R
199R 44 PC012  Zweifel, John D 178R 9% FBO21
Zajicek, Chuck 142R 84 SC211  Zychowski, Michael A 182R 84 SD050
Zgjicek, Karen M 100R 84 SC211  Zymantas, Daniel J 167R 54 WD240
Zakosek, Nicholas E 188R 69 PS261
188R 84 FW040
Zalecki, John 210R 74 WD021
Zange, Christopher 202R 44 DP020
* = Average calculated with less than 21 games, R = Right, S = Sport
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